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LIST OF ROLL NUMBERS AND EXAMINATION CENTRE ALLOTTED TO THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF CLERK POST 
CODE- 411 EXAMINATION TO BE HELD ON 29-03-2015 IN EVENING SESSION(2PM TO 4PM) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name Father's Name DOB Cate. Sub Cate. ROLLNO Examination Centre 

1 NISHA RANI JEET RAM SHARMA 9/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291146 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

2 MUKESH KUMAR LEKH RAM 3/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291131 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

3 MEHAR SINGH JAI SINGH 6/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291124 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

4 MADHU SHARMA RAVINDER NATH 4/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291103 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

5 ARCHANA BRAHM DASS 
SHARMA 

4/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294759 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

6 ANJLI SHARMA LOKHA RAM 5/23/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291024 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

7 YOVRAJ SURESH KUMAR 10/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291498 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

8 SURENDER SINGH BAJJAR SINGH 11/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291480 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

9 SHERKHAN NAZEER 9/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291470 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

10 SHER ALI GULAM RASUL 1/2/1993 ST IRDP 291469 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

11 REETA KUMARI DES RAJ 11/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291452 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

12 MOHINDER SINGH JAI LAL 11/11/1980 ST UNRESERVED 295051 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

13 LALIT KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 3/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

14 HONEY CHAUHAN KISHORI CHAUHAN 10/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294909 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

15 HEM PARKASH MEHAR CHAND 4/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294898 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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DINESH KUMAR CHET RAM 6/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294857 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEZI GYAN CHAND 4/17/1990 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 294845 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHAWANA 
SHARMA 

BHUPINDER DUTT 6/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294793 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BANITA KUMARI RAJ KUMAR 8/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294784 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AKHIL NEGI KARAM SINGH NEGI 7/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294690 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIPIN KUMAR MADAN SINGH 12/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295733 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIKRAM SINGH ROSHAN LAL 5/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295730 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUMAN LATA 
CHAUHAN 

BHAGWANT SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

11/16/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295708 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAKIR ALI AYUB KHAN 9/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295677 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJESH KUMAR RAMA NAND 1/23/1990 OBC IRDP 295648 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NAVEEN SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 3/1/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295621 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GOPAL SINGH KAHAN SINGH 2/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294090 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DINEH SINGH KARAM SINGH 3/23/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291664 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SAKSHI KARAM SINGH 1/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291983 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MONNY JAMWAL SARVJEET SINGH 8/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291772 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MOHAMMAD 
ASLAM 

NOOR MOHAMMAD 2/14/1989 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296145 Govt.Degree College, Una 

HARBANS LAL ROSHAN LAL 2/4/1982 OBC IRDP 291682 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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ANIL KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 1/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292301 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

DEEPAK AMAR SINGH 10/15/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291651 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AJAY KUMAR CHANDER MANI 10/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294683 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL DUTT RATTAN CHAND 9/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291264 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RICHA THAKUR SOHAN SINGH 5/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291214 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RENUKA PARKASH CHAND 8/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291967 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJEEV PATIAL BIDHI CHAND 7/28/1971 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292012 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NEELAM KUMARI SURESH CHAND 10/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292813 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR CHITTU RAM 4/13/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292226 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NISHANT RAMESH 2/1/1993 OBC IRDP 291147 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

WILSON SAXENA GURDIYAL SINGH 1/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293864 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJAN RAJENDER SINGH 1/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295929 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DIGVIJAY PAUL YASH PAUL 10/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295541 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY KUMAR PRATAP SINGH 11/23/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292216 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NITIN VERMA KASHMIR SINGH 1/24/1984 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292857 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRADEEP KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 4/20/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295153 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SURAJ PAL SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 1/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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JYOTI RAMESH CHAND 5/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292587 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SAVITA KUMARI RAGHUBIR SINGH 4/20/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292033 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NISHIMA DEVI SITA RAM 4/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295106 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEERAK KUMAR BRAJENDER SINGH 3/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHIKHA KUMARI CHAMEL SINGH 9/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293300 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR PRATAP CHAND 3/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292985 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHIVANI DALJEET SINGH 4/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293319 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

CHANDER MOHAN 
SHARMA 

BALBIR SINGH 
SHARMA 

4/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295802 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMIT KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 4/23/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292290 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 1/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292731 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ARVINDER KUMAR ROOP LAL 9/17/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 296073 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANDEEP KUMAR CHAND PARAKASH 10/10/1982 OBC IRDP 293182 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANIK VERMA PRADEEP VERMA 4/8/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295774 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

HARISH KUMAR PADAM SINGH 6/26/1990 GENERAL IRDP 295834 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANGEETA KUMARI FERJ RAM 12/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295966 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAM DEI ROOP RAM 11/14/1979 GENERAL IRDP 295943 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

LEELA DUTT 
SHARMA 

BRIJ LAL SHARMA 3/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295007 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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BHARTI SHARMA UMA SHANKAR 5/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294790 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ABHILASH RAVINDER KUMAR 8/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292203 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHILPA COUDHARY VIJAY KUMAR 
KHATTA 

11/14/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293304 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHIVALI ASHOK KUMAR 
SANDHI 

8/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293314 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJNI DEVI PUNNU RAM 7/29/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293032 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RESHMA KASHMIR SINGH 11/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295247 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAMAN KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 1/2/1991 OBC IRDP 293059 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 
HIMRAL 

THAKUR DASS 9/19/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295162 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PRIYANKA KRISHAN DEV 
SHARMA 

1/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295171 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

DIKSHA SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 4/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291662 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

POOJA PRITAM CHAND 5/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292922 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VARSHA KUMARI SURENDER SINGH 12/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295724 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MITU DEVI JOGINDER SINGH 11/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294246 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR BIRBAL 12/22/1975 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 296242 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AVINASH 
CHAUDHARY 

RAMESH CHAND 8/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292420 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANJANA DEVI 
THAKUR 

PEEP RAM 5/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295776 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RUBESH KUMAR MAN SINGH 7/28/1988 OBC SPORTSPERSON 293154 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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TAPNA DEVI VEER SINGH 11/1/1992 OBC IRDP 295384 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR PREM LAL 11/17/1980 SC UNRESERVED 292008 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RINKI CHAMAN LAL 9/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293125 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AMAR SINGH TARA CHAND 10/22/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292269 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN SINGH KISHORI LAL 6/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292267 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MAMTA DEVI SANSAR CHAND 5/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SHYAM LAL MATA RAM 5/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295982 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRIYANKA RAMESH CHAND 11/17/1994 OBC IRDP 292957 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY THAKUR PURAN CHAND 9/1/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293813 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

YOGESH KUMAR PURAN CHAND 8/7/1990 ST UNRESERVED 294658 DIET Mandi 

MADAN KUMAR PIAR CHAND 9/7/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294209 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ISHAWAR KUMAR RAJAN KUMAR 7/31/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294120 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANITA KUMARI MAHESH CHANDER 6/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294726 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VINAY VERMA DHANI RAM 10/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295435 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

DEVIKA SEN SHYAM SUNDER SEN 7/31/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294840 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNNI KUMAR PURN CHAND 2/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296268 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ARCHNA KUMARI DHARAM CHAND 4/28/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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ISHWAR DASS PUNI CHAND 6/10/1988 OBC IRDP 292561 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MATHU RAM KAMALU RAM 2/2/1983 SC UNRESERVED 293743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SANJAY KUMAR CHOTTU RAM 4/21/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293206 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AJEET SINGH PYARE LAL 6/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294688 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JAI PRAKASH GUMAN SINGH 10/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295564 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NITIN CHAUDHARY NARESH 
CHAUDHARY 

11/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296165 Govt.Degree College, Una 

OM PARKASH UDA RAM 2/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 295630 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIJAY KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 3/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293468 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNNY RAWAT MOHINDER PAL 3/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295717 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANU THAKUR TARA CHAND 
TJAKUR 

2/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294235 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RITU KUMARI BALWAT SINGH 7/6/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293136 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PUNEET KUMAR 
SHANDIL 

OM PRAKASH 7/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295176 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ABHILASH KRISHAN KUMAR 1/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292204 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

TAMANNA 
SHARMA 

RAM CHANDER 9/23/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294580 DIET Mandi 

ANJANA KUMARI UTTAM RAM 4/17/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293966 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DIKSHA MEHRA MANOHAR LAL 3/22/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292502 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RISHI KUMAR RAM LAL 12/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293130 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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RAJINDER MITRU RAM 3/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 293022 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR DEVI RAM 2/14/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293788 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PROMILA SHARMA RAVINDER NATH 1/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291171 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJAY KUMARI SHER SINGH 11/15/1981 ST UNRESERVED 295279 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR RAMA NAND 12/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291930 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

CHANDER PRABHA KISHORE KRISHAN 9/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294814 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

BHAGAT RAM 12/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294058 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANJAY SUNDER SINGH 
TEGTA 

2/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295274 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

TARSEM LAL DEV RAJ 1/20/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293444 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR CHHOTU RAM 7/26/1995 SC IRDP 292992 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 3/11/1988 GENERAL IRDP 291021 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANOJ KUMAR MADAN GOPAL 7/25/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295033 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

BALWINDER 
KUMAR 

MAHI RAM 12/27/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 296085 Govt.Degree College, Una 

DAVINDER KAUR RANJEET SINGH 2/26/1995 OBC IRDP 296091 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ATUL SINGH 
RAWAT 

SHER SINGH RAWAT 11/23/1988 ST UNRESERVED 293659 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIPIN KUMAR BALAM RAM 5/11/1982 SC UNRESERVED 292168 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAMA DEVI SHARWAN KUMAR 8/16/1991 ST UNRESERVED 294431 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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SUNNY DEV 
CHAUDHARY 

OM PRAKASH 12/7/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIRENDER 
CHOUDHARY 

UTTAM CHOUDHARY 5/21/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293533 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MAMTA DEVI MED RAM VERMA 2/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295020 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SHAILJA 
CHAUDHARY 

AMAR NATH 8/17/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293279 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANDEEP KUMAR PREM CHAND 4/24/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291987 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PARDEEP KUMAR SHALIG RAM 5/14/1995 OBC IRDP 291837 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KAMAL KANT JAGAT RAM 11/27/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

JITENDER KUMAR GIAN CHAND 12/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291696 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANU DEVI YASH PAL 11/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296067 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANU KUMARI KAUR CHAND 11/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292343 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VINOD KUMAR DEVI RAM 12/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295439 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ANLUISH CHANDEL HEERA LAL 8/21/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294747 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SANJAY KUMAR RAM SWARUP 4/24/1984 OBC IRDP 291998 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

DEEPIKA ONKAR SINGH 3/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292494 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AMIT KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 8/21/1992 OBC SPORTSPERSON 291548 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DEEPAK 
CHAUDHARY 

DANDU RAM 11/25/1995 OBC SPORTSPERSON 291652 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAVI KUMAR SURINDER PAL 1/15/1991 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 296220 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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SAHIL BAGGA GURMEET SINGH 
BAGGA 

2/25/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293166 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 4/21/1989 SC UNRESERVED 293148 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

MOHAN LAL SHARMA 11/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294797 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KUSHAM LATA SHRIDHAR 12/13/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292668 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BALDEV RAM NAURANG 7/16/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHAILENDER DHANI RAM HEER 2/9/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295315 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUDESH KUMARI KARM SINGH 8/17/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291256 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

IVAZ RANA BALWINDER SINGH 7/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ARUN KASHYAP RAM LAL KASHYAP 11/4/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291037 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MOHINDER SINGH PRITAM DASS 11/24/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292749 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

REENA KUMARI RAI SINGH 10/5/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293109 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BALBIR SINGH LEELA DHAR 11/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293990 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHA KUMARI DHANI RAM 12/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293981 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GAURAV 
DHARMANI 

A N DHARMANI 8/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294083 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HARVINDER KAUR RANJEET SINGH 3/11/1993 OBC IRDP 296112 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BANDNA DEVI AMAR CHAND 4/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293993 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PURSHOTTAM DASS PAWAN KUMAR 6/19/1991 OBC IRDP 291877 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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YASHWANT SINGH PARMA NAND 3/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294653 DIET Mandi 

VINOD KUMAR BHEEM SINGH 6/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296018 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUDHIR TRILOK CHAND 8/27/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292079 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

LALITA DEVI MANOHAR SINGH 12/11/1995 SC IRDP 294195 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NIKITA DHIMAN BELI RAM 4/27/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291806 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUNIL KUMAR SUDERSHAN KUMAR 10/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296265 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANIL KUMAR BIHARI LAL 1/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293953 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MUKESH RANA KULDEEP SINGH 3/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292763 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

DHARNI DHAR PREM CHAND 9/19/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294852 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR KARAM SINGH 11/25/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291533 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DESH RAJ RAVINDER KUMAR 11/11/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294046 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SHANI KUMAR LAL SINGH 5/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294513 DIET Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR HIRA SINGH 9/21/1985 OBC IRDP 295712 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GURUDEV SINGH MEHAR CHAND 11/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295550 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAMLESH GURDITTA 8/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295573 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PYAR SINGH BHIMO 8/28/1991 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292971 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

HARSH LATA BAHADUR SINGH 12/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294101 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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ABHISHEK SHARMA RAKESH KUMAR 5/17/1994 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 296043 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANISH KUMAR PARAS RAM 4/17/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292699 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAPIL DEV JODH SINGH 10/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292622 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DINESH BAL KRISHAN 6/23/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292508 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NEETA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 6/1/1983 SC UNRESERVED 291802 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUNITA DEVI TERSAM LAL 6/1/1975 SC UNRESERVED 293399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

AMIT SHARMA BIAS DEV SHARMA 4/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294712 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

UDAY MISHRA GIRISH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

7/9/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295394 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAVI KUMAR OM PRAKASH 7/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293087 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PARDEEP KUMAR SITA RAM 11/6/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292890 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

GEETA DEVI MUNI LAL 10/12/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294086 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GANGA RAM BELI RAM 1/2/1979 SC UNRESERVED 294080 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 3/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294610 DIET Mandi 

URMILA DEVI KRISHAN CHAND 12/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293450 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR PRITHVI RAJ 11/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291528 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAJESH KUMAR PUNNU RAM 12/8/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291910 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SONIKA THAKUR PARVEEN KUMAR 1/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292073 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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AMAR SINGH TULSI RAM 10/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294700 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ARTI DEVI KASHMIR SINGH 11/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291598 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

EKTA ASHWANI KUMAR 10/19/1995 OBC IRDP 292517 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

NIDHIYA RAM 5/24/1990 GENERAL IRDP 291327 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

DHEERAJ KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 6/16/1992 SC IRDP 294059 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ROHIT MANOHAR LAL 11/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293142 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KULDEEP 
KOUNDAL 

BACHAN SINGH 4/9/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292649 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANJAY KUMAR DESH RAJ 11/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293195 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NITESH RANJEET SINGH 9/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292847 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUMIT KHATTA PARKASH CHAND 
KHATTA 

7/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

HITESH KUMAR BRAHMA NAND 12/11/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295558 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJAT KUMAR SHER SINGH 5/20/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292997 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SAHIL PYARE LAL 12/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295262 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JASBIR SINGH ROOP CHAND 7/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295566 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

LOKESH KUMAR MOHAN SINGH 12/29/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295596 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HARSIMRANJEET 
SINGH 

PARAMJEET SINGH 8/31/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292548 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY KUMAR NEEL KAMAL 6/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291004 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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RAVINDER SINGH VIDYA SINGH 12/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295229 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PREET KAUR JAGDISH CHAND 1/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295641 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANDEEP KUMAR RAVI PARKASH 7/20/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293181 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DEEKSHA SAINI BALWANT SINGH 
SAINI 

5/31/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295535 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HOSHIAR SINGH DOPLI NAND 9/3/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293590 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

KRISHANA KUMARI UDHO RAM 10/10/1981 SC UNRESERVED 292647 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAHUL KUMAR KAMLESH KUMAR 11/28/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ANU KUMARI CHEENI 6/2/1989 ST IRDP 291344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

POONAM KUMARI AMAR DUTT 5/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295150 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MONIKA BHANDARI OM PRAKASH 
BHANDARI 

1/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295057 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR 
KAUNDAL 

AMAR NATH 
KAUNDAL 

11/13/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 295208 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LALIT KUMAR OM PARKASH 12/3/1981 SC UNRESERVED 292672 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JASMEET KAUR JASBIR SINGH 4/19/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294929 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PRIKSHIT SHARMA GEETA RAM 12/16/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291170 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNNY SHARMA DES RAJ SHARMA 10/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293408 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

GAURAV SHARMA BIHARI LAL 3/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296106 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAVI KUMAR PURAN CHAND 4/4/1987 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291446 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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VISHAL DHIMAN KASHMIR SINGH 12/13/1987 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293545 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

CHARIT SAIN JEET RAM 6/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294817 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SARITA KOUNDAL GIAN CHAND 4/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293246 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

LEKH RAJ MAST RAM 4/29/1989 OBC IRDP 292675 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BADAL KUMAR PURAN CHAND 3/13/1993 GENERAL IRDP 292432 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANUPAM SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 12/20/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292354 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MAMTA SHARMA JAGDISH CHAND 2/11/1988 GENERAL IRDP 291744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANJEET KAUR GURDEV SINGH 12/9/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 296137 Govt.Degree College, Una 

INDU BALA PRITTAM CHAND 6/18/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291068 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEEPIKA SHARMA BHAGI RATH 10/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294835 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PARMJEET KAUR BHURU RAM 12/22/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292893 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

GAGNI SHARMA SHIV KUMAR 
SHARMA 

11/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294867 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANJANA SHARMA HARI RAM SHARMA 12/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294736 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 7/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295360 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

CHANDER PAL RAM LAL 2/10/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 291057 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJ RANI MAHIMAL CHAND 12/27/1988 OBC IRDP 296191 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAKESH KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 8/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291193 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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BABITA DEVI YOGRAJ 2/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293661 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

LAL SINGH CHAMAN SINGH 3/18/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

NAVEEN KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 3/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294288 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

DEVINDER KUMAR NANT RAM 3/28/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294053 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR DES RAJ 3/6/1990 OBC IRDP 292870 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 5/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293497 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

LATESH CHUNNI LAL 4/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GARIMA MAHINDER PAL 4/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294081 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAHUL SHARMA RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 10/5/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291882 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

BHAWNA BALRAJ SINGH 9/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291054 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SARITA KUMARI PRABHAT SINGH 8/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292026 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SKEEL KUMAR 
VERMA 

NATHU RAM 1/31/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294522 DIET Mandi 

SOHAN LAL TULA RAM 1/15/1986 GENERAL IRDP 294524 DIET Mandi 

PARAMJEET SINGH RAMESH KUMAR 4/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292888 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUNAINA MEHAR CHAND 1/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291260 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

HANISH SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 9/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292536 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIKESH KUMAR SAJU RAM 4/6/1990 SC UNRESERVED 293859 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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ANKITA 
LAKHANPAL 

YOGESH LAKHANPAL 2/28/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293970 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAPIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 12/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

HARISH KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 7/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296111 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEELAM BASANT RAM 12/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291794 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NISHA HARI CHARAN 3/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294305 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

TRIPTA DEVI BIRYA RAM 5/21/1984 SC UNRESERVED 292125 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

LEKH RAJ JAI CHAND 9/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295008 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR TULSI RAM 12/14/1990 SC IRDP 294552 DIET Mandi 

RAJESH KUMAR KRISHANU RAM 5/28/1982 SC UNRESERVED 291187 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

POOJA SHARMA MANSHA RAM 9/25/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291164 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

POOJA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 12/31/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291162 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NISHA CHANDEL KRISHAN CHAND 1/16/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 296162 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KARAN RAM LAL 3/8/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291081 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEVRAJ PARKASH CHAND 12/13/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291060 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ANUJ KUMAR ROOP LAL SHARMA 5/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291033 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AKRITI DHIMAN SATISH KUMAR 
DHIMAN 

10/7/1993 SC UNRESERVED 293937 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANJEEV KUMAR OM PARKASH 2/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291463 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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RAMESH KUMAR MANGAL CHAND 5/3/1983 ST UNRESERVED 291443 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAJNI KAMAL CHAND 10/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MAAN SINGH MAHATAM CHAND 4/1/1992 ST UNRESERVED 291391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KASHMIR SINGH YOG SINGH 11/21/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292629 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DIGVIJAY CHAIN SINGH 
BIJALWAN 

2/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BENTI KUMAR KRISHANO 6/10/1990 ST IRDP 291352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJAY KUMAR MAN SINGH 6/8/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUSHEEL KUMAR BABU RAM 8/27/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292115 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURINDER KUMAR DASS RAM 4/16/1978 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292111 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHIVPAL SINGH JAMIT SINGH 4/23/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292061 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAVI DASS 7/9/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292011 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

REENA KUMARI RAVINDER KUMAR 4/25/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291963 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RANI DEVI CHAMAN LAL 10/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291940 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM SHARMA NIKKA RAM 3/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291865 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MOHIT GAUTAM HOSHIYAR SINGH 12/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295052 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KASHMIR CHAND SWARU RAM 12/5/1974 SC IRDP 291717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KAPIL DEV SARWAN DAS 8/18/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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JASVIR TILAK RAJ 1/1/1987 OBC SPORTSPERSON 296116 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEHA JOGINDER PAUL 9/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292827 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL CHAUHAN GANGA RAM 1/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295646 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANUJ SOOD SUMAN KUMAR SOOD 3/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292351 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SALOCHNA DEVI VIKAR SINGH 2/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293170 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SURENDER SINGH LAXMAN SINGH 12/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295995 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANJEET SINGH AMAR SINGH 4/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292716 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SARVJEET SINGH SUGREEV SINGH 12/6/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293254 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SACHIN KUMAR HANS RAJ 5/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293162 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NEERAJ KUMAR SURESH CHAND 9/14/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292820 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KOMAL THAKUR HAMENDER THAKUR 3/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294981 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ATISH THAKUR LOKINDER THAKUR 6/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294776 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHAMA SOHAN SINGH 9/15/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293283 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ABHISHEK TRILOK KUMAR 5/30/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292207 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

EKTA THAKUR SUDESH KUMAR 
THAKUR 

8/1/1990 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292518 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SURENDER KUMAR JEET SINGH 8/12/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VANDANA KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 5/13/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294603 DIET Mandi 
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POONAM BALDEV 10/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RANNJEET SINGH TRILOK NATH 9/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293073 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANJIT SINGH PARSHOTAM DASS 12/10/1976 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 296138 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANJEEV KUMAR KASHMIRI LAL 3/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295286 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RANVIR SINGH NIHAL SINGH 6/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KALPNA KUMARI GORKHU RAM 11/21/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292595 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PALLAVI ASHOK KUMAR 1/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292865 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AVINASH KUMAR MOUZI RAM 9/21/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292421 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SURENDER KUMAR DHYAN CHAND 5/19/1983 ST UNRESERVED 295371 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

HARSH KUMAR HEM RAJ 6/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292546 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHER SINGH PRITHI SINGH 5/4/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293822 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

HIMANSHU 
SHARMA 

GAJINDER SHARMA 7/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294111 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SUNITA DEVI RAJINDER PRASAD 2/27/1985 ST UNRESERVED 294559 DIET Mandi 

SARLA DEVI MANI RAM 11/29/1995 SC UNRESERVED 296247 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUMAN DEVI GIAN CHAND 6/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295705 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNIL KUMAR DIWAN CHAND 5/1/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 294545 DIET Mandi 

DIVENDER SINGH PARAMA NAND 9/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294071 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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ACHHARI DEVI DOULAT RAM 5/28/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292213 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KAMAL KANT 
VASTI 

CHIRANJIV LAL 
SHARMA 

11/7/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294148 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR PARSHOTAM CHAND 6/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293185 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 12/12/1991 SC IRDP 291532 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

MITESH KUMAR SOM DASS MAHANT 3/4/1996 OBC UNRESERVED 293747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHAGUN RAJ KUMAR 7/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291238 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNNY KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 5/24/1994 SC IRDP 292102 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHAHSI VERMA RAM DHAN 12/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293818 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AMIT KUMAR MADAN LAL 7/20/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293944 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

YAN CHAND KESAR SINGH 6/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293866 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

POONAM 
CHOUDHARY 

PRITAM CHAND 1/13/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291856 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SIDDHARTH PATIAL YASH PAL PATIAL 11/10/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291251 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARUN KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 5/18/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292370 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR HARI RAM 7/27/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 291275 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

CHANDRA THAPA MADAN SINGH 
THAPA 

4/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292476 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PRADEEP KUMAR HIRA SINGH 4/20/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295154 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEELU DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 
THAKUR 

3/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294294 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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BABITA 
CHOUDHARY 

DULO RAM 
CHOUDHARY 

1/31/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292425 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PANKAJ PARMAR PRITTAM SINGH 5/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292881 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITTIN KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 4/28/1995 OBC IRDP 291822 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

AKRITI GUPTA SANTOSH KUMAR 5/5/1991 GENERAL IRDP 294691 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AMIT KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 9/11/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291546 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BINDU BALA JAGTAR SINGH 3/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294803 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BINDU SHARMA HEM RAJ SHARMA 10/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292456 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHAILZA RANA DEVINDER SINGH 3/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293280 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VINOD KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 11/13/1984 SC UNRESERVED 293519 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ISLAM ABDUL MAJEED 1/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295562 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AKSHAY KUMAR 
AGNIHOTRI 

BRAHAM DASS 
SHARMA 

5/22/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291538 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

MAHESH KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 6/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AJAY KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 10/19/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291007 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VIKASH CHANDEL JAGAT PAL 9/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291294 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DINESH KUMAR MILKHI RAM 7/6/1988 SC UNRESERVED 291062 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

REENA DEVI SUNDAR SINGH 5/15/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295234 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POONAM KUMARI PRITHVI CHAND 11/1/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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HEM LATA KRISHAN LAL 3/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294893 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DIKSHA SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA 10/20/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294853 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

GUMAN SINGH SINGHA RAM 6/1/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 295832 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MUKESH SHARMA MURARI LAL 
SHARMA 

12/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294263 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SUMITRA BALDEV 7/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291476 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

REETESH KUMAR DHYAN SINGH 10/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291453 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MAHESH KUMAR TULSI TRAM PATHAK 9/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295864 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JEET SINGH PADHRU RAM 7/12/1990 OBC IRDP 292576 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PUJA SAINI KESHRI CHAND SAINI 11/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH KUMARI JASWANT SINGH 10/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

POOJA DEVI NAG RAM 2/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

CHIRAG SHARAM JIVAN KUMAR 9/4/1993 GENERAL IRDP 294031 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GOLDY BHARDWAJ DEVI CHAND 12/31/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291065 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AJAY KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294684 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 12/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291531 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SHEETAL DINESH KUMAR 1/1/1991 ST IRDP 295324 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PANKAJ KUMAR BHIM SINGH 3/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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URMILA PARMA NAND 8/21/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291485 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

NEHA SEN VIJAY SEN 4/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294299 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

DEEPAK RAJ WARYAM SINGH 10/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296096 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNIL KUMAR BIR SINGH 9/28/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIPAN AMARNATH 4/14/1987 SC UNRESERVED 293521 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ATUL AMBIYA H.C. AMBIYA 8/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292416 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUMEET RAM PRASAD 2/25/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

TINA DEVI JAGAT RAM 10/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295393 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

DEVINDER RANTA ROSHAN LAL RANTA 9/5/1983 SC UNRESERVED 293683 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SURENDER KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 12/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294566 DIET Mandi 

POONAM KUNDAN LAL 9/16/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295148 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

CHAMAN LAL NAND LAL 12/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294809 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HEM LATA VERMA HEM CHAND 11/9/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294897 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHIV THAKUR AJMER SINGH 
THAKUR 

1/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295333 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

HEM CHAND UTTAM CHAND 10/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294890 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MANOJ DOGRA PURAN SINGH DOGRA 4/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295031 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MUKESH KUMAR HANS RAJ 7/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291130 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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VIJAY KUMAR BHOOP RAM 2/3/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295410 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MAMTA JAI KARAN SINGH 1/5/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292689 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MEENA DEVI SUKHDEV CHAND 3/7/1994 SC UNRESERVED 296142 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KIRNA SHARMA ANANT RAM 2/28/1983 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

BALBIR KULDEEP 11/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292435 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAVINDER KUMAR DAN SINGH 10/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294451 DIET Mandi 

SUBHASH KUMAR DILE RAM 4/18/1991 OBC IRDP 294537 DIET Mandi 

ABHDESH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 2/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292202 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHANI KUMAR JOGINDER KUMAR 8/8/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293290 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANEESH KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/23/1990 ST UNRESERVED 291334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KAPIL BHARDWAJ AMAR SINGH 
SHARMA 

4/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295578 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SHIVAM SOOD VARINDER SOOD 11/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293316 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJANI SHARMA TEJ RAM SHARMA 10/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PUJA KUMARI GIAN CHAND 12/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292963 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JITENDER SINGH RANJHA RAM 
THAKUR 

3/3/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 291377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ASHWANI KUMAR KISHORI LAL 2/25/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 292411 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SAVIRA YASHIN MOHAMMAD 2/9/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291466 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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GULSHAN KUMAR AMAR SINGH 8/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294093 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MILAN RANA BHIM SAIN 8/4/1993 GENERAL IRDP 292745 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JATTAN SINGH LAXMAN SINGH 6/2/1985 ST IRDP 293592 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

MONIKA SHARMA ISHWAR LAL 10/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295060 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NIKITA THAKUR VIJAY THAKUR 11/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295099 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MADHU DEVI CHANDAN LAL 3/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296130 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANOJ KUMAR KUNJU RAM DHIMAN 3/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292724 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JYOTI VERMA GOPAL SINGH VERMA 11/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294939 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAMAL SHANDIL BUDHI RAM 7/2/1979 SC UNRESERVED 294949 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ROHIT KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 6/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295252 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PARMOD KUMAR DHANI RAM, 3/29/1983 SC UNRESERVED 295124 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR HANS RAJ 4/14/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 291913 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MOHIT KUMAR SHYAM SINGH 3/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295608 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VISHWINDER SINGH 
CHOUHAN 

ONKAR CHAND 7/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293554 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ARTI DEVI OM PARKASH 7/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291596 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANJANA KUMARI BALBIR SINGH 2/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291022 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNITA RAWAT SHER SINGH RAWAT 5/24/1982 ST UNRESERVED 293842 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 



441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

27 

PANKAJ THAKUR SUBHASH CHAND 4/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293773 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANITA SHARMA ROOP RAM SHARMA 5/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294727 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR DAMODAR DASS 3/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294547 DIET Mandi 

DAMODARI DEVI KHEM SINGH 1/19/1984 GENERAL IRDP 294036 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AKSHAY SHARMA BHUPINDER SINGH 7/31/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294693 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ISHWAR DASS BAM DEV 11/24/1988 GENERAL IRDP 294121 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PIRU DEEPAK 
KUMAR 

PURSHOTAM CHAND 7/17/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292919 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SATISH KUMAR DHANI RAM 12/14/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295301 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANDEEP THAKUR DARSHAN DEEP 
THAKUR 

3/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296241 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RUCHIKA 
CHAUHAN 

RAJINDER CHAUHAN 4/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295259 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

CHANDERMANI BANSI RAM 4/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294027 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JYOTI CHAUHAN ID CHAUHAN 1/28/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292591 DIET, Dharmshala. 

POOJA JAI GOPAL 3/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296178 Govt.Degree College, Una 

USHA DEVI HEMANT SINGH 10/30/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292128 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RUCHI SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 12/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293157 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NARESH KUMAR KAMAL CHAND 9/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294279 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ROHIT SHIV CHAND 12/19/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293804 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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AMIT KUMAR AMAR SINGH 7/9/1989 ST UNRESERVED 293647 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PANKAJ KUMAR AMIN CHAND 6/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RANJEET KUMAR RAM CHAND 1/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 296217 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANIL KUMAR 
DEVLASH 

KISHOR KUMAR 
DEVLASH 

11/17/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294721 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

POOJA RANI JIT RAM 4/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296179 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHIKASHA KUMARI DHARAM SINGH 
MEHTA 

9/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295326 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KULDEEP CHAND PREM CHAND 3/28/1978 SC UNRESERVED 291725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PAVANA KUMARI KRISHAN CHAND 
KASHYAP 

6/19/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

YADVINDER 
KUMAR 

KISHAN CHAND 5/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294649 DIET Mandi 

PANKAJ SHARMA HEM CHAND SHARMA 7/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295121 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NISHA KUMARI HEMANT SINGH 1/30/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291815 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJJU THAKUR RAJESH PAL 3/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296201 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BABITA SURESH KUMAR 6/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295785 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANJU PURAN DAYAL 9/23/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295026 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NAND LAL JALAM SINGH 8/1/1979 ST UNRESERVED 292782 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH DHIMAN RAGHUNATH 
DHIMAN 

10/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292697 DIET, Dharmshala. 

TINA MANTA TIKAM SINGH MANTA 1/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293851 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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SHER SINGH KANSHI RAM 4/28/1965 OBC UNRESERVED 293823 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

OM PRAKASH TULSI RAM 3/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292862 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

DINESH KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 11/21/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291667 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KAPIL DEV MAVA DASS 1/4/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292619 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KHUSHWANT 
SINGH 

BHOOP RAM 3/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294976 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAVITA SHANKAR DASS 7/22/1990 ST UNRESERVED 293718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHISHUPAL CHAIN RAM 6/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295330 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

HEMANT CHAUHAN SUNDER SINGH 12/7/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294901 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HEMANT KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

KANSHI RAM 3/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294902 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR AMARU 7/19/1982 ST UNRESERVED 291439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AMIT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/2/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295772 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JOGINDER PAL GANGU RAM 8/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294143 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KANISHK SOOD ANIL SOOD 1/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANJALI KAUNDAL MADAN LAL 9/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292322 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SUNIL SURAT RAM 5/6/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295358 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SONIA THAKUR BALDEV RAJ 3/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ANJANA KUMARI HEM RAJ 1/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294735 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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PANKAJ THAKUR MILAP CHAND 12/17/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291834 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

BHUMI SINGH GANGE RAM 9/18/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293667 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NARINDER RAJTA GIAN CHAND RAJTA 3/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295082 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ROHIT MAKKAR RAMESH CHAND 2/8/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293150 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RISHI CHAUDHARY SHASHI BHUSHAN 5/9/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293128 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

REENU DEVI DALIP CHAND 12/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293111 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

TILAK RAJ KRISHAN KUMAR 6/4/1982 SC UNRESERVED 292123 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SONIKA KUMARI AMAR NATH 1/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291253 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SEEMA DEVI BASANT RAM 8/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292037 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAURBH BANGA PRAKASH CHAND 7/18/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292031 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAPNA DEVI BANTA RAM 3/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291230 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

GOPAL BHATIA PIYAR CHAND 9/24/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291674 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DINESH KUMAR RASILA RAM 9/30/1988 SC UNRESERVED 291666 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

CHAMAN LAL PARAS RAM 5/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291645 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ATUL SHARMA SANTOSH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

9/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291626 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANKUR DHIMAN KAILASH DHIMAN 12/5/1981 SC UNRESERVED 291583 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANKITA KUMARI KHEM RAJ 6/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291582 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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AMAN SHARMA THAKUR DASS 
SHARMA 

2/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291542 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAL SAKRA PURSHOTAM CHAND 9/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293549 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/27/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293471 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY DOGRA CHATTAR SINGH 6/2/1981 SC UNRESERVED 293464 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

TANUJA NARESH KUMAR 3/5/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293442 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNITA DEVI GORAKHU RAM 11/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUMITA KUMARI RAM CHAND 7/21/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUJATA DEVI RAM RAJ 1/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHUBHAM KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/20/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHIVANI VIJAY KUMAR 10/30/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292059 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHIV KUMAR BAINI CHAND 10/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293311 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHAMMI 
CHOUDHARY 

KISHORI LAL 1/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293284 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANYOGITA DEVI JAI CHAND 3/9/1986 SC UNRESERVED 292019 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANTOSH KUMAR BIKRAM JEET SINGH 4/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293230 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEVAN 
KUMAR 

KRISHAN CHAND 12/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293224 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 5/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293045 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJEEV THAKUR GURBACHAN SINGH 11/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293009 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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RAJ KUMAR RAM LAL 4/16/1989 SC UNRESERVED 292984 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

POONAM DEVI PRITAM SINGH 7/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291857 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POOJA KAUNDAL JOGINDER SINGH 3/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292928 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

POOJA DEVI OM PARKASH 7/6/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292927 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PAWAN KUMAR ROOP CHAND 1/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292907 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITESH KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 8/22/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292851 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NISHANT NAG RAVINDER NAG 5/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296164 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NIRMLA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 1/31/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292837 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAVJYOTI BALDEV SINGH 7/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292804 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAVEEN KUMAR VARINDER 7/27/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292802 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA RANI JOGINDER SINGH 10/19/1992 OBC IRDP 291771 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MONIKA DEVI SUBHASH CHAND 2/6/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292753 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA SHAKTI CHAND 2/21/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291768 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANOJ KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 1/7/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANISH SHARMA ASHWANI SHARMA 4/17/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292705 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MAHESH RAJ RASILA RAM 1/11/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KANCHANA DEVI UDHO RAM 8/1/1985 SC UNRESERVED 292614 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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KAMLA DEVI TOTA RAM 5/10/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292603 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JASVIR KUMAR MADAN LAL 6/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292572 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JAISHIV DEV 
KUMAR 

JAI CHAND 6/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291694 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

JAGJEET PAUL JOGINDER PAL 3/27/1989 OBC IRDP 292566 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHUPINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 10/29/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292451 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHA DEVI PARSHOTAM CHAND 2/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292384 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARUN KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 8/15/1987 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292372 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANU BALA RAMESH CHAND 2/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292340 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANCHAL KUMAR DALJEET SINGH 11/25/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 296057 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AMITA DEVI MEHAR CHAND 8/16/1995 SC UNRESERVED 292293 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 10/17/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292286 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR RAN SINGH 3/10/1989 ST UNRESERVED 292284 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT CHAUDHARY ONKAR SINGH 4/19/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292277 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AKSHAY KUMAR MULTAN CHAND 4/30/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292252 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295763 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/24/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292220 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 10/16/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292222 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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POONAM ANGBORAM 7/15/1991 ST SPORTSPERSON 293601 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

LATA KUMARI KUNZUG DANDUP 1/3/1980 SC UNRESERVED 293593 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

VINIT KUMAR BALDEV KRISHAN 4/10/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293862 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

TAJENDER SHARMA KARAM CHAND 
SHARMA 

11/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295381 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUSHMA THAKUR MOHANTU RAM 3/10/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293847 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SURESH KUMAR BIHARI LAL 7/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293844 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUNIL KUMAR ROOP SINGH 12/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293839 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHABNAM THAKUR HOTTAM RAM 5/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293817 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ROSHAN LAL MANGAT RAM 12/8/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295963 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAHUL BALBIR SINGH 8/10/1996 ST UNRESERVED 293787 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PREM LAL TOT RAM 6/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293782 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PALVI HARI RAM 7/23/1983 SC UNRESERVED 293772 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MONU KUMAR JASPAL 7/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KHIME RAM RAM SINGH 9/23/1994 GENERAL IRDP 293721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

JAWALA DEVI BHIKHAM RAM 6/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

HIMANSHU KRISHAN CHAND 3/5/1993 SC UNRESERVED 293707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

HEM RAJ CHHAPE RAM 12/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292550 DIET, Dharmshala. 



577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

591

592

593

35 

GEETA CHAND HOTAM RAM 10/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293692 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DIVYA THAKUR THAKUR DASS 2/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293686 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DEEPIKA DHIMAN KRISHAN CHAND 
DHIMAN 

10/3/1990 SC UNRESERVED 293680 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANUPAMA KARWA DAULAT RAM 
KARWA 

5/8/1995 ST UNRESERVED 293653 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANIL KUMAR SHAMBU RAM 6/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293650 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIPAT RAM BASANT RAM 9/9/1984 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294641 DIET Mandi 

VIKAS KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 9/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294621 DIET Mandi 

USHA KUMARI DEENA NATH 2/11/1988 ST IRDP 294600 DIET Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR PREM NATH 1/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293838 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHIVANI RATHORE NAGU RAM 10/25/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294519 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR MILAP CHAND 12/3/1982 SC UNRESERVED 294493 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY SURAT CHAND 7/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294487 DIET Mandi 

ROOP LAL MOHAN LAL 11/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295962 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

REENA KUMARI SHER SINGH 1/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295238 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RANBIR SINGH RAM SINGH 2/9/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295218 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJNEESH RAM SINGH 1/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295938 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

POOJA JAGAT RAM 2/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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PAWAN KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 8/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291845 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

OM PRAKASH PANNA LAL 7/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

OM PRAKASH KHUDDU RAM 9/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANORMA DEVI PRATAP CHAND 6/12/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 294233 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

LUKESH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 1/4/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294208 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LALIT KUMAR BIRI SINGH 3/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294193 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LALIT KUMAR DALEEP SINGH 4/7/1984 GENERAL IRDP 293729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KARTAR SINGH SHER SINGH 9/19/1975 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 294159 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KALPNA MAHENDER SINGH 2/18/1994 OBC IRDP 294147 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JEEVAN LAL BALDEV CHAND 2/18/1994 SC UNRESERVED 294136 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JAI SINGH BRAHMU RAM 4/19/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291693 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GOPAL CHAND RAM 1/25/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294087 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DUNI CHAND SITA RAM 11/23/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294076 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DIWAN CHAND KARAM SINGH 10/19/1983 SC UNRESERVED 294074 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHAMPA DEVI BHUP SINGH 3/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294021 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BANDNA DEVI TILAK RAJ 9/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293994 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHWANI KUMAR JITENDER KUMAR 11/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293984 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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VIJENDER SINGH MELA RAM 5/23/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295418 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

TEJ PRAKASH GOPAL SINGH 4/8/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295389 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUNNY VERMA HARAM LAL 9/12/1992 SC IRDP 295368 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SIDHARTH SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

7/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295342 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RENU SHARMA GAURI SHANKAR 1/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295246 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

REENA THAKUR JIYA LAL THAKUR 9/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295239 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAM PRAKASH RAM KRISHAN 4/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295214 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PREM CHAND PRAKASH CHAND 
SHARMA 

7/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295165 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR PRATAP SINGH 10/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295132 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR TILAK RAJ 10/24/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295133 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEEMA DEVI LACHHMI NAND 
SHARMA 

2/8/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295089 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NARENDER 
BRAGTA 

SANT RAM 4/24/1994 SC IRDP 295071 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANOJ KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 11/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295035 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LOVLEEN KAPOOR R S KAPOOR 12/7/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295010 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KIRTI DHAR KALI RAM 3/6/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294979 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAPIL SHARMA UMA DUTT SHARMA 1/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294956 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAMAL PREM SINGH 11/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294945 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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BHANU PRATAP 
SHARMA 

NARESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

11/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294788 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHOK KUMAR RAJENDER KUMAR 8/6/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294769 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIJENDER SINGH KALYAN SINGH 3/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296012 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VED PRAKASH JAGAT SINGH 1/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295725 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNIL SHARMA MOHAN LAL SHARMA 11/3/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295715 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SHUBHAM DEEP SHYAM SUNDER 6/23/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295695 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SHAMSHER SINGH SURJAN SINGH 3/8/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295689 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANJAY KUMAR GIAN CHAND 9/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295684 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ROHIT SINGHMAR SURENDER KUMAR 1/13/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 295671 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RANVIR SINGH HIRA SINGH 4/13/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295948 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAM PAL AMAR SINGH 6/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295213 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PRIYANKA TOMAR BABU RAM 9/10/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295643 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NISHA RANA DEVINDER SINGH 
RANA 

4/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295628 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NISHA KUMARI KESHWA NAND 11/13/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295627 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MEERA DEVI MOHAN SINGH 7/13/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295605 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANISHA SHARMA OM PARKASH 
SHARMA 

6/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295600 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MAMTA KUMARI BRAHAM DUTT 
SHARMA 

1/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295865 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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MAMRAJ MADAN SINGH 3/12/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295597 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KIRAN BALA JEET RAM 8/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295584 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KIRAN BALA NARAYAN DUTT 1/10/1993 OBC IRDP 295583 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KHUSHI RAM PURAN DUTT 8/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295582 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAPIL DEV HOSHIYAR DUTT 1/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295850 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KAPIL DEV JULFU RAM 1/22/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295849 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

HEMANT KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 4/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295556 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HEM CHAND MULTAN SINGH 4/7/1980 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 295554 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DEEPIKA SHARMA MADHU RAM 2/2/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295538 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 11/24/1994 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295486 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANJEEV KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 1/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295967 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAMESH KUMAR BHOLA RAM 3/1/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295945 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PARMOD KUMAR AMER LAL 3/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295906 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PANKAJ SHARMA CHANDER DUTT 
SHARMA 

4/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295904 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANOJ KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 11/11/1994 SC SPORTSPERSON 295874 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MAMTA KUMARI MADAN LAL 11/15/1990 GENERAL IRDP 295866 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

INDER SINGH YOGESHWAR DUTT 3/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295838 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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BHAVNA 
CHATURVEDI 

NARENDRA NATH 
CHATURVEDI 

9/29/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295795 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BAJINDER SINGH RASHPAL SINGH 11/4/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296081 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANKUSH KUMAR 
SANDHU 

SUNDER RAM 
SANDHU 

10/19/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295779 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

YOGESH KUMAR KAMAL DEV 5/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296296 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PRIYANKA DES RAJ 10/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292953 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NARINDER SINGH RAM PAL 11/17/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296155 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AMIT KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 7/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296053 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AKSHAY DHIMAN RAM CHAND 5/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296047 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANJAY KUMAR DILWAR SINGH 6/12/1992 GENERAL IRDP 291462 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BANDNA KUMARI OM PRAKASH 3/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292440 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PANKAJ KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 11/4/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295119 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VINAY KUMAR PREM CHAND 1/7/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293512 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PREM LATA PURAN CHAND 5/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292950 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SEEMA DEVI JAGAN NATH 5/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293264 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SURJIT KUMAR CHANDU LAL 2/1/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 293428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL DUTT BAKSHI RAM 6/13/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291263 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SEEMA KUMARI OM PARKASH 5/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291237 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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SAMVEDNA 
SHARMA 

DEV RAJ SHARMA 1/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291219 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

REENA KUMARI 
SHARMA 

MANOHAR LAL 12/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291209 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAVEENA SURJEET SINGH 9/9/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291200 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH KUMAR SANT RAM 9/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291195 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH KUMAR SANTA RAM 7/27/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291194 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAVI PATIYAL KEHAR SINGH 8/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291951 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAVI CHANDRA KISHORE CHAND 
DOGARA 

3/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291945 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAKESH KUMAR ANNAT RAM 3/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291196 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJINDER KUMAR DHIYAN CHAND 4/2/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291917 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJ KUMAR TULSI RAM 12/8/1971 OBC WFF 291888 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM KUMARI TILAK RAJ 5/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291861 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ KUMAR HANS RAJ 10/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291830 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NISHU MOHAMMAD CHINGO DEEN 2/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291818 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NEHA KALIA MAAN CHAND 12/17/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291804 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NEELAM THAKUR PARKASH CHAND 
THAKUR 

2/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291798 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MUKESH KUMAR PARTAP SINGH 6/12/1976 GENERAL IRDP 291775 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MONIKA PARKASH CHAND 4/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294251 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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MINAKSHI KUMARI RAMESH KUMAR 8/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291765 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEENU DEVI KASHMIR SINGH 3/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291763 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANISH SHARMA MADHAV RAM 
SHARMA 

8/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KUSUM LATA CHAMAN LAL 11/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KARTAR CHAND NIKKA RAM 2/2/1987 SC IRDP 291716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHOK KUMAR NAGIN CHAND 5/27/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291618 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANJU KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 10/31/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291576 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANIT KUMAR JEET RAM 11/24/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291564 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AKHTAR HUSSAIN JULFI RAM 7/5/1986 ST UNRESERVED 291536 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAL KRISHAN KUMAR 10/30/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293541 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIRENDER SINGH 
RANA 

BIDHI CHAND RANA 4/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293537 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VINAY KUMAR MILAP CHAND 7/26/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292155 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIJAY KUMAR KARISHAN KUMAR 3/21/1994 OBC IRDP 293479 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNITA DEVI PRITAM CHAND 5/26/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUDHIR KUMAR SHANKAR DASS 5/14/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHUBHAM THAKUR SURENDER KUMAR 1/11/1994 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SAROJ BALA RASHPAL SINGH 3/6/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293251 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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SAPNA 
CHAUDHARY 

CHAMAN LALA 5/11/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293234 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANTOSH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 11/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293229 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJNEESH KUMAR PARMODH SINGH 4/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293030 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJAT KUMAR GOPI CHAND 10/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292998 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRASHANT 
SHARMA 

ANIL SHARMA 4/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292941 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PARVEEN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 12/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292899 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAVEEN KUMAR DESH RAJ 9/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292800 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAND KISHORE BIHARI LAL 4/6/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292780 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR SAWROOP CHAND 12/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292773 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR DEV RAJ 12/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292774 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 8/8/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292700 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MADAN SINGH PARTAP SINGH 6/21/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292679 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KULDEEP SINGH SHYAM SINGH 10/10/1990 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292654 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KULDEEP KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 3/18/1986 SC UNRESERVED 292651 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GULSHAN KUMAR JAI CHAND 4/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292530 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHANDER 
PARKASH 

BALDEV SINGH 10/21/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292472 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHUVNESH SINGH BISHAN SINGH 1/16/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 294800 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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ANJU BALA GIAN CHAND 5/11/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291574 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AJAY KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 5/17/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292217 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SURENDER KUMAR SUKH SEN 12/18/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293610 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

SIDHARATH 
KUMAR 

MAHAVIR SINGH 10/25/1981 ST UNRESERVED 295341 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PANKAJ KUMAR SHYAM SUNDER 9/16/1991 ST UNRESERVED 293598 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

SONAM BHOTIA NARESH BHOTIA 5/25/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293831 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAMESH KUMAR PUNE RAM 5/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293796 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

POONAM DEVI ROSHAN LAL 1/21/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293777 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NEHA CHAUDHARY RAMESH 
CHAUDHARY 

4/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293764 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

LAYAK RAM SES RAM 1/27/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

LAXMI DEVI 
THAKUR 

PARAS RAM THAKUR 6/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

JIWAN LAL 
ACHARYA 

AMAR NATH 
ACHARYA 

11/7/1980 OBC IRDP 293712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

GOPAL SINGH KHEWA RAM 2/13/1991 SC UNRESERVED 293694 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DOLAMA DEVI RAM CHAND 1/6/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293687 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

CHANDRA KUMARI HARI KUMAR 10/12/1993 SC UNRESERVED 293674 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

CHAND KISHORE SES RAM 9/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293673 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

BHUVNESHWERI HOTTAM RAM 9/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293669 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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AKSHAY KUMAR TIRATH RAM 9/11/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294692 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR KHEM RAJJ 3/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293958 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AKHLESH RAMESH 9/28/1987 ST UNRESERVED 293645 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIRENDER KRISHAN THAKR 10/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294643 DIET Mandi 

VIKAS CHANDER MANI 3/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294620 DIET Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR BHAG SINGH 9/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292141 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURESH CHAND MEGA SINGH 2/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294569 DIET Mandi 

SUMIT THAKUR DAYA RAM THAKR 12/26/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291259 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SOHAN SINGH SHER SINGH 3/18/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294525 DIET Mandi 

SHIVRAJ SINGH PURAN CHAND 5/15/1990 ST WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295339 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHIV KUMAR 
BHATIA 

BARFU RAM 10/20/1986 SC UNRESERVED 292058 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR 
JASWAL 

JALAM SINGH 
JASWAL 

10/18/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294495 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR HARI SINGH 7/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294491 DIET Mandi 

SANAT KUMAR KHYALI RAM 7/23/1983 SC UNRESERVED 293809 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

REENA SHARMA LEELA DHAR 3/12/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294458 DIET Mandi 

RAVINDDER 
KUMAR 

HET RAM 3/25/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294449 DIET Mandi 

RAVI THAKUR NARINDER SINGH 
THAKUR 

10/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294447 DIET Mandi 
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RAJEEV KUMAR LACHHI RAM 2/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295192 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJEEV KUMAR JAI KUMAR 12/30/1991 GENERAL IRDP 294405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAJ KUMAR GHANTHU RAM 4/20/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 294400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRIYANKA KAPOOR ROSHAN LAL 
KAPOOR 

2/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRIYANKA KASHMIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

8/6/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291872 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PRAVEEN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 5/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PAWAN THAKR BIRI SINGH 10/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294347 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NISHTHA VERMA CHET RAM VERMA 10/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294310 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NISHA PRAKASH CHAND 8/12/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291812 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NAVNEET SINGH 
THAKUR 

GOVIND SINGH 
THAKUR 

4/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291140 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NARVADA DEVI KANAURU RAM 8/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294282 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MURARI LAL KHEM SINGH 11/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294268 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MOHIT SHARMA BHUPENDER PAL 1/12/1993 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294250 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

LALIT KUMAR 
THAKUR 

KHEM SINGH 
THAKUR 

4/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294194 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHEM LATA KRISHAN CHAND 8/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294166 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HITESH SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA 5/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291067 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

HEM SINGH BHAGAT RAM 2/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294107 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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HEM CHAND PARAM DEV 10/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294104 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHAMAN LAL BRAHAM DASS 1/21/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 294018 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BHUPENDER PAIL PURAN CHAND 8/16/1982 SC UNRESERVED 294008 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

ROOP LAL 11/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294005 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BANITA THAKUR BALDEV SINGH 3/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293995 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ATUL THAKUR DAYA RAM 3/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291048 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SURESHWAR 
CHANDEL 

SHIV SINGH 
CHANDEL 

7/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295375 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SONAM TAIIN JAGMOHAN SINGH 
NEGI 

8/20/1990 ST UNRESERVED 295345 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHELLY SHARMA PAWAN SHARMA 3/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295325 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SATISH HET RAM 4/19/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295299 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANTOSHI DEVI RAM SINGH 5/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295296 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RENU BALA SURINDER KUMAR 7/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295245 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

REENA DEVI KALYAN CHAND 1/6/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295233 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJEEV BHARDWAJ CHET RANM 7/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295188 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RACHNA SHYAM SINGH 8/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295183 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PUNEET SHARMA MAHINDER SHARMA 2/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291173 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

POONAM GEETA RAM 2/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295147 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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OM PARKASH GOVIND SINGH 6/8/1991 SC IRDP 295112 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NISHI NAGENDER SINGH 2/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295105 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NAVEEN KUMAR DIXIT PARKASH 
SHARMA 

8/8/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295084 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NARVIR SINGH KIRPA RAM 10/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295083 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANOJ KUMAR BHIMI RAM 6/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295036 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAMAL KISHORE JAI KRISHAN 9/22/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294948 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HARISH KUMAR MAGU RAM 6/12/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294886 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HARIOM TIKHU RAM 3/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294884 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

EKTA KEPRATE PARVEEN KEPRATE 7/17/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294864 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DINESH SHARMA GEETA RAM SHARMA 1/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294859 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEEPA DEVI PARMA NAND 5/8/1995 SC IRDP 294827 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANJANKESH SINGH RAJINDER SINGH 12/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294737 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SURESH KUMAR RAVI LAL THAKUR 4/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295997 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHARDA PANDIT DURGA DUTT 10/11/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295691 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SEEMA DEVI KALYAN SINGH 6/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295687 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJAT JOGINDER SINGH 3/11/1993 SC IRDP 295930 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KUMARI SARITA KUMBH RAM 3/11/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295592 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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GOVIND SINGH MOHAN SINGH 8/7/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295548 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

CHARANJEET KAUR MOHINDER SINGH 5/30/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 295531 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AMRITA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 2/5/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295497 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIKRAM KASHYAP JAGAT RAM 6/10/1988 SC UNRESERVED 296014 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

REKHA THAKUR MOHINDER PAL 8/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295955 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAKESH KUMAR BALA RAM 12/2/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 295941 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJENDER KUMAR BHOOP RAM 7/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295932 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PREETI PATTI CHAMAN LAL PATTI 5/19/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295912 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NEERU KUMARI VEER SINGH 2/14/1992 SC IRDP 295891 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANSHA RAM BHAGAT RAM 7/20/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295876 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

HARI DASS MANSA DASS 3/7/1987 GENERAL IRDP 295833 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

EKTA JOSHI VINOD KUMAR JOSHI 3/16/1985 GENERAL IRDP 295821 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

BABU RAM 9/3/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295812 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

CHAMPA DEVI CHET RAM 10/17/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295800 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ARUN KUMARI RAJ KUMAR SHARTRI 7/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295782 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANSHUL THAKUR INDER SINGH 
THAKUR 

1/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295780 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMAMDEEP 
SHARMA 

RAJ KUMAR 3/1/1992 GENERAL IRDP 295769 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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SHAILJA THAKUR DALBIR SINGH 7/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296251 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SEEMA RANI PRAKASH CHAND 5/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 296250 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANJEEV KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 9/19/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296244 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJINDER KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 10/26/1990 SC UNRESERVED 296198 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJESH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 296197 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PARVEEN KUMAR TIRATH RAM 6/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296175 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KULVINDER SINGH MALKIT SINGH 11/17/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANIL KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 7/23/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296062 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MEEN RANI KEHAR SINGH 8/12/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291758 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAHUL SHARMA BALDEV DUTT 3/9/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291175 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRAVEEN CHAND GIAN CHAND 6/6/1986 SC SPORTSPERSON 291167 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ISHWAR SINGH JAMEET SINGH 8/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

DOLO FAKIRU 9/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BHUPINDER SINGH TEJ SINGH 5/13/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ANITA KUMARI JAI RAM 3/31/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AMIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 2/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291333 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJEET KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 8/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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YASHPAL SINGH DHYAN SINGH 1/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292184 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIRENDER SINGH KEHAR SINGH 9/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292171 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIJAY KUMAR TULSI RAM 1/11/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292143 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VICKEY SHARMA SHEKHAR CHAND 6/20/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 292137 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHILPA KALIA DHIAN CHAND 7/10/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292055 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SATISH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 7/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292030 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJEEV KUMAR PRITHI CHAND 3/12/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292000 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANGEENA 
KUMARI 

RAMESH KUMAR 9/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291993 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANKUSH KANWAR PREM SINGH 
KANWAR 

10/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294744 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

YASH PAL JAWAHAR LAL 2/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293867 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

BALDEV THAKUR SUBASH CHAND 1/4/1987 GENERAL IRDP 293665 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANISH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/20/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292313 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NARENDER 
SHARMA 

NIKA RAM 8/26/1989 GENERAL IRDP 295077 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

REETA DEVI KRISHANU RAM 2/26/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291211 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJESH KUMAR SANT RAM 6/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291184 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJESH KUMAR SURENDER SINGH 6/9/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291185 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PREETI KUMARI KAMLESH KUMAR 10/30/1995 SC IRDP 291169 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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PREET PAL NIKKA RAM 9/20/1992 SC UNRESERVED 291168 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PANKAJ 
BHARDWAJ 

SITA RAM 1/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291153 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NISHANT DHIMAN SUKH DEV 9/25/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291148 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANJU SHARMA RIKHI RAM SHARMA 11/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291112 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANJU DEVI BHAGAT RAM 2/25/1992 OBC IRDP 291110 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANISHA 
CHAUDHARY 

NAND LAL 
CHAUDHARY 

10/5/1991 ST UNRESERVED 291106 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANISHA 
CHANDEL 

HARBANSH SINGH 4/17/1994 GENERAL IRDP 291105 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KALPNA KUMARI NANDLAL 11/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291074 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

JEEWAN LATA GEETA RAM 3/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291071 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DINESH KUMAR SANT RAM 2/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291063 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AVTAR SINGH PANJAB SINGH 4/5/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291050 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VIVEK TANDON TEK CHAND 3/18/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291495 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SURESH DEVI TEK CHAND 2/7/1976 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291481 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SEEMA KUMARI LAXMAN SINGH 1/21/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293272 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 5/16/1988 OBC IRDP 291399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ISHWAR KUMAR HEM RAJ 4/22/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ARUN KUMAR DAYAL CHAND 6/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291347 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 



883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

53 

YASHPAL RAMESH THAKUR 7/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292183 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIVEK PURI KRISHAN DEV 1/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292175 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIKRANT SURYA NARAYAN 8/26/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292150 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIKRAMJEET SINGH SATYA PRAKASH 9/16/1993 SC UNRESERVED 292149 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURAKSHA 
KUMARI 

PURUSHOTAM LAL 11/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295994 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNNY 
MANJHOTRA 

RAMESH CHAND 10/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292103 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUMMY SHAMA JOGINDER KUMAR 10/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292084 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SONIKA BARFI RAM SHARMA 11/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292071 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHIWANI LAKSHMI CHAND 12/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292063 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHIWALI KATOCH KARAM SINGH 
KATOCH 

5/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292062 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHASHI KANT 
BHATIA 

PIYAR CHAND 8/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292045 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SEEMA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 6/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292035 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANSAR SINGH 
PATHANIA 

RAMESH CHAND 
PATHANIA 

4/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292014 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANDEEPAN 
KUMAR 

PURSHOTAM DASS 10/22/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 291990 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

REENA DEVI RASAL SINGH 3/10/1993 SC IRDP 291961 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAVINDER KUMAR SURJIT SINGH 4/3/1982 SC UNRESERVED 291954 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RANJANA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 6/19/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291942 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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RANINA KUMARI PURSHOTAM CHAND 6/10/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291941 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAMAN JAI CHAND 6/27/1991 OBC IRDP 291933 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJESH KUMAR SADA RAM 10/21/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291909 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJEEV KUMAR RUALU RAM 7/9/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295931 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJ KUMAR RULIA RAM 10/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291892 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PAWAN KUMAR KALI DASS 10/3/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291844 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ KUMAR DALIP CHAND 1/16/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291831 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NITIN NARIYAN RAJ KUMAR 12/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291821 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NIRMALJEET SINGH HEM RAJ 10/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291811 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NEETU KUMARI PIYAR CHAND 2/15/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291803 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NARINDER KUMAR JAGANNATH 
SHARMA 

11/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291789 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NARESH CHOPRA MANOHAR LAL 
CHOPRA 

10/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291785 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MUNISH KUMAR PREM LAL 5/5/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291778 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MONIKA KUMARI DWARIKA DASS 2/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291770 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KIRAN KUMARI SHAMBHU NATH 1/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KAPIL DEV KRISHAN LAL 4/22/1979 SC UNRESERVED 291710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KANCHANA DEVI BIDHI CHAND 1/4/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 291709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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INDU SHARMA PURHOTAM DATT 10/17/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291691 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHWANI KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/30/1991 SC IRDP 291623 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHISH KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 9/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291616 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ARUN BANSAL SATPAL 7/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291599 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANKIT THAKUR JOGINDER SINGH 11/27/1995 GENERAL IRDP 291581 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANIL KUMAR PREM DASS 1/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291560 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMIT KUMAR DESH RAJ 12/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291547 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VINOD KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 8/30/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293516 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR BIKRAM SINGH 7/15/1987 SC UNRESERVED 292092 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNIL KATOCH JAGRUP CHAND 
KATOCH 

10/6/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SAVITA DEVI MADAN LAL 8/4/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293261 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SATPAL PAWAN KUMAR 2/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293256 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SATISH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 2/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293255 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR PREM LAL 12/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293212 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR SITA RAM 12/2/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 293201 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR DESH RAJ CHOPRA 4/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293198 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 5/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293018 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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RAHUL KUMAR 
BURATHOKI 

PRITAM SINGH 
BURATHOKI 

1/19/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292980 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

POOJA 
CHAUDHARY 

DEEP RAJ 2/7/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291854 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PARVEEN 
KAUNDAL 

SURAJ KUMAR 6/17/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292896 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ SINGH BALWANT SINGH 12/25/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292884 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 9/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292879 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITIN KONDAL LEKH RAJ KONDAL 6/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295897 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NAND LAL GANGADHAR SINGH 10/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292781 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 3/4/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292775 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MEENAKSHI GURUDEV SHARMA 11/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292738 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANJEET SINGH 
POATIAL 

PRITAM CHAND 
PATIAL 

10/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292717 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANJEET SINGH KARAM CHAND 6/27/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292714 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KARAN SINGH HARNAM SINGH 8/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292625 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAPIL DEV BISHWA NATH 1/2/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292621 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JAGDEV SINGH RAMESH CHAND 6/16/1990 OBC IRDP 294123 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GURMEET KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/17/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292533 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GULSHAN BURFI RAM SHARMA 5/3/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291676 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GUJAR SINGH REWAT RAM 2/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292527 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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DINESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 4/15/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292511 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHEEM RAJ HALKU RAM 6/7/1982 SC UNRESERVED 294002 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ARUNA DEVI BALWANT SINGH 5/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291607 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANKUSH 
CHAUDHARY 

RAMESH 
CHAUDHARY 

11/28/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292336 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR AMAR SINGH 2/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294707 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR JAI SINGH 2/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292229 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

TARUN KUMAR UTTAM RAM 8/21/1983 GENERAL IRDP 295387 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUBHASH CHAND DILE RAM 12/22/1985 SC UNRESERVED 293833 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SNEHLATA KHEM CHAND 8/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293828 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NARESH KUMAR SOHAN LAL 2/17/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293760 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MOHAN SINGH PREM CHAND 3/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KIRAN CHAND DINI DEVI 12/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

GOVIND SINGH TARA CHAND 9/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293697 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AVNESH RANA GURDIAL 10/7/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293660 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AKHIL GAURAV VIRENDER KUMAR 1/6/1988 ST UNRESERVED 293643 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIVEK THAKUR NARENDER SINGH 5/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294648 DIET Mandi 

VINOD KUMAR JODH SINGH 10/31/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294639 DIET Mandi 
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VIKRANT THAKUR NARENDER SINGH 2/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294628 DIET Mandi 

VIKAS PATIAL RAMESH PATIAL 10/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294623 DIET Mandi 

TILAK RAJ NARAYAN DASS 4/24/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294590 DIET Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR RAM LAL 8/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292091 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUBHADRA KISHORI LAL 2/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294534 DIET Mandi 

SANTOSH KUMAR 
NARYAL 

RAMDASS NARYAL 2/15/1985 SC UNRESERVED 292017 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANTOSH KUMAR JEET SINGH 12/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292015 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJEEV KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 6/5/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294501 DIET Mandi 

ROHIT THAKUR SHESH RAJ 1/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291975 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RITU RANI SUBHASH CHAND 
NAG 

3/19/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294466 DIET Mandi 

RAVINDER 
CHANDEL 

BIRBAL SINGH 3/28/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291952 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAKESH KUMAR FAGANU RAM 2/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAHUL LALIT KUMAR 8/27/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRAVEEN KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 3/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRADEEP KUMAR PREM CHAND 
SHARMA 

11/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

POOJA KUMAR CHET RAM 11/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PIAR CHAND MANGAT RAM 3/29/1979 OBC IRDP 294349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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NAMRATA KUMARI BALVIR SINGH 2/3/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294269 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANJEET SEN RANDHIR SINGH SEN 1/15/1986 GENERAL IRDP 294225 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MAN DASS BHAWANI DUTT 7/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294219 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LAZZA DEVI BHIM SINGH 3/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294200 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LATA DEVI DURGA DASS 5/9/1977 SC IRDP 294198 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KISHORI LAL NEK RAM 4/23/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296126 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KIRAN KUMARI MOHAN LAL 7/29/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294175 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KANCHANA 
KUMARI 

RAGHUVIR SINGH 3/22/1980 SC UNRESERVED 294157 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH VERMA NANAK CHAND 
VERMA 

12/24/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

JAYA LIHTU 6/19/1992 SC IRDP 294132 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HIMACHALI DEVI BHAGAT RAM 9/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294110 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEVINDER KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 10/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294051 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AYUSH THAKUR ROOP CHAND 
THAKUR 

1/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294777 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AVINASH VERMA BASANT LAL 9/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293988 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANU BHUP SINGH 6/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293971 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR MILAKHI RAM 12/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293955 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AJAY CHANDEL AMRIT LAL 10/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293926 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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ABHISHEK THAKUR LABH SINGH THAKUR 1/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293924 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AARTI LOKESH KUMAR 6/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293921 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

YASHVIR SINGH BAHJENDER SINGH 5/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295455 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIKAS KHACHI CHAMAN LAL 5/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295420 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHIVANI SHAW SURINDER PATIAL 6/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295337 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

POONAM KRIPAL SINGH 7/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295145 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PARVEEN KASHYAP SHYAM SUKH 6/19/1979 SC IRDP 295125 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PARDEEP KUMAR MELA RAM 8/5/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295123 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MUKESH KUMAR DHANI RAM 9/25/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295063 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MEERA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 11/2/1985 GENERAL IRDP 295044 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KARUNA THAKUR RAM KRISHAN 12/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294962 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ISHAN NEHRU ARUN KUMAR NIHRU 10/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294916 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NARAIN SINGH GIARU RAM 1/14/1980 GENERAL IRDP 295070 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LALIT KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 4/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295593 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HUSHAN SINGH BHAGAT RAM 1/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295560 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BARU RAM TOPI RAM 1/29/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295521 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BABITA SHARMA TOTA RAM 2/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295515 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 



1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

61 

UPMA PARTAP SINGH 5/22/1993 ST UNRESERVED 295396 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHIVANI AMARJEET 8/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295980 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 6/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295968 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KUSUM SHARMA GIRI RAJ SHARMA 1/30/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296128 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KHEM RAJ KARAM DASS 9/5/1979 SC UNRESERVED 295857 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KARNAIL SINGH HARI SINGH 4/15/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 295852 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KAPIL SHARMA I D SHARMA 5/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294957 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

GAURAV KUMAR HARBANS LAL 10/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295826 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

DHANNA LAL 11/6/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294796 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHA DATTA RAM 5/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295784 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ARUNA KUMARI MADAN LAL 8/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294760 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AJAY SHARMA JAI KRISHAN 
SHARMA 

6/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294685 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

YASH PAL RAJ KUMAR 9/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296292 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SONIT SANGAR SAWDESH KUMAR 1/13/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296258 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJEEV KUMAR BALJEET KUMAR 10/4/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296194 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAGHUVEER SINGH SARWAN SINGH 10/30/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296189 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NISHA RANI MOHINDER PAL 5/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296163 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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MEENA DEVI JOGA SINGH 10/9/1982 SC UNRESERVED 296141 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MAHINDER SINGH ASHOK KUMAR 11/14/1989 OBC IRDP 296131 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MADHU BALA KARAM CHAND 5/9/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 296129 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANURADHA ASHOK KUMAR 4/27/1991 OBC IRDP 296069 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AJAY KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 1/1/1996 OBC UNRESERVED 296045 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIVEK RANA MAN CHAND RANA 4/21/1994 OBC WFF 292176 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL KUMAR MAHINDER SINGH 5/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291563 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PRAMILA DEVI MAHINDER SINGH 2/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293779 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NAVNEET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 7/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295884 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BIKRAM CHAND HARNAM SINGH 1/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291642 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUNIL KUMAR AJIT RANJIT SINGH 3/24/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293382 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PARVINDER AJIPAL KEHAR SINGH 4/12/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296176 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHEETAL SHARMA DAYA NAND 3/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 295692 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANJANA RANA JOGINDER SINGH 12/21/1994 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295505 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUMIT THAKUR MOHINDER SINGH 2/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292081 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNITA DEVI LEKH RAJ 2/8/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 294557 DIET Mandi 

ARBIND SINGH RAM SINGH 2/6/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291593 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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TILAK RAJ DILE RAM 1/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294588 DIET Mandi 

SHALU KAUSHAL SUKH DASS 2/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294512 DIET Mandi 

PUSHPENDER DEVI SINGH 1/12/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

LEKH RAM KHEM CHAND 10/24/1991 SC UNRESERVED 294205 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GURNAM SINGH GULZARI LAL 11/29/1992 SC UNRESERVED 296108 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KAMLEH RANI KISHAN CHAND 2/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 296122 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANJNA DEVI BALBIR SINGH 5/12/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291572 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SAURAV KUMAR KHEM SINGH 1/25/1990 GENERAL IRDP 295307 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

JAYA GOAPL DASS 6/6/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295840 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KUMARI RASHIMA SURENDER SINGH 3/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KHEM CHAND PRAKASH CHAND 5/23/1992 SC IRDP 294164 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AMAN KUMAR ATMA RAM 11/7/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291015 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KIRAN SINGH BISHAN SINGH 1/18/1984 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291090 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MONIKA KUMARI OM PARKASH 12/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 292754 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA KUMARI RAM KRISHAN 4/3/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293239 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GANESH KUMAR VARIAM SINGH 5/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296105 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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NEK RAM HET RAM 3/7/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294300 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NITISH SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 12/15/1991 GENERAL IRDP 295110 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIKRANT THAKUR SHYAM SINGH 12/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294627 DIET Mandi 

MUNSH SAROOP CHAND 10/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292778 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PROMILA 
CHAUHAN 

YASH PAL 12/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295174 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIKAS SHARMA BODHRAJ SHARMA 9/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293500 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAMAN KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/30/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293061 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SARITA KUMARI SHAM LAL 9/9/1992 OBC IRDP 293248 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PRASHANT KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 12/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292940 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

HEMRAJ CHATTAR SINGH 1/2/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292551 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHASHI PAL JAGAT RAM 11/8/1995 SC IRDP 291243 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEEPIKA MEHAR SINGH 3/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295809 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VITESH SHARMA SHRUTI PRAKASH 1/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293555 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

GEETA DEVI DHARAM DASS 4/3/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294084 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHANDER 
SHEKHAR 

RAM PURSHOTAM 5/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291648 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RANJEET SINGH DHARM SINGH 3/21/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295220 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MADAN LAL HARBHAJAN SINGH 5/4/1986 OBC IRDP 292677 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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KARAN SINGH NARENDER SINGH 12/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ROBIN RAKESH KUMAR 5/15/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293137 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR AJIT KUMAR 8/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292109 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

JYOTSNA SHAMSHER SINGH 5/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292592 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANOJ KUMAR MOHINDER SINGH 9/12/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292723 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NEETA DEVI PUNIT KUMAR 3/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291144 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNIL DIWAKAR RAMESH CHAND 12/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR HANS RAJ 4/3/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ARUN KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 10/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291602 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

JOGINDER SINGH JEET RAM 1/10/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 295569 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANITA VERMA TARA CHAND 8/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294728 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

LATA THAKUR SURINDER SINGH 4/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292673 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANJU DEVI PREM SINGH 10/10/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 294227 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

BHIM SINGH INDER SINGH 9/14/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295524 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIVEK KASHYAP SITA RAM 12/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294647 DIET Mandi 

MANOHAR SINGH RASHPAL SINGH 3/23/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292721 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR RAVINDER SINGH 12/22/1987 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 295207 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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KAPIL GARG CHANDER MOHAN 2/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KEWAL KRISHAN HEM RAJ 12/22/1985 SC UNRESERVED 291382 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

OM PRAKASH MAN SINGH 9/18/1987 GENERAL IRDP 291414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KAVITA RAM RATTAN 6/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294964 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR KRISHAN DEV 4/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294553 DIET Mandi 

MADHURI KOUNDIL DHANI RAM 11/9/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAJ KUMAR KESAR SINGH 8/28/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291887 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM DEVI KULJEET SINGH 9/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291858 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GAURAV SAINI BAL KRISHAN 7/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295545 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BHARAMBIR SINGH PYARE LAL 5/1/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295523 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANKUSH KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 5/30/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291585 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DALIP SINGH SIS RAM 9/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294822 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAVI KUMAR ASHWANI KUMAR 7/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293094 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ALAM CHAND TIKAM RAM 4/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 293646 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJESH THAKUR BISHAN DASS 12/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293790 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KALPNA DEVI HEM RAJ 12/9/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291073 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNITA DEVI SHIV LAL 10/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294556 DIET Mandi 
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NAVEEN SINGH GIAN CHAND 3/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291138 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANISHA NEGI JAGDISH NEGI 9/19/1992 ST UNRESERVED 291107 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PANKAJ VERMA BAL KRISHAN 3/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295122 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JIWAN LAL DURGA SINGH 6/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294142 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JITENDER KUMAR DILA RAM 12/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294932 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

LALIT KUMAR TARA NAND 9/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295000 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LAL CHAND PURAN CHAND 6/25/1980 SC UNRESERVED 294995 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAVI SHYAM SINGH 12/26/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295221 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

OM PRAKASH HIRA NAND 3/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295113 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VISHAL KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 8/9/1994 ST UNRESERVED 295736 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PRITIKA SHARMA SURYAKANT 
SHARMA 

8/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RIPU DAMAN RAMESH CHAND 11/22/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291970 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

BHAVNA DEVI MURARI LAL 11/12/1983 GENERAL WFF 294000 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHAMAN LAL RAMESH CHAND 2/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294808 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIPIN KUMAR AMAR SINGH 12/5/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293529 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

HARISH AWASTHI NAVAL KISHORE 12/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291683 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KULDEEP SINGH MEHAR CHAND 8/7/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292655 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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SUNIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/31/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA KUMARI MAN CHAND 3/10/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 291129 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KAPIL CHOUDHARY KARAM CHAND 7/16/1986 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292616 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ARVIND KUMAR NIKKU RAM 8/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291039 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

MANSA RAM 2/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294849 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VARUN KUMAR BALDEV 8/13/1989 GENERAL IRDP 291287 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

JIWAN LAL BHURI SINGH 6/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294139 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MAHESHWAR BALI RAM 6/7/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295017 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MAHENDER SINGH MAAN SINGH 8/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRAKASH CHAND DINA NATH 2/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

TRIPTA DEVI LAL SINGH 3/29/1989 GENERAL WFF 294593 DIET Mandi 

YASHPAL 
RATHOUR 

DOLE RAM 7/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294651 DIET Mandi 

MAMTA KAUNDAL VIJAY KUMAR 11/6/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296133 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHARVAN KUMAR KRISHAN GOAPL 5/16/1978 ST UNRESERVED 295975 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RUPALI SHASHI PAL 7/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293807 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KAVITA SHARMA RAJESH SHARMA 2/13/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SACHIN TARSEM LAL 11/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294475 DIET Mandi 
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NEHA CHANDER MANI 9/22/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294298 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR KISHAN SINGH 5/14/1986 SC UNRESERVED 294550 DIET Mandi 

YUV RAJ LES RAJ 8/22/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 293874 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIKRANT NEGI CHAND KISHOR 5/22/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293861 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANU DEVI RATTAN CHAND 8/8/1989 SC IRDP 291032 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NANCY MEHTA BALJEET SINGH 5/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291133 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHIVANI BABU RAM 8/10/1992 SC UNRESERVED 291246 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NEELAM SHYAM LAL 11/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291141 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BIHARI LAL SANT RAM 9/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292454 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEEPIKA BANSI LAL 4/5/1994 SC UNRESERVED 294833 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NARINDER KUMAR KARAM CHAND 9/13/1978 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292792 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR OM PRAKASH 8/31/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291003 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MOHAN CHAND SHIV RAM 8/9/1980 SC UNRESERVED 295879 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RANIKA KUMARI KHELA RAM 2/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293797 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DEEPAK KUMAR BHIKAM RAM 2/2/1995 SC IRDP 294040 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MOHAN SINGH KARAM SINGH 10/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294247 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NEHA SURESH KUMAR 12/8/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294297 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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DEEPIKA SANYAL JAI PARKASH 11/20/1994 SC UNRESERVED 294044 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NIKHIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/21/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291805 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEENA KUMARI SUKHDEV CHAND 9/22/1986 SC UNRESERVED 296144 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAKESH KUMAR MAHANT RAM 12/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291929 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAMAN KUMAR LEKH RAM 3/15/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 296212 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AUNA DEVI ISHWAR SINGH 1/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291049 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

POOJA DEVI DHARAM SINGH 5/14/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292926 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR SHER SINGH 1/4/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292233 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

DINEH 
CHAUDHARY 

RAM DITTA MAL 2/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296101 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ACHHAR CHAND OM PARKASH 10/11/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 296044 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SURJEET KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293426 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIT KUMAR SHUBH CHAND 5/8/1984 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 293394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 12/5/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292305 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MANJEET KUMAR MASAT RAM 6/3/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292712 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KIRAN LATA PARKASH CHAND 1/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291089 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHISH JASWAL TARLOK CHAND 10/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294765 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NITIN CHOPRA K.C.CHOPRA 7/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295107 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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DEEPAK KAUSHAL SURESH KUMAR 4/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291059 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NIRMAL SINGH DILBAG SINGH 6/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291809 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NITIN KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 7/29/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291820 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SITA RAM TABE RAM 11/25/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293827 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NEENA VERMA J.S.SHANDIL 10/1/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295890 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANJU DEVI PREM SINGH 1/21/1993 ST UNRESERVED 296063 Govt.Degree College, Una 

TEJI DEVI JAGAT SINGH 7/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293849 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KULDEEP SINGH DOLA DASS 1/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KULDEEP SINGH SHIV RAM 6/23/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291095 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJEEV KUMAR SOHAN LAL 2/5/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292002 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NISHA KUMARI SUSHIL KUMAR 3/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291814 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJESH KUMAR HEM RAJ 12/23/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291906 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHIVANI HARINDER SINGH 9/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294518 DIET Mandi 

JYOTI MADAN LAL 10/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292588 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUNIL KUMAR DALIP SINGH 9/10/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292093 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANJU CHAUDHARY BHAGIRATH 8/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 291575 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SAMSYA DEVI BHAGAT RAM 12/15/1976 GENERAL IRDP 291985 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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SUNEL PATHANIA PREM SINGH 1/19/1972 GENERAL IRDP 292088 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAKESH RANA RUP LAL 7/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291931 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANUJ RAMESH CHAND 3/18/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292345 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARVIND KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 10/5/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 291608 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VARUN YADAV SARVAN SINGH 12/3/1980 ST WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294604 DIET Mandi 

RAVINDER KUMAR BRIJ LAL 4/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291205 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

LAXMAN SINGH HUKAM CHAND 7/23/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHOBHNA SHER SINGH 1/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293825 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANITA LOKMANYA 3/31/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293960 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SUNITA BODH ISHWAR CHAND 4/20/1986 ST IRDP 293841 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAMESHWAR 
KUMAR 

KISHORI LAL 8/12/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291938 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RUPALI KAUNDIL PIAR CHAND 6/6/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291978 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KANCHANA DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 5/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VANEETA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 9/19/1989 OBC IRDP 291284 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VIKAS JARIAL MOHINDER SINGH 2/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296281 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANJAY KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 7/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291995 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAHUL PATHANIA DALIP SINGH 7/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291881 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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ISHWAR DUTT SUKH RAM 10/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SANJAY KUMAR ABLU RAM 10/26/1974 SC UNRESERVED 294492 DIET Mandi 

JITENDER KUMAR BHUP SINGH 3/20/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294137 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAMESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 1/2/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293606 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

DALIP SINGH PAL SINGH 10/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294823 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NAGENDER SINGH PREM PRAKASH 3/5/1980 ST UNRESERVED 293596 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

AMIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 3/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295494 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DHRUV KAUSHAL SUSHIL KAUSHAL 3/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295814 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SAGAR 
CHAUDHARY 

CHANDER MOHAN 11/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293164 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KEDAR SINGH 
JINDAN 

RATTAN SINGH 
JINDAN 

1/1/1979 SC UNRESERVED 294969 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ALKA DEVI PARTAP CHAND 9/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292257 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

TILAK RAJ PREM CHAND 7/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291484 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUNIL DUTT RAJ KUMAR 3/31/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

BALVINDER 
KUMAR 

PREM CHAND 5/5/1983 SC UNRESERVED 292438 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANKUSH BHIM SAIN 1/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292334 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MUKESH SHARMA DAYA NAND 4/12/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295066 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

AMIT PATHANIA D.S.PATHANIA 12/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296055 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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SAKSHI CHAND KISHORE 8/4/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293168 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 4/23/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296060 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PRASHANT KRISHAN KUMAR 12/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292939 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR SHIV KUMAR 8/27/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 295723 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 8/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292221 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JAI DEV JOGINDER 9/16/1994 SC IRDP 294922 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BANDNA SHARMA RAJ KUMAR 6/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291636 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAKESH KUMAR SAIRAV KUMAR 7/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296208 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AJIT KUMAR KISHORI LAL 11/3/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292241 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RANBIR SINGH DUNI CHAND 11/22/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293064 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SEEMA DEVI BABU RAM 8/7/1983 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293266 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 12/9/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293015 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANU KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 10/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292342 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR KEDAR SINGH 12/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAM SINGH AMIN CHAND 9/12/1989 GENERAL IRDP 291442 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAKESH KUMAR PURSHOTAM DASS 11/30/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293039 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ABHISHEK BHATT PRADEEP KUMAR 12/3/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291002 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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NARESH KUMAR PREM CHAND 11/15/1982 GENERAL IRDP 291786 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

HEMA DUTT BHARAT RAM 3/23/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294900 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAMAN VERMA ROSHAN VERMA 1/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295216 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SATYA DEVI SUKH RAM 8/8/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295305 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR NOKHU RAM 9/19/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294549 DIET Mandi 

RAJINDER PAL CHAMAN LAL 3/8/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296199 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SATISH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 1/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291236 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KUSUM SHARMA GOPAL DUTT 
SHARMA 

8/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294994 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR JAGAT SINGH 1/22/1985 ST SPORTSPERSON 293599 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

VISHAL GOURAV RAVINDER ,KUMAR 12/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293546 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NEERAJ 
CHOUDHARY 

MOHINDER 
CHOUDHARY 

4/8/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292818 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PUJA RAMESH KUMAR 11/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295919 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUBHASH CHAND PURAN CHAND 6/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MAHESH KATOCH SATISH KATOCH 9/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292684 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIJAY KUMAR BABU RAM 11/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293481 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SACHIN KUMAR DESH RAJ 1/31/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293163 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NAVEEN SHARMA HIRA NAND SHARMA 2/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295086 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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DEEPIKA DEVI ANAND PAL 7/17/1991 GENERAL IRDP 296097 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VINOD KUMAR KEDAR SINGH 12/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296017 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANIL KUMAR HARI LAL 1/15/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291018 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ANITA KUMARI RANJIT SINGH 6/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292321 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RISHI RAJ ANGRIAS JAGDISH KUMAR 10/7/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291215 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NITESH THAKUR HEERA DASS THAKUR 6/15/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293770 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANIL DIURU RAM 8/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294715 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NARINDER 
CHAUHAN 

BASANT LAL 
CHAUHAN 

11/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295081 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KARUNA SHARMA GURUSHARAN 
SHARMA 

6/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294960 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KISHORI LAL 
SHARMA 

BHANDARI RAM 
SHARMA 

11/26/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291092 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

CHAND KISHOR VINOD KUMAR 7/15/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294024 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KULDEEP SINGH RATTAN SINGH 3/31/1969 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 294185 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAVI KANT JOGINDER SINGH 11/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291203 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANDEEP SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 6/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295270 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NARESH KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 4/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294276 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SHISHU PAL FAGNU RAM 7/1/1992 SC IRDP 295329 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KULDIP CHAND YOG RAJ 5/17/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 296127 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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VINOD KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 1/6/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293517 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PARUL GUPTA SUSHIL KUMAR 2/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANIL BHATIA JAGDISH CHAND 4/11/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291556 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VIKRANT 
BHARDWAJ 

RANJEET SINGH 1/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292151 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NEERAJ THAKUR KHUSHAL SINGH 4/14/1990 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293763 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DEVI RAM KHEM CHAND 12/8/1989 SC IRDP 294049 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANUTRADHA KAMAL DEV 1/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296070 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEHA VERMA HET RAM VERMA 8/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295094 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR GAJINDER SINGH 11/18/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAVITA RANI KEWAL SINGH 2/15/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296223 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KUMARI ANJANI BALAM RAM 10/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294187 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PARVEEN KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 2/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292901 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NWEENA SHARMA HARI DUTT SHARMA 7/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295900 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRINCE MEHTA MOHAR SINGH 12/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295168 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAVI KUMAR NASEEB SINGH 10/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291947 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHIVANI VERMA R.K. VERMA 5/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295338 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SWEETY KUMARI VIKRAM SINGH 8/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292120 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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PANKAJ 
CHOUDHARY 

UDHO RAM 5/10/1990 OBC IRDP 291826 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJESH KUMAR BHIM CHAND 12/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293020 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 8/15/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292116 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIKAS CHANDEL AMAR SINGH 3/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291293 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHOK KUMAR 
SHARMA 

AMAR NATH SHARMA 5/24/1974 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291044 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VINOD KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 7/21/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292162 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MUNISH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 8/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291779 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GOLDI KUMARI HAKAM SINGH 10/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291673 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAJESH KUMAR DHARM PAL 6/8/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291189 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VEENA DEVI DHARAM SINGH 3/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292134 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANU RANI RAM PAL 3/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291590 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SHAMI KUMAR CHANDER PAL 7/28/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 292041 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNIL KUMAR KISHORI LAL 7/9/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHASHI BALA DALIP SINGH 12/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292044 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NEELAM PURAN CHAND 1/25/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295886 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SURENDER KUMAR DAULAT RAM 11/4/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292105 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NAVEEN RAVI KANT DHIMAN 9/3/1991 SC UNRESERVED 291790 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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AJAY KUMAR BADU RAM DHIMAN 11/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291530 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AJAY KUMAR SURAJ DEV 10/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291527 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUNIL KUMAR PURSHOTAM DASS 3/13/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292094 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANDHYA GAUTAM BABU RAM 10/6/1987 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291992 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

YASH PAL SURINDER KUMAR 12/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292181 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SATISH CHAND KISHAN CHAND 3/2/1986 ST IRDP 292028 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VINOD KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 4/17/1986 SC UNRESERVED 296284 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJNEESH KUMAR PIAR SINGH 5/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291919 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ARUN KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 2/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291601 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANUJ KUMAR VISHWA MITTER 1/14/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296068 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJANI KANT KIKAR SINGH 5/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291896 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GOLDI KUMAR BURFI RAM 4/21/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294878 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VINOD KUMAR SUKH RAM 2/23/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 294634 DIET Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR NARAYAN DASS 6/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293472 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUCHETA SHARMA RAMESH CHAND 9/7/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292077 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL DHATWALIA SHANTI PARKASH 
RANA 

5/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291557 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

MOHAMMED IQBAL GULAM DEEN 9/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291126 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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JAILAL CHHAJU RAM 3/2/1991 GENERAL IRDP 291070 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 8/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293050 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

CHANDER SINGH THAKUR SINGH 2/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294026 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANJEEV KUMAR PREM LAL 7/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291226 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUMIT CHANDEL VINOD CHANDEL 12/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291257 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHIKHA VIKRAM PAWAN VIKRAM 
SINGH 

5/26/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295693 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

REENA DEVI KEDAR SINGH 11/2/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295662 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PAWAN KUMARI SAGAR SAIN 3/16/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293600 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

ROHIT VISHAL BIRENDER VISHAL 10/20/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295673 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PROMILA KUMARI CHAMAN LAL 8/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294382 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRAVEEN KUMAR TEK CHAND 9/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295161 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SURESH KUMAR KAHAN CHAND 1/23/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294571 DIET Mandi 

ROHIT SHARMA DEV RAJ SHARMA 10/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295254 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR NAGENDER KUMAR 2/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293933 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GOPAL PREM LAL 10/9/1989 SC IRDP 294088 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAVITA SHARMA RAMESH CHAND 3/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291085 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DALIP SINGH DEEN DAYAL 11/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293676 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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KESHAV DHAR RAJINDERC KUMAR 1/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MADAN LAL DHARAM CHAND 7/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

CHAMPA KUMARI YADAV NANDAN 3/4/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293672 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUJATA THAKUR RAM SINGH 10/6/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293834 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VINOD KUMAR NANAK CHAND 2/22/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294636 DIET Mandi 

BRAHAM DUTT SWAROOP CHAND 2/24/1995 SC UNRESERVED 292462 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ABHINAY SHARMA RAJENDER SHARMA 9/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291001 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

TANNI THAKUR RAMPAL THAKUR 4/25/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291278 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJESH THAKUR ROSHAN LAL 10/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291190 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AJAY KUMAR DESH RAJ 5/30/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292231 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHAM CHAND JANGU MAL 3/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295320 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PARVEEN KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 6/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292902 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KOUNDAL RAJINDER KUMAR 3/13/1986 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292768 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR RAVINDER SINGH 10/15/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUDESH KUMAR DUNI CHAND 6/26/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294538 DIET Mandi 

LALITA KUMARI KISHORI LAL 10/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294196 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RUKMANI TILAK RAJ 7/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294474 DIET Mandi 
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ABHISHEK DHIMAN KULDEEP DHIMAN 1/24/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ATUL CHAUHAN RAMESH CHAND 2/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291625 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAKESH KUMAR SRAWAN KUMAR 12/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293038 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

JAGDEEP SINGH KALI RAM 8/2/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295563 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

REENA DHIMAN RAMESH CHAND 
DHIMAN 

2/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293108 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RASHPAL CHUNI LAL 2/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293078 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

GURNAM SINGH RAMESH CHAND 5/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292535 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHOK KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 
MEHTA 

10/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294773 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MANJANA DEVI RAVINDER KUMAR 7/28/1981 OBC IRDP 292709 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ARCHANA 
BHARARIA 

JOGINDER SINGH 
BHARARIA 

8/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292362 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SANDEP KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 6/17/1979 SC UNRESERVED 293189 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUBHASH KUMAR 
SUMAN 

RATTAN CHAND 6/16/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 293346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 2/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295998 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANITA DEVI DHARAM SINGH 3/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291565 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VANDANA SHARMA B.N. SHARMA 2/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296006 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAVINDER THAKUR BALDEV SINGH 
THAKUR 

6/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295951 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJEEV KUMAR JAGAT RAM 3/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291899 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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RAJEEV KUMAR AJIT SINGH 9/30/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291903 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NEETU SAINI SHIV DAYAL 5/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295623 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANIL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 10/18/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293957 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LATA KUMARI DALIP SINGH 6/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295594 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GOPAL SINGH DHAYAN SINGH 4/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294089 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AJNEESH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 5/20/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291009 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEVINDER AMAR SINGH 11/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294050 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR AMAR CHAND 
SHARMA 

1/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291265 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

JITENDER SHARMA AMBA DUTT 2/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295568 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BHUTESHWAR DILA RAM 1/10/1994 SC UNRESERVED 294011 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DAVINDERC 
KUMAR 

MAYA RAM 1/13/1993 SC UNRESERVED 293678 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MOHINDER SINGH LAL CHAND 8/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SANJOG SINGH KEHAR SINGH 8/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293814 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VATAN SHARMA JAGDISH CHAND 5/12/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294605 DIET Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR TOTA RAM 6/15/1994 SC IRDP 294066 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAKESH KUMAR LOBHI RAM 11/2/1995 OBC IRDP 291440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAJESH KUMAR TILAK RAJ 10/31/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293019 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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VINAY DOGRA DEV RAJ 1/1/1993 GENERAL IRDP 292152 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIPAN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292165 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL KUMAR RAN SINGH 1/24/1994 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294718 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DALEEP KUMAR ROOP SINGH 12/21/1992 SC IRDP 294033 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHEM RAJ SURENDER KUMAR 7/25/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294973 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHAGUN DEVI MEHAR CHAND 7/8/1981 OBC IRDP 293277 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BHUPENDER JAI KRISHAN 9/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295526 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PANKAJ KUMAR HEM SINGH 6/29/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

BHAGMAL PADAM DEV 5/17/1994 OBC SPORTSPERSON 293998 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DODA RAM SANT RAM 2/29/1980 SC UNRESERVED 294075 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HARISH KUMAR MAHANT RAM 7/11/1986 OBC IRDP 295553 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RITA DEVI PREM CHAND 8/9/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295667 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANJAY KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 4/1/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295683 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUBHDRA BHARTI DAULAT RAM 6/5/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295350 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NITIN NARESH KUMAR 1/21/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295629 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HARI KRISHAN BHUSHAN LAL 10/21/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295552 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GAURAV BHATTI PRAKASH CHAND 12/10/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295543 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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REENA DEVI MAN CHAND 2/5/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293800 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SANJAY THAKUR PRAKASH CHAND 6/28/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294496 DIET Mandi 

BALI RAM PURAN CHAND 9/29/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293991 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJNI HUKAM CHAND 4/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MAYANK 
MAHAJAN 

TEJ RAM 12/23/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294239 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KASHISH THAKUR RAMANAND THAKUR 7/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294963 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DIWAN CHAND BHOOP RAM 12/14/1979 SC UNRESERVED 294862 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SURENDER SINGH HOT RAJ 4/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293843 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIKAS SHARMA TILAK RAM SHARMA 8/12/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295424 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

HARISH PAL KANSHI RAM 3/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 294887 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SAMAR RAUTHAN BALBIR SINGH 12/23/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295265 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

CHANDRESH 
KUMARI 

RANGILA RAM 4/14/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294815 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

MEHAR DASS 11/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293668 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RUCHI RAMESH CHAND 8/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295258 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR UMA SARAN 2/19/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295134 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

REENA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 9/6/1989 ST UNRESERVED 293107 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ KUMAR RIKHI RAM 1/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 296168 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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SUDERSHAN 
KUMAR 

BHEEKHA RAM 3/18/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR MAST RAM 7/23/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292988 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANU DEVI BALAM RAM 3/23/1979 SC IRDP 294752 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIVEK KUMAR RAGHUVEER SINGH 5/11/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292174 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NITIN RATTAN CHAND 3/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291819 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DEEPAK RAJ HUKAM CHAND 10/27/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 291656 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANKITA MINHAS D.K. MINHAS 5/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294742 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PRAVEEN KUMAR KALU RAM 1/25/1985 OBC SPORTSPERSON 292945 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

BANDNA JAGAT RAM 5/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291052 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SONIKA PRABHAT CHAND 7/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292072 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAPNA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 11/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292021 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MANOJ KUMAR VIDYA DUTT 12/30/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 295873 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMIT KUMAR HANS RAJ 6/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VIVEK RAM KRISHAN 4/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295447 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NARESH BHARTI RAJ KUMAR 6/29/1988 OBC IRDP 291134 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AJAY KUMAR SAHIB SINGH 8/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292218 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VINEET KUMAR SUMAN KUMAR 11/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294631 DIET Mandi 
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IQWAL SINGH ASHOK KUMAR 10/19/1994 SC SPORTSPERSON 292560 DIET, Dharmshala. 

REENA DEVI DUNI CHAND 3/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291450 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BHOLA RAM KASHMIR LAL 10/2/1989 OBC IRDP 296087 Govt.Degree College, Una 

HARI RAM CHURU RAM 2/17/1979 SC UNRESERVED 292540 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NARAIN DASS JAI RAM 4/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295882 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DAVANDER KUMAR ISHAWAR DUT 9/6/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294824 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JAI KRISHAN ABHI RAM 9/12/1989 GENERAL IRDP 294924 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MADAN LAL KIKAR SINGH 4/5/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292678 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAKESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 6/25/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291928 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIRENDER KUMAR PIAR CHAND 9/14/1990 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293535 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR MILKHI RAM 12/8/1982 OBC IRDP 293378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DINANATH RAM KRISHAN 1/19/1983 SC UNRESERVED 295817 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DEEPAK BHARTI MOHINDER SINGH 3/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292485 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUDHIR KUMAR ZALAM SINGH 6/20/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

OM PARKASH ROOP CHAND 1/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294316 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAJNISH KUMAR JODH SINGH 12/7/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291192 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEVRAJ BABU RAM 3/2/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 294844 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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ROMEL KOUNDAL RAJ KAPOOR 10/16/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295256 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VINOD PANWAR PRATAP SINGH 11/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295441 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VANDANA KUMARI B.K.CHAUDHARY 12/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295402 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ROHIT KUMAR TEJ RAM 3/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295253 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANU THAKUR SUNDER SINGH 2/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SAHIL RAMESH CHAND 9/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295263 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KALPANA GARG BHARAT RAM 12/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294943 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HARSH MADAN LAL 4/18/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292545 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANJEEV KUMAR PRATAP CHAND 6/23/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293217 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANKIT KUMAR KANHEYA LAL 7/2/1984 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 295506 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUMIT SAINI HEM RAJ 5/6/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL CHANDEL JANGBIR SINGH 6/18/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295645 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MAHESH KUMAR BIJ LAL 2/4/1988 GENERAL IRDP 295016 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

CHIRAG SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 12/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292481 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NITESH JAGDISH CHAND 2/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292848 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PREETI KAUNDAL AMAR SINGH 6/29/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292948 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIVEK KUMAR AMAR SINGH 10/21/1987 SC UNRESERVED 293560 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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ROHIT SHARMA PRATAP CHAND 6/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294469 DIET Mandi 

BALWANT SINGH AMBI CHAND 9/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293666 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NITISH VYAS SHUBHAM CHAND 8/13/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292861 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KULDEEP KUMA GODHAM RAM 11/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292650 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAHUL SURINDER KUMAR 1/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292972 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUMAN KUMAR RAM SWAROOP 10/27/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ANKITA SHARMA SURESH CHANDRA 2/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292327 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NAVAL KISHORE SANTOSH KUMAR 4/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292797 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH RAJ KRISHAN 7/13/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295205 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RASHPAL, SINGH AMRISH CHAUDHARY 7/11/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293080 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VISHAL SAHNI KASTURI LAL 7/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296287 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ASHWANI KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 12/5/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291621 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PARSHOTAM 
CHAND 

UDHAM SINGH 9/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292895 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHAMMI KUMAR PIAR CHAND 12/31/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293286 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR BHAG SINGH 1/20/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293196 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BHUPINDER PREM SINGH 9/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294799 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

YOGESH GIRI SHYAM GIRI 4/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295458 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 
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MANJU KUMARI GURU DEV 12/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294228 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SATISH KUMAR PREM SINGH 8/28/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294509 DIET Mandi 

SUMAN PARTAP SINGH 11/9/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295354 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PRATAP SINGH NARAYAN SINGH 1/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293781 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRITI SHARMA MOHINDER SHARMA 1/1/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SEEMA DEVI SUBH KARAN 12/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293269 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KEWAL SINGH INDERJEET SINGH 3/6/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292639 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAVITA RAM KRISHAN 2/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294965 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

LAXMI DUNI CHAND 6/14/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292674 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAVINDER KUMAR PRITHVI CHAND 3/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291953 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEENA KUMARI HARI KISHAN 9/28/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 291760 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

YUGAL KISHOR 1/1/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294848 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KUSUM GAUTAM J.K.GAUTAM 6/21/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294991 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VINAY KUMAR GIAN CHAND 12/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295431 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

YOG RAJ SITA RAM 2/9/1984 SC IRDP 295456 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR TARSEM CHAND 1/21/1991 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 296280 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KUMARI KIRAN 
BALA 

MANGA RAM 5/19/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295589 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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MOHINDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 9/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291127 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SAURABH KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 3/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295306 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIKAS NEGI RATTAN SINGH 3/15/1986 ST UNRESERVED 293617 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

PANKAJ MEHRA YASH PAUL 8/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292880 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANJRI ROOP CHAND 8/13/1989 GENERAL WFF 291750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SRISHTI PRADHAN MOHAN LAL 5/5/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294532 DIET Mandi 

RIKSHA DEVI GURBACHAN SINGH 10/1/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291969 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NITIN KUMAR SARUP CHAND 10/8/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292856 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANIKA UTTAM CHAND 4/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292296 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR KRISHAN KUMAR 1/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291900 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHIVANI BHARTI JAGDISH CHAND 1/3/1984 OBC IRDP 292060 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

YASHWANT RAM DAYAL 3/11/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 295738 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PRAKASH SHARMA TOPI RAM 10/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295640 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PAWAN KUMAR SUMER CHAND 1/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295634 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIDYA DEVI SHIV RAM 2/26/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295407 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

AJEET VISHAN DAS 4/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294687 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHYAMA SAINI BAL KRISHAN 11/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295699 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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ABHINAYE BHATIA RAMESH BHATIA 9/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292206 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAMAN BHATIA ISHWAR DASS 11/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293057 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VINAY KUMAR KALI DASS 5/21/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293508 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PAWAN KUMAR RANVEER SINGH 6/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295135 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SHESHAV SHER SINGH 3/26/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293298 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ASHWANI KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 12/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291620 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

HARISH KUMAR SHRI DHAR 11/19/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292542 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VARUN DEEP NARESH KUMAR 11/21/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 296278 Govt.Degree College, Una 

JAG DEV BISHAN DASS 3/26/1972 SC UNRESERVED 291069 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PUJA DEVI RAKESH KUMAR 7/27/1994 SC IRDP 291876 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DHARAM SINGH LEKH RAM 1/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294054 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NAND LAL PREM SINGH 2/14/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294270 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PAYAL BHATIA RAJENDER KUMAR 2/10/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292914 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

DIKSHA SHARMA RAM KUMAR 10/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296100 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SURESH KUMARI JAI PRAKASH 6/24/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295719 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SONIKA RANI SARJEET SINGH 9/18/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 294531 DIET Mandi 

ANOOP RAO AMAR SINGH 6/10/1990 ST UNRESERVED 296066 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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NAVANDU 
BHARDWAJ 

SURESH BHARDWAJ 4/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292798 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SAVITA DEVI BUDHI SINGH 2/23/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293260 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 8/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291155 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MONIKA DEVI SUSHIL KUMAR 4/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294252 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANJAY PRASHAD SHAMBHU PRASHAD 10/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295280 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SEEMA MOTI LAL 1/29/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293263 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RENA DEVI JEET RAM 8/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 293802 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NEERAJ KANT RAM PRAKASH 7/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291143 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHEETAL JAI PAL 12/31/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295978 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNIL KUMAR HANS RAJ 2/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294544 DIET Mandi 

RITESH VERMA KULDEEP VERMA 12/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295959 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANIL KUMAR BISHAMBER 10/7/1981 ST IRDP 293582 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

PAWAN KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 1/9/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295909 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MADH SHARMA SUSHEEL KUMAR 11/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295863 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KAVITA DHIMAN RAKESH CHAND 6/8/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294966 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR PRKASH CHAND 2/16/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292009 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KUSHAL PAL SHER SINGH 8/24/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292667 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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RAJESH SAINI OM PRAKASH 12/3/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295649 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SHASHI PAUL SHUBHAM CHAND 8/17/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293296 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

UDEY KUMAR HUKKAM CHAND 11/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294595 DIET Mandi 

BHAGWAN DASS KANSHI RAM 2/2/1981 SC IRDP 295792 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NITESH KUMAR RAJENDER SINGH 8/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295896 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANKITA SHARMA SUSHIL KUMAR 12/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292328 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

GOLDI KUMAR OM PRAKASH 11/9/1986 OBC IRDP 292525 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RITU DEVI BINDIA RAM 1/6/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293135 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVISH KUMAR RAGHUBIR SINGH 10/24/1990 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293104 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR BHARAT BHUSHAN 9/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293088 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL SHARMA PARMA NAND 11/14/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291269 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SOM DUTT 
VASHISHTH 

BANSHI LAL SHARMA 8/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291252 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

POOJA DEVI AMARNATH SHARMA 7/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ SHARMA JAI RAM SHARMA 6/7/1989 GENERAL IRDP 291157 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PALLVI SHARMA AMIN CHAND 8/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291152 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARUN BHARDWAJ ROOP CHAND 
BHARDWAJ 

9/3/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295509 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BABITA LALMAN 1/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292424 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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ANJANA JANARTHA KRISHAN CHAND 
JANARTHA 

3/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294733 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KARTAR SINGH 
PATHANIA 

NARAIN SINGH 11/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292627 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SARIKA RAM SWROOP 3/5/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293242 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAMNA KUMARI MAST RAM 9/4/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293063 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VARUN SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

9/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293461 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KANCHAN JAGDISH CHAND 9/14/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292611 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MUNISH KUMAR RAVI BHUSHAN 7/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292776 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 9/6/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294704 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIKAS KUMAR ANIL KUMAR 1/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295421 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MAN CHAND CHATRO RAM 4/16/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

JEETANDER 
KUMAR 

LAIQ RAM 11/6/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294931 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

REKHA DEVI KAHAN CHAND 1/23/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295242 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RIYA SHARMA PUSHPENDER 
SHARMA 

1/19/1991 GENERAL WFF 293803 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHANKAR DUTT NANDLAL SHARMA 10/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295690 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ALANKRITA HARPAL SINGH 5/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294694 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DINESH KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 9/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294858 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEV PRAKASH MAN SINGH VERMA 12/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292497 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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SITA DEVI DEV RAJ 1/29/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293333 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR BEHARI LAL 8/9/1982 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292237 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PAYAL MINHAS KISHORI LAL 4/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292915 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANEESH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 7/16/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292295 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PARVESH KUMAR KARAM SINGH 7/11/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292904 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KARALIA MAHESH RAJ 1/7/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

CHAMAN LAL TOTA RAM 1/26/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295529 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY DASH BASUDEV DASH 8/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295484 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIRENDER SINGH SHER SINGH 7/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295445 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KIRAN LATA PRITTAM CHAND 11/18/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294176 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAKESH KUMAR 
VERMA 

VINOD KUMAR 
VERMA 

5/9/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 294426 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

YOG RAJ TIKAM RAM 10/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293872 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KANCHAN KUMARI HUKAM CHAND 7/24/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294156 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHEM CHAND PRAKASH CHAND 10/7/1992 GENERAL IRDP 294165 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR VISHAN DASS 3/26/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291221 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DINESH HOSHIYAR SINGH 2/25/1993 GENERAL IRDP 294062 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NISHTHA KUMARI NARENDAR KUMAR 1/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294309 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 



1631

1632

1633

1634

1635

1636

1637

1638

1639

1640

1641

1642

1643

1644

1645

1646

1647

97 

NEELAM KUMARI NARENDER KUMAR 1/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294293 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NEELAM KUMARI HARI RAM 1/3/1993 SC IRDP 294292 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

HITESH KUMAR MAN SINGH 12/21/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SAPNA RANI SATPAL SINGH 2/6/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293241 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH SHARMA BHAGWAN DASS 1/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295942 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DURGA DUTT DHARAM DUTT 6/26/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295820 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ABHINASH BHARTI KARNAIL SINGH 6/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291522 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAJ KUMAR SARAN DASS 3/4/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 291893 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUNIL SADYAL KARTAR CHAND 2/14/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292095 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

HEMANT KUMAR TULSI RAM 6/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295555 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

JAMUNA DEVI LACHHMI RAM 3/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294927 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MONIKA DEVI RAM RATTAN 12/6/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295610 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SONALI SHAMBHU DUTT 
SHARMA 

5/7/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295700 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DEEPIKA 
BHANDARI 

DEVINDER 
BHANDARI 

11/6/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295537 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ASHA KUMARI BALBIR SINGH 4/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292385 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

GEETA RAM DAULAT RAM 10/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295546 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RENU BALA PRAMOD SINGH 11/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293119 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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MENKA DEVI KHAYALE RAM 5/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIPAN KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 11/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293527 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ANUJ KUMAR DHARAM PAL 4/14/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292348 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NEETU DHARAM PAL 8/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292825 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 5/19/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292701 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAVJOT GAGAN PRADEEP 
KASHYAP 

5/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295087 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ARUN KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 4/15/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291604 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAL KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 1/31/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293547 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT MAHAJAN MOHINDER KUMAR 7/14/1989 OBC IRDP 293149 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RACHANA KUMARI DAULAT RAM 6/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291174 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJAY KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH 3/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295277 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MEENU KUMARI OM PARKASH 3/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291764 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANKUSH TRILOK CHAND 
SHARMA 

12/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291584 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ARTI DEVI RAMESH KUMAR 9/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291036 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARUN KUMAR KRISHAN DUTT 12/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291606 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANJU BALA PRATAP CHAND 9/10/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KUMARI SHIVANI RASILA RAM 1/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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SUBHASH KUMAR MILKHI RAM 11/13/1980 OBC IRDP 292076 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MANJEET KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292711 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISHA NARINDER SINGH 2/24/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292707 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH SAINI PURSHOTAM SINGH 
SAINI 

7/29/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292704 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MAKHAN CHAND TRILOK CHAND 12/4/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292688 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KULDEEP KUMAR AMI CHAND 12/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292652 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KRISHAN KUMAR PREM SAGAR 6/5/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292645 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAVITA KHATTA DHARAMVEER 
KHATTA 

1/7/1984 OBC IRDP 292632 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAMNI DHANTIA OM PRAKASH 12/24/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292610 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JITENDER KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 6/13/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292580 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JEEVAN KUMAR KRISHAN DASS 8/17/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292578 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JATINDER SINGH BHAJAN SINGH 9/15/1988 OBC IRDP 292574 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JAGDEEP KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 10/19/1992 SC IRDP 292563 DIET, Dharmshala. 

INDERJEET SINGH DESH RAJ 12/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294915 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ROMAN SINGH PREM SINGH 11/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295255 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

INDER SINGH PREM SINGH 8/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294914 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DINESH KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 5/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291665 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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VIKAS CHAUSHARY SURENDER KUMAR 9/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293490 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KAPTAN SINGH UDMI RAM 8/25/1986 ST UNRESERVED 294958 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEEPA NEGI BIRBAL SINGH 12/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294828 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PANKAJ SHARMA KALYAN SINGH 2/4/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295632 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

LEELA DEVI SOBHA RAM 8/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295595 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PUSHPINDER PAL SATPAL 8/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292970 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MEERA THAKUR RATTAN LAL 12/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291122 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

YAMINI DHEMESHWAR DUTT 8/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294650 DIET Mandi 

MANJU HARI CHAND 
CHOTTANI 

1/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292718 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR TILAK RAJ 5/16/1994 OBC IRDP 291780 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIVEK SHARMA BALAK RAM 2/22/1993 GENERAL IRDP 292177 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VISHAL KAILA HARI KISHAN KALIA 10/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292172 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

UTKARSH SHARMA VINOD KUMAR 5/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292131 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

UMA DEVI PREM CHAND 1/14/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292126 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURINDER KUMAR RIKHI RAM 7/19/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292110 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURENDER KUMAR DALIP CHAND 2/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292106 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNITA DEVI OM PRAKASH 8/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292098 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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ANJALI BIST JAGDISH SINGH 6/30/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294730 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUDESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/3/1994 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 292078 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAROJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292027 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAPNA RANI BANSI RAM 2/13/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292024 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANTOSH KUMARI CHAET RAM 8/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292018 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR SITA RAM 5/9/1975 OBC IRDP 291997 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

HARISH AMAR DEV 2/11/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294885 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAM LAL GOPAL DASS 11/19/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SONIKA JEET RAM 1/8/1991 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293832 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

HEM RAJ TEK CHAND 2/10/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294106 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEEPAK RAMESH CHAND 6/4/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295807 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

POONAM THAPAR ASHOK KUMAR 5/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 296184 Govt.Degree College, Una 

TEJINDER KUMAR SURAT RAM 1/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295390 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RITU THAKUR BISHAMBAR SINGH 10/1/1993 GENERAL IRDP 291973 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAVINDER PAL ALAM SINGH 8/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295228 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

BANDNA KUMARI TARSEM LAL 11/3/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291635 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

UMESH 
CHAUDHARY 

ARUN KUMAR 8/10/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293448 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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LALIT KUMAR DAYAL RAM 9/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295002 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NARENDER PAUL KHEM CHAND 1/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 294275 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

BHUPAL SINGH BELI RAM 12/30/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295525 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNIL KUMAR DAULAT RAM 10/15/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295991 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

CHADERSHEKHAR ARJUN SINGH 4/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291644 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAMAN KUMAR PREM CHAND 3/28/1992 OBC IRDP 296215 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VISHWA NATH RATTAN SINGH 1/1/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291302 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ROSHNA KUMARI BALBIR SINGH 1/1/1996 ST UNRESERVED 291458 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHASHI KAPOOR BIRBAL SINGH 3/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293292 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANITA KUMARI HANS RAJ 8/29/1991 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 291567 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VIJAY KUMAR SHRI RAMM JALTOLI 9/6/1995 SC UNRESERVED 295411 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUNITA DEVI SARWAN RAM 5/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291270 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHARUTEE 
SHARMA 

VIDYA DUTT 
SHARMA 

11/27/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295974 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMARINDER SINGH BISHAN SINGH 8/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292270 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJMER SINGH PRADEEP SINGH 3/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291535 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VIKASH KUMAR JONKU NATH 10/15/1979 SC UNRESERVED 292148 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIJAY KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 10/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293465 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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JITENDER KUMAR KALI RAM 7/10/1989 SC IRDP 295842 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

HEM LATA KRISHAN KUMAR 8/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294105 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HARISH KUMAR SUNDER LAL 5/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294098 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJEEV KUMAR DUNI CHAND 4/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291902 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NANAK CHAND REWAT RAM 12/1/1986 SC IRDP 291783 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

BANTI KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 7/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291639 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

OM PRAKASH DUNI CHAND 12/16/1994 GENERAL IRDP 294320 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR 
JASWAL 

NAND LAL 10/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291008 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ISSHAN THAKUR BIPEN KUMAR 8/8/1989 GENERAL IRDP 294918 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAVI KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 6/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293084 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR KANSHI RAM 5/17/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291183 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANDEEP KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 11/2/1992 GENERAL IRDP 291988 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANUPAM SHARMA DINESH RANJAN PAL 12/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292355 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SAPNA KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 8/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292023 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNITA DEVI BRIKAM SINGH 7/15/1995 SC IRDP 294555 DIET Mandi 

MONIKA DES RAJ 5/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RITA DEVI PIAR CHAND 7/12/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 291972 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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ANUPAM SHARMA PIAR CHAND 
GAUTAM 

9/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291592 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

PARAS RAM 12/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294007 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JEEVAN KUMAR CHHAJU RAM 6/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUNEETA KUMARI DHRUB PANDAY 4/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295710 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANITA PANDEY DHRUB PANDEY 11/23/1982 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 295503 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SHALINI THAKUR KARAM SINGH 8/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294510 DIET Mandi 

VIVEK GAURAV RAM PARKASH 11/18/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295448 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

CHAMAN LAL 11/9/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VIVEK THAKUR BALDEV SINGH 
THAKUR 

10/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296021 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRIYANKA 
SHARMA 

TARA DUTT SHARMA 8/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293785 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ASHEESH KUMAR RAM SWAROOP 1/16/1985 SC UNRESERVED 292389 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHIVA SHARMA VIPAN KUMAR 4/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293312 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NEENA KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR 10/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292816 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PREETI SHARMA TEK CHAND SHARMA 11/28/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

REKHA DEVI TEK CHAND 3/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294459 DIET Mandi 

ANCHAL KUMAR PYAR CHAND 11/20/1985 SC IRDP 292294 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JAVED KHAN AKBAR ALI 1/6/1995 GENERAL IRDP 295567 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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MEENU WALIA SUBHASH WALIA 9/19/1989 OBC IRDP 292743 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ARCHNA SHARMA JAI PARKASH 
SHARMA 

1/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293654 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NAVEEN KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 8/20/1980 SC UNRESERVED 291409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHILPA DESH RAJ 12/17/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293302 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR MAAN SINGH 6/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294616 DIET Mandi 

DEEPAK KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 7/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291653 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DALIP KUMAR GOPAL SINGH 11/3/1995 GENERAL IRDP 294035 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJ BHARTI DURGA DASS 2/23/1984 SC IRDP 294396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAHUL ROOP CHAND 12/29/1995 SC IRDP 294393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PARVEEN KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 9/16/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291840 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEENA KUMARI SOHAN LAL 6/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291117 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARUN KUMAR BHIM SINGH 5/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293975 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJENDER SINGH CHANCHAL SINGH 3/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291181 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJNISH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 8/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291923 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ARVIND KUMAR VIJAY RAM 5/20/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294762 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIPAN CHAND KANSHI RAM 1/13/1979 SC IRDP 292163 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

REETA RANI DARSHAN CHAND 4/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293117 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 



1784

1785

1786

1787

1788

1789

1790

1791

1792

1793

1794

1795

1796

1797

1798

1799

1800

106 

ANITA THAKUR KHEM RAJ 9/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293963 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AMIT KUMAR YOG RAJ 2/23/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293943 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NARINDER KUMAR HARI SINGH 12/12/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292790 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KHEM PAUL KASHMIR SINGH 12/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VARAN SINGH CHATTAR SINGH 1/7/1977 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 293456 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NARESH SHARMA BIRENDER DATT 1/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295620 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

LOVE NANDA BHAG SINGH 10/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292676 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJENDER KUMAR DHARM DASS 8/18/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295933 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANOJ KUMAR JAGAT RAM THAKUR 10/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294231 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SUBHASH CHAND BAKHSHI RAM 1/4/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294536 DIET Mandi 

JEET RAM NARSI NGHU 6/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294133 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PAWAN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/3/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291158 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRAKASH CHAND MOTI RAM 3/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR VASU DEV 4/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 291006 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUMAN THAKUR DEVENDER THAKUR 2/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295357 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PRIYANKA RAMESH CHAND 10/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292956 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR THUNIA RAM 11/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 



1801

1802

1803

1804

1805

1806

1807

1808

1809

1810

1811

1812

1813

1814

1815

1816

1817

107 

VIJAY SHARMA RAMESH CHAND 
SHARMA 

7/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296010 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BANSI LAL NARSINGH DASS 4/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293996 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHA SHARMA KESHAV RAM 
SHARMA 

2/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294764 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL MEHTA PREM SINGH 11/1/1989 GENERAL IRDP 295992 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

OM PRAKASH VIRENDER KUMAR 5/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295115 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

AMIT SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

2/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294711 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MANDEEPAK NEGI INDER NEGI 7/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DEEPAK KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 11/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294041 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MANJU KUMARI GEETA RAM 12/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291111 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAVINDER KUMAR CHINALU RAM 1/1/1983 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 291448 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

JEETU DEVI BHUPINDER SINGH 
RANA 

4/28/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292577 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NITU SHARMA SURINDER KUMAR 6/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296166 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNIL KUMAR SHUPPA RAM 4/18/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295714 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANCHAN SINGH PURAN CHAND 7/13/1991 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291554 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SHEETAL ROOP CHAND 7/25/1993 SC IRDP 295323 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VARSHA RANI BISHAN DASS 2/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291286 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KRISHAN CHAND BASIA RAM 1/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295586 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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ZAHIDA BANO ABDUL GAFFAR 1/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295742 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VANITA SHARMA SURAT RAM 7/11/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295403 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAVINDER SINGH KHEM SINGH 3/31/1983 GENERAL IRDP 294452 DIET Mandi 

SOM DEV KHEKH RAM 7/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293830 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SAVITARI DEVI BIRIYA RAM 9/5/1978 ST UNRESERVED 293816 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ARTI DEVI GURDEV SINGH 12/22/1992 SC IRDP 291595 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RIMPI OM PARKASH 12/4/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296230 Govt.Degree College, Una 

CHIRAG SHARMA JODHA RAM SHARMA 1/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294032 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JATENDER SINGH JAWALA DASS 11/17/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296118 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MOHAN SINGH MAST RAM 1/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294248 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH RANI DHIAN SINGH 2/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 291707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

NEELAM KUMARI SOHAN LAL 12/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291142 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KAMINI DEVI KRISHAN CHAND 3/31/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294150 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MONISHA SAINI PARAS RAM SAINI 3/11/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294256 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VIJAY BHARTI BHOOP SINGH 4/7/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295409 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NEELAM NARINDER GUPTA 11/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292811 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANOOP KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 3/19/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291587 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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MAHESH KUMAR DONA RAM 2/18/1975 ST UNRESERVED 292686 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VINOD KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 5/8/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292161 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

AMIT BAGGA GURBACHAN SINGH 8/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292276 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KIRAN JASWAL KARAM CHAND 4/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295859 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMARINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH 2/18/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292271 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VIKRANT PARTAP CHAND 6/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293505 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VINAY SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 10/26/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295433 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KIRTI SATPAL 5/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291091 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SAHL MISHRA YOGINDER KUMAR 4/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293167 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR TULSI RAM 2/13/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292310 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JAGDISH CHAND CHET RAM 6/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294124 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AMIT SHARMA SATYA DEV SHARMA 9/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294709 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHUPENDER 
THAKUR 

PREM SINGH THAKUR 2/7/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294798 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SURESH KUMAR KESHWA NAND 2/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295372 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KIRAN KUMARI HANS RAJ 4/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294174 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIRENDER KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 1/2/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292170 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAVINDER KUMAR SUHURU RAM 11/15/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 291955 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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SANJAY KUMAR PREM DAS 8/2/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296243 Govt.Degree College, Una 

OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

UMA SHANKAR 2/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295631 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUDHEER GIAN CHAND 8/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295351 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PRATAP BHAKTI GOPAL SINGH 7/31/1982 ST UNRESERVED 293603 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

SURYA PARKASH BHAG JEET 4/20/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293611 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

JAGDEV NEGI JAGAT SINGH 7/4/1988 ST UNRESERVED 293591 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

RANO DEVI NEK RAM 4/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295657 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAKESH SAINI PITAMBER SAINI 12/18/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 295653 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

JYOTI SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA 4/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

REENA DEVI KRISHAN LAL 2/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291208 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BABITA KUMARI KEHAR SINGH 11/26/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292428 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ROHIT KUMAR SUSHIL KUMAR 11/13/1990 SC IRDP 295668 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

YOGESHWAR DAYA NAND 8/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295740 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

CHARANJEET 
SINGH 

SURJEET SINGH 12/20/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296090 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BABITA KUMARI DEV RAJ 8/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295786 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJESH SHARMA B D SHARMA 10/24/1979 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295937 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RISHU VIKRAM SINGH 2/12/1978 SC UNRESERVED 295666 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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MANJU DEVI BHOLA DUTT 2/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294226 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NARENDER SINGH BHEEM SINGH 5/15/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295617 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNNY MOHINDER SINGH 3/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIPAN KUMAR LAHORI RAM 7/13/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293525 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS DAROCH SURESH CHAND 2/12/1991 SC UNRESERVED 293492 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAVI CHOUDHARY PREM CHAND 1/7/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293081 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KAVITA DEVI OM PRAKASH 10/30/1986 OBC IRDP 292631 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHIKHA KUMARI SWAROOP CHAND 7/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293299 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PAWANA KUMARI HARI RAM 6/7/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292913 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VANITA KUMARI MANOHAR LAL 3/22/1992 OBC IRDP 291285 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHA DEVI DEVI RAM 3/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295513 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANGAM BALWANT SINGH 6/9/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293190 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANDEEP KUMAR KULDIP SINGH 1/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291989 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ROHIT KUMAR DUNI CHAND 1/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293145 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHYAM LAL PREM LAL 3/14/1980 SC IRDP 291250 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAM PRAKASH ROOP LAL 6/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296211 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAKESH KUMAR MAST RAM 4/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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SOM KRISHAN 
THAKUR 

BIR SINGH THAKUR 7/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294526 DIET Mandi 

DAYA VATI 
SHARMA 

MANOHAR LAL 
SHARMA 

4/19/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294038 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR SHIV RAM 12/1/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293928 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR PUSHAP RAJ SHARMA 3/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHEETAL RANA KULDEEP SINGH 
RANA 

7/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293297 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA MASAT RAM 7/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293232 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MEENA KUMARI DESH RAJ 12/11/1989 SC UNRESERVED 292737 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

YOG RAJ LUDER MANI 9/18/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294655 DIET Mandi 

MUKESH KUMAR SHAKTI PARASAD 1/28/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 291405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

JAMUNA DEVI SANT RAM 1/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296114 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VINOD KUMAR DAN SINGH 7/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294635 DIET Mandi 

VIKRAM KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 9/9/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294625 DIET Mandi 

VEENA DEVI ROOP LAL 3/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294606 DIET Mandi 

YOGESH KUMAR KISHORI LAL 12/29/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 296295 Govt.Degree College, Una 

USHA KUMARI CHANDE RAM 9/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293854 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MANDEEP KUMAR UTTAM SINGH 8/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292694 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DINESH KUMAR RAJU RAM 12/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294068 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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INDER SINGH MANGHRU RAM 11/12/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294116 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHETAN SHARMA RAM DUTT SHARMA 3/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295532 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAROJN KUMARI SHARDHA RAM 12/7/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291233 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH SHRI DAFA 7/21/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 294415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SAVITA DEVI PARKASH CHAND 10/17/1994 OBC IRDP 296249 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PAWAN YOG RAJ 12/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295131 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SURESH KUMAR 
CHAUHAN 

PREM LAL 7/2/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295374 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

REETA DEVI NAND LAL 11/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291212 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUMAN SHER SINGH 5/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293835 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SURJEET BHAGWAN DASS 2/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR RAM LAL 12/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291884 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAVINDER KOUR CHAMEL SINGH 3/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293097 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANJU KUMARI SOHAN SINGH 3/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291027 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARUN SINGH BALWANT SINGH 4/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292378 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NAVNEET KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 6/23/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292805 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUKESH KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 1/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292758 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KULDEEP SINGH PREM SINGH 1/4/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292656 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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DIMPLE KUMARI TEK CHAND 12/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294854 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BABY KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 6/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292430 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHISH DHIMAN SURENDER KUMAR 6/8/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292392 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VANDANA RANI BIDHI CHAND 1/27/1986 OBC IRDP 292132 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NAVNEET KAUR JAGTAR SINGH 5/1/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296158 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNITA DEVI RANJEET SINGH 8/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 296266 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNITA DEVI DHANI RAM 5/23/1985 SC UNRESERVED 292097 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

HEM CHAND HIRA LAL 4/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294891 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR BHIKAM SINGH 10/29/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293048 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DHEERAJ GURUNG JEEWAN GURUNG 7/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292501 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HEM LATA SURENDER KUMAR 11/1/1989 ST UNRESERVED 294895 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAMAN SHARMA TRILOK CHAND 12/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291936 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RISHAV SHARMA BRIJ MOHAN 
SHARMA 

1/21/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293127 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANUJ KUMAR MINZROO RAM 10/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292350 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ALKA KUMARI DAYA NAND 3/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294697 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RIGZIN PAL CHHETAN NAMGIAL 7/4/1987 ST UNRESERVED 293608 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

RAKESH KUMAR GITA RAM 4/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295652 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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NEELAM GIAN CHAND 7/14/1989 ST UNRESERVED 293761 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ARSHAD MOMD NAZIR 4/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295508 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY CHAUDHARY OMPRAKASH 
CHAUDHARY 

10/21/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295482 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ASHU THAKUR SHIV SINGH 10/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292404 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUNNY THAKUR AMAR SINGH 12/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294563 DIET Mandi 

ANJALI THAKUR DAYA NAND THAKUR 9/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294731 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MONIKA CHAUHAN AVINASH CHAUHAN 2/14/1995 SC UNRESERVED 295609 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

LATA DEVI MAST RAM 8/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294199 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

YAGYA DUTT SOM DUTT 12/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291496 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SANJAY KUMAR BISHAN DASS 5/29/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293208 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DAULAT RAM SANSAR CHAND 4/1/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294037 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAMAL CHAND 
JAMWAL 

HARI CHAND 7/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

POOJA DEVI JEET RAM 11/1/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291163 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KUMARI SHILPA RAMESH CHAND 7/11/1991 SC UNRESERVED 291729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAJAT BANSAL RAMESH CHAND 12/12/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SURJEET KUMARI JAGAT RAJ 6/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PALLVI 
CHOUDHARY 

DINESH SINGH 11/23/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291824 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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ANJU BALA RAMESH CHAND 5/27/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291573 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAMA KUMARI HAZARI LAL 8/5/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293055 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SATISH KUMAR SUKH RAM 10/5/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 291235 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KAPIL DEV KHEM RAJ GOURIA 7/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292620 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PRIYANKA JOGINDER SINGH 3/4/1993 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291873 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MUNISH KOLESH NARANJAN SINGH 
KOLESH 

6/28/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 295614 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANIL KUMAR DILER SINGH 7/21/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293649 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJNEESH KUMARI ONKAR SINGH 4/23/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293031 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NISHANT SOOD VIRENDER SOOD 3/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292844 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SOBHA DEVI GOPI CHAND 3/1/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292066 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

BRIJ BHUSHAN JAI CHAND 7/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292463 DIET, Dharmshala. 

REENA DEVI TEK CHAND 11/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295235 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JITAN KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 10/12/1994 OBC IRDP 292579 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MONIKA GILL PURSHOTAM GILL 6/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295058 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR CHANDU LAL 10/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292298 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANURADHA DEV RAJ 5/22/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294757 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PARVEEN KUMAR JOGINDER LAL 4/9/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292898 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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KAPIL DEV JAI CHAND 
CHOUDHARY 

4/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292617 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANDEEP SINGH RANJEET SINGH 12/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292695 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANJEET KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/16/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292710 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAMAN KALYAN HARISH KUMAR 11/29/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295656 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DHARM PAL AMAR NATH 8/16/1995 SC UNRESERVED 295811 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NARESH KUMAR LEKH RAM 1/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295079 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MAMTA DEVI LAIQ RAM 2/4/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295022 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAVINDER SINGH RAGUVIR SINGH 7/17/1994 ST UNRESERVED 295660 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAHUL PATHANIA BHAGWANT SINGH 5/15/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292982 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANISH KUMAR JAGGO RAM 11/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292314 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NASIB SINGH BHOUNKU RAM 5/22/1988 ST UNRESERVED 292796 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANKUR 
CHAUDHARY 

DEV RAJ 9/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292330 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JYOTI RAVINDER KUMAR 11/24/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292586 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RUCHIKA SHARMA ISHWAR DUTT 
SHARMA 

6/1/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295260 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SHIVANI BHIMSAIN 4/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291472 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VANITA DEVI VISHAMBER DASS 6/29/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293455 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

HEMENDER KUMAR HET RAM 11/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294903 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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SUNITA DEVI JAGAT RAM 11/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295366 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 1/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291907 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NAVEEN KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291791 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

BABY ASHOK KUMAR 10/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291629 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANIL KUMAR JAGAT RAM 2/8/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292300 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MEENU RUMI RAM 10/11/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292741 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAMAN KUMAR RAGHUVEER SINGH 8/20/1991 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291934 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEENA KUMARI DESH RAJ 7/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291761 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DALJIT SINGH JAGIR SINGH 4/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291649 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PUNAM SHARMA PITAMBER LAL 
SHARMA 

11/16/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295920 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

YASHBIR SAHOTA KRISHAN CHAND 6/4/1993 SC UNRESERVED 296293 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHARDA HEER RAMESH CHAND 12/14/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292042 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VINOD KUMAR BRIJ LAL 8/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295440 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

HEM RAJ CHAIN LAL 7/28/1992 GENERAL IRDP 294899 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

DURGA DASS 3/10/1990 SC IRDP 294847 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AMAR CHAND 
VERMA 

BADRI RAM 1/21/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 295771 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JAI DUTT SHARMA LAIQ RAM SHARMA 8/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294923 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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BHAVNA SAINI RAM PAUL SAINI 11/24/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296086 Govt.Degree College, Una 

POONAM JOGINDER PAL 2/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296181 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MUNISH KUMAR DESHPAL 12/10/1983 SC UNRESERVED 296150 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIRENDER KUMAR SOHAN LAL 3/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294645 DIET Mandi 

ANUPAM SHUBHASH 2/20/1994 GENERAL WFF 291034 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SURESH KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 5/3/1986 SC IRDP 292108 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ARTI DEVI AMAR NATH 10/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 291597 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

HEM LATA JINDAN WATTAN SINGH 5/18/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294896 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ALKA HANS RAJ 9/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291013 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEEPIKA JASWAL JAGDISH CHAND 1/11/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294043 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DALIP SINGH TULSI RAM 1/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295534 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AMIT SHARMA ROSHAN LAL 12/22/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295495 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUJATA THAKUR RAJENDER SINGH 10/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292080 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ROHIT SURENDER SHARMA 5/15/1995 OBC IRDP 295251 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANAND KUMAR BRAHM CHAND 9/24/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 291017 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SURJEET SINGH AMAR SINGH 4/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294574 DIET Mandi 

MANOJ KUMAR SATYA PAUL 12/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292732 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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BASANT LAL SOHAN LAL 8/20/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294785 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIDYA DEVI CHARAN DASS 2/13/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295408 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KHEM RAJ HEM CHAND 1/15/1983 SC UNRESERVED 294974 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

REENA DEVI KULA RAM SHARMA 6/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295237 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANKUSH PAWAN KUMAR 12/1/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292335 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR MILKHI RAM 2/11/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292299 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANIL DUNI CHAND 
THAKUR 

5/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PRIYANKA 
CHOUDHARY 

JAGDISH CHAND 5/24/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292959 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SARITA KUMARI BIR SINGH 9/11/1991 SC IRDP 292025 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANT RAM DEURU RAM 12/31/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 295685 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANUJ VERMA VER SINGH 1/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294756 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAMAN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 9/11/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 296214 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUMAN KUMARI KALI RAM 3/3/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295356 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NEELAM KHUB RAM 4/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294291 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MUNISHA SUDHIR CHAND 12/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292777 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV THAKUR SHYAM LAL THAKUR 11/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295291 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ANJU SHARMA GURU RAM SHARMA 9/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294739 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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SHILPA KAMAL KULDEEP KAMAL 6/29/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292056 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJEEV KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293007 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANCHAL DHIMAN RAJ KUMAR DHIMAN 6/5/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296056 Govt.Degree College, Una 

INDER JEET SINGH KARTAR CHAND 5/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292553 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANDEEP 
CHAUDHARY 

RAM PAL 
CHAUDHARY 

9/2/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293175 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAMMI DEVI UDHAM SINGH 1/25/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293173 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAMITA KUMARI MILAP SINGH 10/19/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293172 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

OM PARKASH RAM DASS 10/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291151 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NARESH KUMAR NARAIN DASS 5/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291136 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KARAN CHAND LALMAN 2/25/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291082 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KAMLESH KUMAR PREMA RAM 10/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291077 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

GURNAM SINGH ROOP SINGH 11/4/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291066 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DINESH RANA KARNAIL SINGH 
RANA 

2/25/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291064 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHWANI KUMAR GIAN CHAND 6/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291046 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHISH KUMAR SUKH RAM 9/17/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291615 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AJAY KUMAR BALVIR SINGH 4/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291005 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VIBHOR THAKUR KRISHAN SINGH 9/20/1989 ST UNRESERVED 291486 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 



2056

2057

2058

2059

2060

2061

2062

2063

2064

2065

2066

2067

2068

2069

2070

2071

2072

122 

SHAMMI KUMAR HANS RAJ 6/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295321 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR CHARAN JEET 7/12/1987 GENERAL IRDP 291441 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

POOJA KUMARI RAKESH KUMAR 3/7/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PANKESHWARI CHAMAN SINGH 7/6/1994 ST UNRESERVED 291416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KULDEEP SINGH KISHAN CHAND 12/18/1994 SC IRDP 291386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUSHIL KUMAR DALIP CHAND 3/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292117 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNITA KUMARI PURSHOTAM CHAND 11/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292099 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHIKSHA DEVI JAGAT RAM 10/30/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292053 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHASHI KANT 
SHARMA 

AMAR NATH 7/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292046 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAVI KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 4/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291946 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PUSHPA SOHAN SINGH 2/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291878 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NISHA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 6/9/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291816 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MONIKA SURESH KUMAR 9/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291767 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KRITI MAHAJAN PAVINDER KUMAR 1/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294181 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHISH KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 2/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291612 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANITA KUMARI NIKKA RAM 12/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291568 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANIL KUMAR RAI SINGH 8/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291558 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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AJAY KUMAR DHIAN CHAND 8/24/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291526 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAL RANA SURESH KUMAR 7/11/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 292173 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIRENDER KUMAR RAN SINGH 11/8/1982 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293534 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIPAN KUMAR OM PARKASH 10/5/1980 SC UNRESERVED 293523 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 5/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUMEET KUMAR DESH BANDHU 10/17/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SONIKA SATISH KUMAR 6/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SONI DEVI KRIPAL SINGH 7/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SIMITA 
CHOUDHARY 

KARAM CHAND 7/12/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHIV KUMAR NANAK CHAND 2/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292057 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHAYANI 
CHAUDHARY 

ONKAR NATH 11/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295977 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHAMMI SAINI VIR SINGH 9/25/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293288 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SARITA KUMARI SANTOSH KUMAR 1/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293247 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 10/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293240 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANTOSH DEVI JASHI RAM 9/29/1985 GENERAL IRDP 293226 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR PARMODH SINGH 11/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293220 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR KARAM CHAND 9/25/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293202 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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RAMAN SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 8/7/1984 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 293062 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJNI KANT PREM CHAND 7/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293033 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR DEV RAJ 12/2/1988 OBC IRDP 292990 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 3/9/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292989 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 11/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292978 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PUNEET KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 2/12/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292965 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NISHANT THAKUR DARSHAN SINGH 
THAKUR 

9/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292845 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NIKHIL SHARMA VIPAN KUMAR 3/5/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292833 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NEETA DEVI SHER SINGH 1/20/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292822 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MOKATE 
SANGEETA 

JANARDAN 3/3/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292750 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MEENU KUMARI GIAN CHAND 10/14/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292742 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR LACHHMAN DASS 10/5/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292729 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR GURDEV SINGH 10/9/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292730 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 4/25/1980 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292727 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

INDER SINGH SHIVJEET SINGH 3/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292554 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HARBINDER KAUR ONKAR SINGH 8/21/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292539 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HAPPY LAL SINGH 9/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291681 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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DINESH KUMAR DES RAJ 2/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 296102 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AVINASH 
PATERWAL 

POONU RAM 10/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292422 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHOK KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 7/20/1981 SC IRDP 292402 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHOK KUMAR CHHAJJU RAM 8/11/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292400 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARTI DEVI KISHORI LAL 4/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292365 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT ANTANI RAVINDER KUMAR 6/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292275 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 7/23/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292266 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN KUMAR HARI CHAND 7/15/1987 OBC IRDP 292264 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN SARWAN KUMAR 7/16/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291541 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AKSHAY KUMAR BISHAMBER DASS 12/12/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292250 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/7/1982 SC UNRESERVED 292239 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

LATA NEGI ANAND NEGI 3/3/1983 ST UNRESERVED 295006 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEELAM SHARMA MANOJ SHARMA 3/2/1988 GENERAL IRDP 293762 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MAHESH MAHANT THAKUR DASS 
MAHANT 

5/24/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

BALDEV KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 3/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293664 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VINOD KUMAR ROOP LAL 3/8/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 294632 DIET Mandi 

SURENDER KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 8/31/1988 SC IRDP 294567 DIET Mandi 
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SUNITA DEVI KARAM SINGH 11/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294560 DIET Mandi 

SUNITA DEVI BHICHHU 10/1/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294558 DIET Mandi 

SUDESH KUMAR JAI RAM 5/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291254 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

STUTI SHARMA OM PRAKASH 6/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294533 DIET Mandi 

SATPAUL KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 2/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295304 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANTOSH KUMAR KANSHI RAM 5/20/1992 OBC IRDP 294504 DIET Mandi 

SANTOSH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 7/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294505 DIET Mandi 

REKHA KUMARI ROOP LAL 10/19/1981 GENERAL IRDP 291966 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAMESH KUMAR DHANESHWAR 
KUMAR 

9/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RACHNA RANI BALVINDER SINGH 2/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR DIWAKAR 4/23/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295118 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PALLVI HAMENDER SAINI 9/20/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NAVNEESH JAI RAM 4/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294290 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NAVEEN KUMAR KHUB RAM 6/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294286 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NAVEEN KUMAR SHIV RAM 8/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294287 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NARESH KUMAR JAGAT RAM 5/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294281 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NAKUL SHARMA DINA NATH SHARMA 5/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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MANISH KUMAR DEEP CHAND 9/16/1994 SC SPORTSPERSON 294221 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MADAN THAKUR MOHAN SINGH 2/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294211 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MADAN LAL BELI RAM 6/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294210 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

JYOTI MADAN LAL 3/14/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291698 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DINESH KUMAR LAL SINGH 1/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294064 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR RAM SARAN 10/10/1986 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294069 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DIGVIJAY VAIDYA GAJINDER VAIDYA 4/20/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294060 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHETAN SINGH DALIP SINGH 1/23/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 294030 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHET RAM JYOTI RAM 12/3/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 294028 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BHAWNA KUMARI SHANKAR DASS 
SHARMA 

1/1/1978 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294001 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHOK THAKUR SOHAN SINGH 11/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293982 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR SHIVA NAND 7/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293954 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AMIT SHARMA JOGINDER PRAKASH 10/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293950 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR RAJMAL 12/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293932 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AAYUSH KASHYAP BALWANT KASHYAP 2/24/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293922 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

YOGESH KUMAR INDER DASS 5/2/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295459 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VINOD KUMAR NIKA RAM 11/24/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295438 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 
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UTTAM CHAND RAVI DUTT 6/14/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295400 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUMAN HOUTA SAINI RAM HOUTA 11/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295355 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHILPA THAKUR SATISH CHAND 12/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295328 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHAILJA 
DHATWALIA 

SUKHDEV SINGH 
DHATWALIA 

6/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295316 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANTOSH KUMARI BABU RAM 3/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295293 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR BANSI LAL 5/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 295288 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANGEETA 
CHAUHAN 

MOTI RAM 4/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295681 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ROZY RAM DAYAL 10/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295257 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJNI SHER SINGH 12/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295202 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PUSHPENDER 
KUMAR 

HIRA NAND 2/29/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295181 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

OM PRAKASH HIRA SINGH 2/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295114 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MENKA DEVI GANGA RAM 1/7/1988 GENERAL IRDP 295045 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MEEN CHAND BHOOP RAM 7/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295040 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LALITA SHARMA BHASKARA NAND 1/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295004 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KUMARI LALITA KISHORI LAL 5/17/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294989 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KRISHAN KUMAR SOBHA RAM 9/9/1986 ST UNRESERVED 294983 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KHEM DASS REWA DASS 12/15/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294971 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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KAVITA SHARMA RAM KRISHAN 
SHARMA 

2/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294968 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAPIL DEV MAHENDER SINGH 4/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294955 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEEPIKA BRAGTA VIKRAM DASS 
BRAGTA 

4/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294834 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEEPAK VERMA V K VERMA 4/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294832 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BISHAN LAL SURAT RAM 1/2/1986 SC UNRESERVED 294804 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHA SHARMA DHARAM DEV 
SHARMA 

6/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294763 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VISHAL MOHIL JITENDER SINGH 12/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295737 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VINTA KUMARI ANANT RAM 4/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295732 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIJENDER PAL JIYA RAM 12/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295728 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUSHIL KUMAR GIAN DUTT 4/20/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 295999 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNIL DUTT KANWAR SINGH 12/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295711 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAROJ NARESH KUMAR 10/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295971 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANGEETA BEERU RAM 5/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295680 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAVI MOHAN JAGDARSHAN SINGH 3/25/1980 SC UNRESERVED 295658 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PRATIBHA KUMARI BHIM SINGH 1/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295911 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRADEEP KUMAR KEWAL RAM 1/25/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295638 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NEHA THAKUR RAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR 

5/29/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295625 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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NARESH KUMAR HET RAM 12/5/1971 SC IRDP 295619 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KUL BHUSHAN PHOOL CHAND 8/11/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295588 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KANTA DEVI ATMA RAM 7/28/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 295577 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAMLESH SHARMA DAYA RAM 6/6/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295576 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

JYOTI SHARMA RAMESHWAR DUTT 9/26/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295570 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ISHITA SHARMA SEHDEV SHARMA 10/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295561 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HIMANI SHARMA RAMESH CHAND 
SHARMA 

11/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295557 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BHANU PRATAP 
SHARMA 

NARESH SHARMA 1/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295793 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BALVINDER SINGH PREM SINGH 3/1/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295519 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BALBIR SINGH SHOBHA RAM 11/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 295517 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ARUN PRAKASH DALIP SINGH 7/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295511 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANKIT PUNDIR BALBIR SINGH 
PUNDIR 

4/15/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295507 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANIL SHARMA BRAHAM DUTT 
SHARMA 

7/30/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295502 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AMAR BHARDWAJ BALDEV RAJ 
BHARDWAJ 

7/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295491 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY SINGH PRATAP SINGH 2/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295489 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VED PARKASH JAGAT RAM 11/9/1989 SC UNRESERVED 296007 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANJEEV KUMAR KESHAV RAM 11/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295969 Govt.Degree College, Solan 



2209

2210

2211

2212

2213

2214

2215

2216

2217

2218

2219

2220

2221

2222

2223

2224

2225

131 

RAVINDER KUMAR HEM RAJ 11/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295950 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAM AVTAR MEHAR CHAND 6/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296210 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAKESH KUMAR DEVI RAM 4/30/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295940 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAKESH KUMAR NEK RAM 8/1/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295939 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/14/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295928 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PUNEET SHARMA DEV DUTT 6/23/1994 GENERAL IRDP 295922 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANOJ SOHAN LAL 5/11/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295871 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JYOTI BANKE BIHARI LAL 2/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295844 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

GURPREET KAUR RAM LOK 6/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296109 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AJAY KUMAR HARPHOOL SINGH 5/5/1981 SC IRDP 295764 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNEEL KUMAR KARAM SINGH 4/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292086 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJAT KUMAR DES RAJ 7/22/1994 SC UNRESERVED 296192 Govt.Degree College, Una 

POONAM RANI RAGKUNATH SINGH 3/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 296183 Govt.Degree College, Una 

POONAM RANA AJINDER SINGH 6/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296182 Govt.Degree College, Una 

HARSH KUMAR AJIT KUMAR 3/22/1991 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291684 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

HARDEEP SINGH VIJAY SINGH 3/9/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296110 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KUSAM LATA PRAKASH CHAND 4/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292665 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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VIKRAM JEET RAM KRISHAN 9/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291491 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VINOD JAGAT RAM 9/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295436 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIDYA DHANI RAM 4/7/1984 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295406 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAM LAL SURAT RAM 3/4/1994 SC SPORTSPERSON 295211 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KEMLESH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/11/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292636 DIET, Dharmshala. 

YASH PAL KEDAR SINGH 3/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295452 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MEENAKSHI 
SHARMA 

SUBHASH CHAND 1/20/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292740 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SACHIN KUMAR DESH RAJ 
RANDHAWA 

4/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293161 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT RAJAN AMAR SINGH 10/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293151 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RITU DEVI PRADHANARAM 9/2/1987 ST UNRESERVED 293134 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

REETA DEVI KAMAL KISHORE 9/28/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293114 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RASHPAL SINGH JAGDEEP SINGH 4/14/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293079 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR CHET RAM 2/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295373 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SURENDER KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/13/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291273 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RANGILA RAM NIKKA RAM 7/4/1979 GENERAL IRDP 291199 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANJIT KAUR SUCHA SINGH 5/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295868 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KARAN KUMAR RAMA NAND 10/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291083 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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KAMNA DEVI HEM RAJ 4/21/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291079 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAZIA SULTAN NAZIR KHAN 2/11/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295230 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LATA THAKUR RAJ KUMAR 5/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

JITENDER SINGH DESH RAJ 8/18/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

DIWAKAR THAPA BIR MAN THAPA 2/11/1984 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ABINASH THAPA RAMESH KUMAR 
THAPA 

7/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VINOD KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 10/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292159 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VINOD KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 7/26/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292160 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VINAY KUMAR 
DHIMAN 

RANGILA RAM 
DHIMAN 

8/27/1986 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292156 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

TABITA SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

12/19/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292121 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SITA DEVI GANGA RAM RAI 9/14/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292065 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJNI BALA KAMAL DEV 7/18/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291920 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PRIYANKA 
LAKHANPAL 

OM DUTT 
LAKHANPAL 

6/28/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291874 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM LATA RAMESH CHAND 12/9/1992 OBC IRDP 291862 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PARDEEP KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 1/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291836 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ KUMAR BIRBAL 3/21/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291829 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MUKUL KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 11/16/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295067 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 



2260

2261

2262

2263

2264

2265

2266

2267

2268

2269

2270

2271

2272

2273

2274

2275

2276

134 

DIKSHA NARESH KUMAR 6/2/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291660 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BISHAN CHAND KARAM CHAND 9/17/1991 OBC IRDP 291643 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BANITTA DHIMAN RAVI DHIMAN 11/27/1981 SC UNRESERVED 291638 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BALJEET SINGH PRITHI SINGTH 2/8/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291631 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BALJEET KUMAR MAST RAM 3/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 291630 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAL 
CHOUDHARY 

GYAN CHAND 9/22/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293543 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIREN KUMAR SURINDER PARSHAD 9/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293532 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIR SINGH RAM KRISHAN 10/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293531 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIPAN KUMAR PURSHOTAM CHAND 2/26/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 293526 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VINEET AGNIHOTRI HR AGNIHOTRI 12/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293515 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKRAM SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 12/19/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 293504 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS SHARMA CHANDU LAL 5/26/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293499 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR PIAR CHAND 2/23/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293467 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR HARI RAM 7/27/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 293475 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

TARLOK SINGH AMAR CHAND 10/13/1986 ST UNRESERVED 293443 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 7/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURJEET KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 4/16/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294572 DIET Mandi 
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SURINDER KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 12/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNITA DEVI KISHOR SINGH 12/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR PURSHITAM CHAND 8/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293385 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR SWAROOP CHAND 9/25/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUMIT KOUNDAL RASHPAL SINGH 8/25/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SONI RAJ PAL 8/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHRABAN KUMAR RASHPAL SINGH 2/24/1992 SC UNRESERVED 292064 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHIVALI HOSHIAR SINGH 7/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293313 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHILPA DEVI SAT PAL 5/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293305 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHIKHA KUMARI DINA NATH 9/20/1992 SC UNRESERVED 292052 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJIV KUMAR RAMESH KJUMAR 11/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291464 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SANJEEV KUMAR MANGAT RAM 7/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293211 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR DALIP CHAND 6/24/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 293215 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/20/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293214 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAM SAWROOP DESH RAJ 2/26/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 293054 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAM PAL DES RAJ 7/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293051 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KAUSHAL RAMESH CHANDER 
KAUSHAL 

10/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293037 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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RAJANN DAROCH SOHAN LAL 2/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 292994 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 8/22/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292986 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 6/17/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292987 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL RAI MANOHAR LAL 3/25/1991 OBC IRDP 292983 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PREM LAL DEVI RAM 2/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292949 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRAVESH KUMAR BALI RAM 4/20/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292947 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PAWAN KUMAR JAGGAN KUMAR 3/19/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292910 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ KUMAR KISHAN DASS 1/13/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 292872 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ KUMAR JAI DEV 11/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292874 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITIN GUPTA VINOD KUMAR 11/26/1985 GENERAL IRDP 292854 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NARINDER KUMAR PARKASH DHIMAN 11/22/1976 OBC IRDP 292791 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NARIKSHAN 
CHOUDHARY 

SARAN DASS 12/3/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292789 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NARESH KUMAR HARI DAS 3/5/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292788 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NANDNI BALA BANSI LAL 12/24/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292783 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNSHI RAM CHANDDU RAM 5/12/1976 ST UNRESERVED 292779 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MAMTA DEVI OM RAJ 5/26/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292690 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MAHINDER SINGH RATAN CHAND 2/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292687 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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MAHESH RAM NATH SHARMA 9/28/1988 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292683 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KUMAR GAURAV AJEET KUMAR 10/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292659 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KULDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 3/12/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292653 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KRANTI KUMAR NAR SINGH 2/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292643 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAPIL CHOUDHARI PARSHOTTAM LAL 10/27/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292615 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAMAL KISHORE DESH RAJ 6/23/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292599 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAJAL PAL KARAM PAL 6/25/1987 SC UNRESERVED 292594 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JAGDISHH CHAND PIARE LAL 9/20/1985 OBC IRDP 292565 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GULSHAN 
CHOUDHARY 

GOVIND RAN 2/11/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292529 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DIVESH BANNER ISHWAR DASS 
BANNER 

1/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292516 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEEPENSH KUMAR ASHOK KAUMAR 3/6/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292493 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEEPAKA ASHOK KUMAR 12/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292491 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHANDER KANTA RAMESH KAMAL 10/25/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292469 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BISHWAS 
CHAUDHARY 

OM PARKASH 5/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292460 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BACHITER SINGH HARI SINGH 10/28/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292431 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ATUL BHARTI RATTAN LAL 8/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292417 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHVTOSH JAGDISH CHAND 5/19/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292407 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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ASHEESH GULERIA KULDEEP GULERIA 8/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292388 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ASHA CHAUDHARY RAMESH CHANDRA 
ANGARIA 

7/4/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292382 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARVIND KUMAR CHANDU LAL 2/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292379 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARUN KUMAR DARSHAN KUMAR 2/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292373 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARPIT SIDHU SATNAM SINGH 10/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292364 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANURADHA VINOD KUMAR 2/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292356 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANUP DOGRA RANJEET SINGH 3/3/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291591 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANU BALARAJ PC KOUNDAL 9/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294751 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANU BALA BALDEV SINGH 10/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294750 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANKUSH 
CHAUDHARY 

SUBHASH KUMAR 9/21/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292337 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANKUR MASTER YOG RAJ 11/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292332 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANJNA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 5/9/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292324 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR RAM KUMAR 1/16/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292309 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR PUSHPINDER 9/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292288 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KIUMAR SANTOKH RAM 7/11/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292279 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KAUSHAL GORAKH RAM 
KAUSHAL 

12/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292278 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN 
CHAUDHARY 

KISHORI LAL 8/6/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292258 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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AJAY KUMAR BRIJ LAL 7/18/1990 OBC IRDP 292227 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ABHSHEK CHAHAL SANJEEV SINGH 
CHAHAL 

3/10/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292212 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

TERSEM SINGH KONCHO CHHERING 2/4/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293612 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

PUNAM KUMARI HEERA SINGH 12/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293604 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

MONIKA LOT RAM 10/30/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

LOKESHWER GHANSHYAM 6/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DHARMENER KESHU RAM 12/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293684 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SONAM DAWA TASHI RIGZIN 9/11/1994 ST UNRESERVED 293904 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Keylong 

YOGESH KUMAR VENI MADHAV 12/20/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294656 DIET Mandi 

VIKRANT TILAK RAJ 10/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295426 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIKRANT MAHENDER PAL 8/1/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294626 DIET Mandi 

VIKASH KHEM CHAND 11/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294624 DIET Mandi 

VIJAY SINGH DUNI CHAND 10/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294619 DIET Mandi 

UNIQUE SUNDER LAL BARTHA 2/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294596 DIET Mandi 

TIYA DHAR HARI NAND 1/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294592 DIET Mandi 

TILAK RAJ RAMESH KUMAR 3/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294591 DIET Mandi 

TEJ SINGH NANK CHAND 6/4/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294585 DIET Mandi 
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SURJEET SINGH LUDER SINGH 8/20/1976 SC UNRESERVED 295377 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR KANSHI RAM 4/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295361 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUKH DEV LUDER DEV 1/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295353 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RITESH SHARMA LEKH RAM SHARMA 12/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294463 DIET Mandi 

REENA DEVI DEVI SINGH 3/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294455 DIET Mandi 

POOJA BALA VIJAY 8/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ 
BHARDWAJ 

PREM CHAND 1/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PADMA DEVI PARAM DEV 12/23/1975 SC UNRESERVED 294326 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NEETU DEVI BUDHI SINGH 8/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294296 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANGAT RAM GAJAN RAM 6/4/1986 ST IRDP 294220 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LALIT KUMAR SANT RAM 9/7/1983 SC UNRESERVED 294999 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KASHMIR SINGH CHET RAM 6/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294160 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HARISH KUMAR INDER SINGH 4/12/1975 GENERAL IRDP 294097 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHAMPA DEVI RAM NATH 12/25/1982 GENERAL IRDP 293671 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

CHAMAN SINGH KISHORI LAL 4/11/1983 OBC IRDP 294020 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BHUMI DEV KAMLESH KUMAR 5/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294003 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANUJ MAHANT ROSHAN LAL 9/30/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293972 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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ANIL KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 2/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291562 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AJAY RAM MELA RAM 3/26/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293935 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ABHILAKSHYA 
SINGH 

SANT RAM 5/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293923 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RANDHIR SINGH PYARA SINGH 8/2/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295947 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

YESH PAL NARAIN SINGH 7/13/1984 SC UNRESERVED 293619 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

YASHODHA DEVI VASU DEV MEHTA 2/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295454 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

YASH PAL CHET RAM SHARMA 9/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295451 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIRENDER DUTT TARA DUTT 5/11/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295443 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIJENDER SINGH OMVIR SINGH 7/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295416 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR 
KAUNDIL 

KISHORI LA KAUNDIL 3/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295412 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUSHANT THAKUR RAM RATTAN 
THAKUR 

3/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295379 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJAY KUMAR SOSHIL KUMAR 11/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295275 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAKESHA DEVI SAGAR DASS 8/29/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295209 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NITISH KAITH JAI LAL KAITH 11/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295109 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NISHA THAKUR DILA RAM 8/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295103 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEERAJ THAKUR MADANN LAL 
THAKUR 

10/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295092 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NARENDER KUMAR PYARE LAL 8/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295074 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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LALINI SHARMA KAPIL SHARMA 3/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294996 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

HARVINDER SINGH 
VERMA 

INDER SINGH VERMA 9/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294889 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHAWANA GAURI DUTT 2/16/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294792 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHARTI SHARMA ANIL SHARMA 6/17/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294789 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANSHU KUMARI PREM SINGH PAL 3/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294749 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR RAM LAL 5/23/1990 SC UNRESERVED 294720 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIKRAM SINGH SANJAY RAM` 11/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295731 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNIL SHARMA MUNSHI RAM 3/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295716 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUBHASH CHAND JAGAT SINGH 2/12/1987 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 295703 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJINDER SINGH DAULAT RAM 8/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295650 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAHUL THAPA RAMESH BHDUR 
THAPA 

6/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295647 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PANKAJ SHARMA LEKHH RAJ SHARMA 4/17/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 295633 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NARENDER SINGH RAMSAVROOP 7/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295618 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAMLESH BALBIR SINGH 12/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295574 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

JARNAIL SINGH BALKAR SINGH 4/12/1984 OBC IRDP 295565 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

CHARAN SINGH NAIN SINGH 1/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295530 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BALDEV CHAND LAYAK RAM 9/18/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295788 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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YOUSAF DEEN HANEEF 12/30/1988 GENERAL IRDP 295462 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SATISH PAL ROSHAN LAL 11/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295972 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRIYANKA 
SHARMA 

LAL SINGH 6/19/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295918 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PARTAP SINGH TWARS RAM 8/20/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295907 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

GAURAV GAJENDER SING 4/22/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295823 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHILPA VASHISHAT ASHOK KUMAR 8/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296256 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHASHI PAL PARKASH CHAND 2/1/1974 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 296253 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANTOSH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/16/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 296246 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJESH KUMAR SOM NATH 5/11/1988 SC IRDP 296196 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PRIYANKA 
CHOUDHARY 

RASH PAL BHERWAL 9/17/1994 OBC IRDP 296187 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MAMTA DORGA RAGHUBIR SINGH 
DOGRA 

5/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292691 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANEETA DEVI JULFI RAM 4/15/1976 SC IRDP 291555 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

POOJA DEVI ASHOK KUMAR 10/4/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292924 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

BHAVNEET 
CHAUHAN 

SURINDER KUMAR 
CHAUHAN 

12/29/1989 SC UNRESERVED 293901 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Keylong 

AMAN DEEP SUBHASH CHAND 7/21/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292259 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJENDER KUMAR INDER SINGH 3/15/1990 SC IRDP 294409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANJEET SINGH HANS RAJ 6/27/1980 SC UNRESERVED 291398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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MANOJ SINGH 
RAWAT 

VIKRAM SINGH 
RAWAT 

10/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295038 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VINAY KUMAR OM PRAKASH 4/4/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293513 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHIKHA MEHRA SUBHASH CHAND 10/20/1991 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 293301 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MANEESHA 
SHARMA 

KRISHAN KUMAR 12/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHAGUN BHARTI VIJAY KUMAR 9/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293276 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR HARBAN LAL 10/17/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292733 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL DUTT 
SHARMA 

MAYA RAM 4/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295990 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PANKAJ RANA PREM SINGH 8/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292882 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VRINDA RANA DILBAGH SINGH 
RANA 

12/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296290 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUBHASH CHAND SANT RAM 12/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 1/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VARINDER SINGH KHISHI RAM 2/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293457 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NISHANT VIRENDER 6/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295894 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJ KAPOOR MANMOHAN SINGH 4/25/1983 ST UNRESERVED 293605 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

NEHA ANIL BARTHWAL 9/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295892 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

GULSHAN RAVI KUMAR 11/8/1995 OBC IRDP 291675 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GOLDI ROOP CHAND 8/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294877 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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PRAVEEN KUMAR PUSHAP RAJ SHARMA 1/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SHUKLA KUMARI MANSHA RAM 2/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295697 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VINAY KUMAR DESH RAJ 2/19/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293509 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KAMAL BAL KRISHAN 12/9/1988 OBC IRDP 292597 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BABITA THAKUR KALYAN SINGH 8/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295787 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANJU BALA JASMER SINGH 3/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295601 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SALIM KHAN LIYAKAT ALI 11/29/1992 ST UNRESERVED 294478 DIET Mandi 

LEKH RAM HINDLU 4/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294206 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

TAMANNA 
CHAUHAN 

GOBIND RAM 
CHAUHAN 

1/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295382 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VINAY NAINTA MANMOHAN NANTA 6/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295432 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANDEEP 
CHAUDHARY 

BUDHI SINGH] 9/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291220 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH SANDHU GAJJAN SINGH 
SANDHU 

4/19/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 296209 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PARWATI HUKAM SINGH 1/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295130 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ARUN KUMAR KALYAN CHAND 9/29/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292371 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SURENDER SINGH AMAR SINGH 12/12/1986 SC IRDP 293414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PARAM JAAT SINGH BALDEV RAJ 5/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291835 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RITISH KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 10/30/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294464 DIET Mandi 
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RAHUL RITHWAN NEHAR SINGH 
RITHWAN 

1/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295185 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANU VERMA B S VERMA 12/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294753 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ISHWAR DUTT MAST RAM VERMA 12/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294917 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ROHIT KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 9/9/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294468 DIET Mandi 

KULDEEP RAMIYA RAM 2/28/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294986 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

OM PRAKASH PREM CHAND 1/28/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293771 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PREETI SHARMA RATTAN LAL 12/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295164 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KARUNA SHARMA DINESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

10/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294961 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 12/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293793 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RENU HEERA LAL 10/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295244 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

HIMACHALI MAN SINGH 12/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294109 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

INDER RAJ UDEY KUMAR 12/8/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294115 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RPNIT BHARARIA MANOJ BHARARIA 12/9/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293153 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SONU KUMAR HAMIR CHAND 5/5/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NAMAN SHARMA RAJENDER SHARMA 11/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUMAN KUMARI OM PARKASH 2/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295706 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GULSHAN KUMAR CHATTER SINGH 5/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291677 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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RAJENDER KUMAR SHER SINGH DHIMAN 11/7/1983 SC UNRESERVED 291179 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJEEV KUMAR DALIP CHAND 8/23/1983 SC UNRESERVED 291999 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VARUN KUMAR SHER SINGH 5/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293459 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

AKANKSHA DHIRAJ VIJAY KUMAR 12/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292243 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SAHIL BHUPENDER SINGH 9/29/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295264 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PAWAN SHARMA JAI CHAND 3/24/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291850 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIVEK KUMAR PARDEEP KUMAR 3/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293558 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MAMTA SHIV LAL SHARMA 3/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295019 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

URMILA KUMARI VED PRAKASH 3/24/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293451 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

POOJA SHARMA NARAIN DUTT 
SHARMA 

2/20/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292932 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SACHIN KUMAR HARI KRISHAN 9/14/1983 SC UNRESERVED 296237 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANDEEP KUMAR SATPAL SINGH 5/14/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 296240 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BALBINDER 
KUMAR 

DHARAM CHAND 5/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296082 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIKAS SINGH MAN SINGH 5/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291489 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PAWAN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 8/26/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MADAN LAL AMAR SINGH 2/21/1987 SC UNRESERVED 291392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BANRASI DASS SHRI RAM 11/3/1979 SC SPORTSPERSON 295791 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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RAJESH KUMAR HARBANS LAL 7/12/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 291433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KAPIL DEV MOHINDER SINGH 7/25/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292618 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PRIYANKA DEVI RAJ KUMAR 7/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292960 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KARAN SINGH RAM SINGH 8/7/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292624 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DINESH KUMAR RAMA NAND 6/15/1980 GENERAL IRDP 294856 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAMA REHALIA GIRDHARI LAL 6/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293056 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DINESH KUMAR PRATAP CHAND 8/10/1991 ST UNRESERVED 291363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VIJAY KUMAR HARI SINGH 4/13/1973 SC UNRESERVED 294614 DIET Mandi 

YOGESH KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH 3/30/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294657 DIET Mandi 

NITISH CHAMAN LAL MEHRA 10/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292860 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SANJANA SUNDER LAL 9/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295272 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUNITA DEVI GIAN CHAND 2/4/1986 SC UNRESERVED 296267 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BABITA DEVI CHARAN DASS 1/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292426 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PINTU AMAR NATH 4/11/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291852 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VASUDEV 
MAHENDRA 

ANIL MAHENDRA 4/25/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291289 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHUTOSH CHIRANJI LAL 10/28/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292405 DIET, Dharmshala. 

YUSAF ALI IQBAL MOHAMMAD 2/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295741 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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RANJANA VERMA CHANDER PRAKASH 1/15/1991 GENERAL IRDP 293798 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

JITENDER SINGH RAJNDER SINGH 12/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291697 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAVI KUMAR CHHOTU RAM 1/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291949 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ROHIT KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 10/22/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293143 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

REEMA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 3/30/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293106 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NARESH KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 1/8/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292786 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 4/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295996 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ASHA JYOTI AMAR SINGH 8/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293978 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SUNDEEP SINGH SUKARAM SINGH 9/27/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR HET RAM 1/31/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291781 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DEVESHWAR DASS SOMDEV MAHANT 7/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293682 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

UDAY SINGH PARAM DEV 1/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294594 DIET Mandi 

NARENDER KUMAR RAM DASS 8/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295073 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

OM PRAKASH DEVKI NAND 11/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295116 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

HET RAM NUP RAM 4/28/1985 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PUSHPA DEVI PARAS RAM 12/13/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295178 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANISH KUMAR 
THAKUR 

BHAGWAN DASS 10/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295023 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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LAL SINGH KRISHAN CHAND 11/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294192 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BHUVNESHWAR DHARAM DASS 3/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294801 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VEENA GAURI DUTT 3/1/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295404 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

YESH PAL KAMAL DEV 3/9/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294654 DIET Mandi 

PAWAN KUMAR ROOM PARKASH 3/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAM PAUL SHYAM LAL 8/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291198 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BHAWANA DEVI MOHAN SINGH 9/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291641 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAGHU RAM 4/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291228 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHAMSHER SINGH DHARAM PAL 1/16/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296252 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AMAN CHAUHAN RATTAN SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

9/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291014 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RISHABH DEV DIWAKAR 4/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295248 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANUJ KUMAR GIAN SINGH 12/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294754 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DESH RAJ DHANI RAM 3/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294837 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AJAY THAKUR JIYA LALTHAKUR 7/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294686 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PRADEEP KUMAR TOLAK RAJ 6/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291867 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJNEESH KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 2/5/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293029 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHAMMI KAPOOR KHEMBO RAM 8/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293285 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 



2549

2550

2551

2552

2553

2554

2555

2556

2557

2558

2559

2560

2561

2562

2563

2564

2565

151 

VANDNA KAKAR SINGH 2/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293454 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR SWARAN SINGH 7/24/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293090 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RIMPI RATHORE KARTAR SINGH 
RATHORE 

3/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293123 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

LUCKY RAM SHER SINGH 10/17/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294207 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHEM RAJ HARI SINGH 9/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291385 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUPRIYA DHIMAN RAMESH KUMAR 3/24/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KANCHAN DEVI TARU RAM 8/25/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292612 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIJAY SINGH BHUP SINGH 2/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295415 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHIVANI SHARMA GHANSHAYAM 
SHARMA 

6/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295336 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ANIL NIRMAL SINGH 10/9/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296058 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAKESH KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 4/4/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291926 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEGHA LAL SINGH 12/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291123 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BALDEV SINGH LOKENDER SINGH 2/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294783 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KHEM LATA BHIM DUTT 4/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295856 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MONIKA GYAN CHAND 6/17/1983 SC IRDP 291403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ASHUTOSH GODIA HARBANS LAL 3/25/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292406 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RUMILA SHARMA R P SHARMA 8/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293158 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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NARENDER KUMAR SOM DUTT SHARMA 7/22/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295616 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

CHANDA 
CHAUDHARY 

ROOP SINGH 5/21/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292466 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HANS DEV JAISI RAM 10/27/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292537 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VINOD KRISHAN LAL 5/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295437 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PRIYANKA PREM CHAND 3/15/1994 ST UNRESERVED 293784 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AMANDEEP SINGH KEHAR SINGH 9/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296049 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NARENDER KUMAR PREM LAL SHARMA 3/9/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295072 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANIL CHAUHAN AMAR SINGH 4/1/1991 GENERAL IRDP 295498 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANCHIT BHARTI SHUBH DEV SINGH 4/6/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296238 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEERAJ KUMAR ILAM SINGH 2/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292819 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAMAN KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 4/27/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291935 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

BHART SINGH VIRENDER SINGH 8/26/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292445 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DIVYA KUMARI SURENDER SINGH 9/29/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291668 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SOHAN SINGH BALDEV RAM 12/26/1980 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291474 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AMITA DEVI GUNAN SINGH 3/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295496 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PRAMOD KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 9/3/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291869 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ARVIND KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 10/22/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291609 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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MEENA KUMARI SHAM LAL 8/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295604 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJENDER SINGH SOHAN LAL 11/3/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295195 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

BIR SINGH PYAR CHAND 6/4/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292458 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUNNY SHARMA SUNDER LAL 10/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295367 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

REVATA DEVI BALI RAM 7/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293120 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ISHA KUMARI TEG SINGH 5/16/1990 SC UNRESERVED 294118 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MONIKA KASHYAP RAJENDER KASHYAP 1/19/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAJNI PATYAL DAVINDER SINGH 12/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291922 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIJAY BHATIA JAGJEET SINGH 1/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293463 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DIPESH BHARDWAJ KAMAL PRAKASH 4/17/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MOHINDER 
SHARMA 

GANESH SHARMA 11/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295050 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR DES RAJ 12/13/1975 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293478 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ABHISHEK KUMAR PURSHOTAM LAL 9/8/1992 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292210 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

REKHA KUMARI PRAMOD SINGH 8/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293118 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUMIT SINGH PARAS RAM 12/30/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

BANDANA DHIMAN JAGDISH LAL 
DHIMAN 

3/23/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292439 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NARESH KANGRA AJIT SINGH 10/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292784 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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KIRAN KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 12/21/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292642 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HARSH HARVINDER LAL 1/20/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295835 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANKUR SINGH KULTAR SINGH 12/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292333 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

DINESH KUMAR RAM SINGH 4/7/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295542 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PIYUSH CHAUHAN HET RAM CHAUHAN 5/3/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295137 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUNITA PYAR CHAND 2/17/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DEEPA KATOCH CHAND KATOCH 10/26/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295806 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANJAY KUMAR KARAM SINGH 4/30/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293197 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY 
CHOUDHARY 

PARKASH 
CHOUDHARY 

11/8/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293192 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR MEGH SINGH 3/23/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293959 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GAYTRI PRAKASH CHAND 11/2/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295827 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NARESH KUMAR JATINDER KUMAR 2/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292785 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ISHA SINGH ANIL SANYAL 8/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294119 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KUSAM LATA PRAKASH CHAND 4/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292664 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHASHI PAL SUKH RAM 8/24/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291242 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJU KUMAR KRISHAN 3/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294502 DIET Mandi 

VISHAL SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 6/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293550 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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DHARAM VEER ROOP CHAND 2/7/1979 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295539 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAVITA KUMARI KULDEEP SINGH 6/30/1997 OBC UNRESERVED 292032 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NEELAM KUMARI DEV RAJ 9/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292814 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 4/5/1980 ST IRDP 293200 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAM SARAN BIHU RAM 6/13/1990 SC UNRESERVED 293053 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NISHA DEVI HEM SINGH 10/2/1988 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 294306 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ASHA RANI JAMNA DASS 9/28/1987 SC IRDP 291040 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRADEEP 
CHOUDHARY 

SAM SUNDER 3/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296185 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PARVEEN KUAMAR JOGINDER LAL 6/14/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 296174 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEERAJ KAUNDAL BHAJAN SINGH 4/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 296159 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KAVITA DEVI ROSHAN SINGH 6/26/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 296124 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ARUN KUMAR DES RAJ 1/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296072 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AJAY KUMAR PREM CHAND 9/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291326 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RUCHI SHARMA SURENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

11/17/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296236 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RITIKA DHIMAN ASHOK KUMAR 
DHIMAN 

1/10/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293133 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVINDDER 
KUMAR 

AJEET SINGH 3/9/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293096 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

HARISH KUMAR DEV RAM 9/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294099 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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YOGITA BHAGAT RAM 5/24/1985 SC UNRESERVED 291303 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VIJETA KUMARI KRISHANN CHAND 5/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295729 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SURESH KUMAR SURAM RAM 10/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291276 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJEEV KUMAR BANSI LAL 4/29/1969 OBC UNRESERVED 293005 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NARESH KUMAR BANSI RAM 12/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291137 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KULDEEP JOSHI SUKH RAM 3/16/1986 GENERAL IRDP 291094 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

HEENA BHARDWAJ RAJINDER SINGH 2/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

DAVINDER KUMAR SAGAT RAM 1/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295805 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JYOTI SEHGAL FAQEER CHAND 10/28/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294938 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHIV KUMAR SANGAT RAM 2/17/1993 ST UNRESERVED 295331 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

CHANDER KIRAN KISHAN CHAND 10/10/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292470 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PIAR SINGH BHAG SINGH 2/7/1982 SC IRDP 291160 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNITA DEVI TRILOK CHAND 11/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

BOBBY KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 5/22/1978 SC IRDP 292461 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHOBHNA KUMARI SURESH KUMARI 1/27/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295694 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

REENA KUMARI MOTI LAL THAKUR 9/23/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293110 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR CHUNI LAL 12/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291178 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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PRAKASH CHAND SHANKAR DASS 12/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292938 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUSHMA DEVI MADAN LAL 4/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296274 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHAHSI KAPOOR MANI RAM 6/12/1972 SC UNRESERVED 293278 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANDEEP KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 1/18/1987 SC UNRESERVED 293188 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJINDER PAL GURMAIL SINGH 1/17/1993 ST UNRESERVED 296200 Govt.Degree College, Una 

CHMAN LAL SINGHO RAM 1/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PRIYANKA TULA RAM 5/28/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295642 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GHANSHYAM TEK CHAND 4/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295829 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANISHA PREM LAL 9/4/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295024 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR HET RAM 5/1/1981 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294611 DIET Mandi 

PAWAN KUMAR KISHORI LAL 4/10/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292909 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VISHAL KHANU RAM 2/3/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293540 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PAWAN KUMAR MOHAN LAL 3/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295136 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJNEESH DOGRA BIR SINGH 6/20/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296202 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIPAN KUMAR PRITTAM SINGH 6/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292164 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL KUMAR UTAM CHAND 3/5/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292302 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 7/23/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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LEENA JAGDISH 6/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291098 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAM PAUL DULLA RAM 4/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295655 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJEEV BHARDWAJ JAGDEV BHARDWAJ 3/28/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 296193 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VARUN KOUNDAL JOGINDER SINGH 8/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293458 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NIRMLA DEVI PARMA NAND 1/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294304 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ASHWANI KUMAR BRAHAM DASS 12/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 291619 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUSHANT ABBOT JANKI DASS 10/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295378 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NAVEEN KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 11/7/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296157 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SAPNA DEVI KESHAV RAM 12/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295297 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

DAVENDER KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/31/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293677 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KEWAL KRISHAN TULSI RAM 7/16/1977 SC UNRESERVED 294162 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PRADEEP KUMAR UTAM CHAND 5/10/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SEEMA KUMARI LACHHMAN DASS 11/29/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293273 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

REENA KUMARI TEJ RAM 7/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294457 DIET Mandi 

ANJU KUMARI RANJEET SINGH 5/18/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291577 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

POOJA SHARMA MANOHAR LAL 
SHARMA 

10/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295144 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NERAJ BHARDWAJ OM DUTT 10/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293766 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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VANDNA CHANDEL AMARNATH 
CHANDEL 

11/30/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291283 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

JAI KUMAR THAKUR SINGH 2/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294129 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MONIKA MOHAN LAL 8/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295056 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SHIKHA CHANDEL MOHINDER SINGH 
CHANDEL 

1/3/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291245 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KAMLA DEVI DHARI RAM 9/17/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294151 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KIRAN KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 11/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294173 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAVINDER KUMAR 
BANSAL 

KARAM CHAND 
BANSAL 

12/21/1978 SC UNRESERVED 291207 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ROHIT KUMAR AMAR SINGH 9/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294467 DIET Mandi 

VAISHALI GUPTA SANJAY KUMAR 7/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294601 DIET Mandi 

MEENA KUMARI NAND LAL 9/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294241 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NARENDER KUMAR DHIRMAL 2/15/1993 OBC IRDP 294273 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KULDEP KUMAR BRIJ LAL 2/27/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 295862 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ASHA RANI MANOHAR LAL 1/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292387 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NASIB KUMAR DALBIR SINGH 2/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292795 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANUJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 11/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292349 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AKSHANSH 
SHARMA 

NARESH SHARMA 8/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295767 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RANJODH SINGH RAM SWAROOP 9/5/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 296218 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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SUNIL KUMAR AMAR SINGH 6/4/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PALVI DEV RAJ 12/28/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292867 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ROOP LAL SEWAK RAM 12/3/1974 GENERAL IRDP 294471 DIET Mandi 

MANOJ PARKASH BHIM SINGH 8/20/1990 ST UNRESERVED 293595 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

KALPNA SHARMA ONKAR CHAND 8/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292596 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANIL KUMAR RAGHUBIR SINGH 9/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292303 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAMESH KARAM CHAND 4/4/1981 ST UNRESERVED 293794 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJENDER KUMAR AMIN CHAND 12/21/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293011 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KHEM RAJ PURAN CHAND 11/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294167 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAVI DUTT 
SHARMA 

JEET RAM SHARMA 3/18/1975 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 291201 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SURJEET KUMAR HARI LAL 1/28/1986 GENERAL IRDP 295376 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MUKESH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 5/20/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292761 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT THAPA OM PARKASH THAPA 1/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295672 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANIRUDH 
BHARDWAJ 

JAI DEV BHARDWAJ 9/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294722 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ARUN DEEPAK SHARMA 1/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292368 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NEERAJ KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 1/16/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PRIYA SAINI MUKESH SAINI 7/30/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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ROHIT SHARMA RAJ MOHAN 8/25/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293152 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

LABH SINGH GULAB SINGH 11/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294191 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SURINDER KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 6/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 1/20/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RICHA SHARMA JAI GOPAL SHARMA 6/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296229 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MADHU BALA BHANDARI RAM 
BHATIA 

3/28/1979 SC UNRESERVED 291102 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRAVEEN KUMAR MAKHOULI RAM 9/20/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292944 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

BHIM SINGH KAHAN CHAND 1/24/1990 OBC IRDP 294795 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KHEM RAJ HUKKAM CHAND 4/25/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294169 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ONKAR SINGH KARAM SINGH 6/30/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292864 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHILPA NIRMAL SINGH 7/9/1993 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 293303 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAVINDER KUMAR BANSI LAL 11/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293099 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

TEJA SINGH JAPAN SINGH 3/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293848 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NISHA KUMARI KASHI NATH 5/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293767 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SONIA LAXMI RAM 1/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295346 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PANKAJ KAUNDAL PARSHOTAM DASS 11/1/1989 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291827 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MINAKSHI THAKUR JOGINDER SINGH 6/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291125 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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YASHPAL THAKUR LAL CHAND 1/2/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293869 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AMIT KUMAR GURBACHAN DAS 6/29/1992 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296054 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJEEV KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 7/23/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291901 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291891 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VINAY KUMAR DESH RAJ 8/28/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292153 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NAVEEN KUMAR ANODH KUMAR 12/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294284 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AMIT KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 12/17/1995 SC UNRESERVED 293947 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ROSHAN LAL CHUNI LAL 12/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293806 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIJAY KRISHAN SHER SINGH 12/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293857 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RANVIR SINGH KULDEP SINGH 4/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293074 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 3/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294222 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR NEK CHAND 12/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294717 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHAMAN PRAKASH HUKAM CHAND 12/4/1992 GENERAL IRDP 294019 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VISHAL JARIYAL JATINDER KUMAR 7/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296286 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NAVEEN KUMAR HAIRSH KUMAR 9/20/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294285 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANJALI NIRDOSH KUMAR 12/15/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291569 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHISH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 11/26/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294766 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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DEVENDER KANT RAM CHAND 3/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291658 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHWANI KUMAR KHAZANA RAM 1/25/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 296077 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANITA DEVI GIAN CHAND 3/20/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294725 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANKIT SOHAN LAL 8/14/1995 SC UNRESERVED 293969 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANKUR RANA CHAMAN LAL 9/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 296065 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MADHU THAKUR RAMA NAND 1/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294213 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAVI KUMAR AMAR NAIK 7/7/1985 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294445 DIET Mandi 

PRAKRITI SHARMA BABU RAM SHARMA 3/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH CHAND RAM 5/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294152 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AMIT KUMAR LEKH RAJ 9/11/1988 SC IRDP 293946 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

URMILA SHARMA RATTAN LAL 9/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295398 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ASHWANI KUMAR SHANKAR DASS 2/23/1992 OBC IRDP 293985 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHUBRAM BAL CHAND 10/8/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294172 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HARIT SHARMA TEJINDER KUMAR 5/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294100 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIRENDER NAHATA CHET RAM NAHATA 9/18/1980 SC UNRESERVED 295444 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KULDEEP THAKURU 5/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294182 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SUSHMA DEVI INDER SINGH 11/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294579 DIET Mandi 
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ABHISHEK 
KAUSHAL 

AMAR SINGH 4/3/1991 SC UNRESERVED 291524 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SANJEEV KUMAR MOHAN SINGH 11/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294500 DIET Mandi 

ANJANA KUMARI SOHAN LAL 6/4/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291571 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANJU KANWAR ARJUN SINGH 
KANWAR 

7/29/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295777 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

REENA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 5/10/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294456 DIET Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 9/17/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291291 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNITA DEVI GURDEV 11/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294562 DIET Mandi 

ARUN KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

BAL KRISHAN 12/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292376 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR SHANKAR DASS 12/26/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295765 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VISHALI CHAUHAN SANCHA RAM 8/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295446 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIRENDER KUMAR SANT RAM 5/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291299 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DINESH KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 4/8/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292510 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VANEETA THAKUR YASHWANT SINGH 9/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292133 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJEEV SHARMA CHET RAM SHARMA 10/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295193 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAMAL SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 3/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292602 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHANDER JYOTI JAGDISH CHAND 12/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292468 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANISH SINGH MAHAR SINGH 4/15/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292706 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 



2787

2788

2789

2790

2791

2792

2793

2794

2795

2796

2797

2798

2799

2800

2801

2802

2803

165 

MAHESH KUMAR JYOTI LAL 4/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292685 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAJAL GURUNG TARUN KUMAR 
GURUNG 

5/12/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295571 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANJU BALA RAMESH CHAND 1/30/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292719 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJENDER KUMAR AMIN CHAND 12/21/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293010 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUMAN VIJAY KUMAR 10/17/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 295986 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PUSHPENDER HITENDER SINGH 10/17/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295923 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NITIN SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 8/26/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295899 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NAVEEN 
CHAUDHARY 

SHIV CHAUDHARY 4/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292799 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIKRAM 
CHAUDHARY 

JAGDISH CHAND 9/11/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293502 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KARAN SHARMA KRISHAN KISHORE 
SHARMA 

5/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295851 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ARUN DHARAM CHAND 10/17/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295781 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RADHA KUMARI CHATTARO RAM 5/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

REETA KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 1/22/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293115 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RENU BRIJ LAL 7/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291213 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANOJ KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 
SHARMA 

2/5/1985 GENERAL IRDP 295875 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KAVITA DEVI SANJEEV KUMAR 12/7/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

MUKESH KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 10/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292759 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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POONAM TILAK RAJ 3/29/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

DINESH SINGH RAI SINGH 11/10/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292514 DIET, Dharmshala. 

YOGESH KUMAR HANS RAJ 2/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295460 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAMAN 
CHOUDHARY 

RAMESH CHAND 2/19/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293058 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DIVYA NEGI VINAY SINGH NEGI 3/9/1984 ST UNRESERVED 294861 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RASHI THAKUR HARBANS SINGH 8/7/1980 GENERAL IRDP 293076 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR MOTI RAM 1/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293581 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

NARENDER 
SHARMA 

PARMA RAM 
SHARMA 

6/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295076 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KAUNDAL RAMESH KAUNDAL 7/31/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296009 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNITA DEVI DEV RAJ 5/23/1988 SC IRDP 293401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJNI VERSA MOHINDER SINGH 2/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293034 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BHUMI DUTT BASTI RAM 9/25/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295796 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

YASH PAUL SINGH DHIAN SINGH 4/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 292182 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR KIRU RAM 4/22/1984 ST SPORTSPERSON 293209 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PRIYA NEGI HEER BHAGWAN 
NEGI 

1/3/1995 ST UNRESERVED 295914 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

INDU BALA MADAN LAL 9/14/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 291689 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUMIT SHARMA SATYA PAL SHARMA 2/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291258 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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ROHIT RANA CHAMAN LAL 1/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296235 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AJAY THAKUR MANOHAR LAL 5/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292240 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RANJNA DESH RAJ 9/20/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293072 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KAPIL KUMAR MILKHI RAM 10/8/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292623 DIET, Dharmshala. 

POOJA DEVI BHIMSAIN 6/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292923 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RISHI KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 9/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291971 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MANDEEP SINGH VIJAY SINGH 12/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296135 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAVI KUMAR LEKH RAJ 5/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293089 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANDEEP SINGH BABU RAM 3/4/1993 OBC IRDP 292696 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANJAY KUMAR SHIV NATH 4/10/1983 ST UNRESERVED 295278 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SURENDER KUMAR GURDASS 1/30/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294565 DIET Mandi 

MOHAN LAL BANRASI DASS 7/11/1985 OBC IRDP 295606 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ARJUN SINGH KANHIYA LAL 1/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 293655 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRANAV THAKUR MOHAR SINGH 10/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293780 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KUMARI SAROJ SURINDER SINGH 9/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292660 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ADITI THAKUR DAYA KRISHAN 8/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295762 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAVI DASS PARSHOTAM DASS 12/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293082 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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ANIL KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 1/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MUNISH KUMAR AMAR CHAND 2/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VAND NA SHARMA GAGAN NATH 
SHARMA 

1/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295401 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

JAI RAM NATHU RAM 4/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292568 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEVENDER KUMAR MANOHAR SINGH 1/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296099 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJ KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 3/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MOHIT KUMAR JANAK RAJ 8/19/1990 SC UNRESERVED 296146 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUBHASH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 8/1/1985 GENERAL IRDP 295984 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ARUN VERMA NARENDER KUMAR 
VERMA 

10/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293977 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VINEET SHARMA SEV RAM 6/9/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296016 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BHAVNESH KUMAR CHAMAN SINGH 12/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VIKRAM SINGH 
THAKUR 

J S THAKUR 8/27/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291493 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

CHETAN MAN SINGH 11/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294029 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAVI SHARMA RAM SHARMA 2/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295225 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAVI KUMAR CHAIN SINGH 2/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293093 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUNNY KUMAR MOHINDER LAL 4/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291478 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHYAM LAL HESSI RAM 5/19/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294521 DIET Mandi 
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ASHWANI KUMAR BIKRAM JEET 5/9/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292414 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GAUARAV SHARMA RAJINDER KUMAR 6/26/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291669 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DIVYA JYOTI MOHENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

5/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294072 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SONAM GAILA DORJE FUNCHOK 7/5/1990 ST UNRESERVED 293905 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Keylong 

VIMAL KISHORE KALI RAM 6/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295430 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAVIJA LAGAN DASS 1/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295226 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUBHASH GUL CHARAN 10/23/1979 SC UNRESERVED 295348 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAJESH SHARMA BALDEV SHARMA 3/1/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291914 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SANDESH KUMARI MAST RAM 6/14/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291991 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIKAS SEKHRI PRADEEP SEKHRI 1/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295423 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAJ KUMAR HARI RAM 12/10/1982 ST UNRESERVED 295186 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

TEK CHAND MAN SINGH 7/31/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294586 DIET Mandi 

HEMANT KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 1/29/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295836 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PARVEEN TAPWAL NAND LAL 11/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291841 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

LOT RAM LAL SINGH 4/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AMANA KUMARI 
RANA 

GIAN CHAND 10/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293941 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEEP RAM DEVI RAM 7/28/1986 GENERAL IRDP 294826 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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PREM NAND SAGAR MOHINDER SINGH 6/28/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292951 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR KAMAL DEV 11/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291886 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KAMAL KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 12/12/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 292600 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIJAY KUMAR GIAN CHAND 3/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294612 DIET Mandi 

SHIVANG BATISH ARVIND BATISH 5/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295335 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PANKAJ BHIM SAIN 2/22/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292869 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NEERAJ KUMAR SHYAM LAL 12/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295091 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANIT KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 9/29/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292317 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAJ LAL 9/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296245 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BAL KRISHAN RATTAN SINGH 1/19/1978 SC UNRESERVED 294782 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SANDEEPIKA KISHORI LAL 4/16/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291222 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

GOVIND NATHU RAM 10/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293696 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJESH KUMAR KUNDAN LAL 4/13/1987 OBC SPORTSPERSON 291188 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NEELAM KUMARI PRITHI CHAND 
MAHILA 

10/15/1973 GENERAL IRDP 291797 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHAKUN 
BHARDWAJ 

PREM BHARDWAJ 5/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295318 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

CHAIN SINGH RATTAN LAL 11/13/1991 SC IRDP 295799 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AKASH SHARMA MADAN LAL 8/10/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291010 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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VISHALI THAKUR VIJAY SINGH 
THAKUR 

11/15/1995 GENERAL WFF 291300 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PUNEET KUMAR RATTAN LAL 4/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291172 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ADARSH 
CHOUDHARY 

BAL KRISHAN 2/16/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292214 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAVINDRA KUMAR VIKRAM SINGH 11/20/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293103 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NEELAM DEVI DESH RAJ 9/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291795 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

AKHIL SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 7/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292246 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

REKHA RANI KISHAN CHAND 1/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296227 Govt.Degree College, Una 

GUNJAN CARROL RAJINDER KUMAR 
SUD 

5/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294880 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

REKHA DEVI JEET RAM PANWAR 12/26/1983 SC UNRESERVED 295953 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MUNEESHA AMAR SINGH 3/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292766 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR JAI SINGH 3/7/1988 ST UNRESERVED 291438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KUMARI NEELAM TULSI RAM 10/2/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295591 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAMITA HEM RAJ 2/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291460 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MUKESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/17/1988 GENERAL IRDP 294258 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AMAR JEET NARESH KUMAR 12/9/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296051 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANIL KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 1/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291019 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHIV KUMAR BHAGI RAM 10/11/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293310 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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OMEETA RANI ONKAR CHAND 1/10/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 292863 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHASHI KAUNDAL JAGDISH RAM 
KAUNDAL 

11/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292047 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

JAI MALA TEK RAM 7/6/1993 GENERAL IRDP 294925 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHAMPA DEVI KRISHAN CHAND 10/7/1987 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294811 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANJANA DEVI MIYAN SINGH 11/11/1986 ST UNRESERVED 293584 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

MUNISH KUMAR BRIJ MOHAN 12/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295881 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ARUNA KUMARI KISHAN CHAND 5/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291038 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

JIWAN LAL HARI SINGH 12/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294140 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJEEV KUMAR 
RANA 

AMAR SINGH 10/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291904 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

AMIT KUMAR KARAM CHAND 11/6/1988 OBC IRDP 291549 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GOPAL SINGH KHAJAN SINGH 10/16/1984 OBC IRDP 295547 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KULDEEP THAKUR MADHO PRASAD 5/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294186 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANJEEV THAKUR VICHITAR SINGH 1/1/1980 GENERAL IRDP 292013 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ROHIT KAUNDAL UTAM SINGH 2/7/1985 SC UNRESERVED 291974 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

DINESH THAKUR SHANKER LAL 
THAKUR 

5/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294860 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR UDHAM SINGH 4/18/1974 OBC IRDP 292139 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJENDER VERMA HARI RAM 10/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295196 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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NITESH KUMAR SHER SINGH 5/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294313 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NIRMAL KUMAR BHAGWAN SINGH 8/17/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291808 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

JASWANT SINGH 
RANA 

BANSI LAL 12/30/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296117 Govt.Degree College, Una 

UMESH KUMAR PURAN CHAND 3/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295395 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

AYUSHI SHANDIL GOPAL SHARMA 12/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294778 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NITESH GULERIA DEVESH GULERIA 12/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292850 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

INDU PATHANIA MOHINDER SINGH 
PATHANIA 

2/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292559 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAMMI SHARMA PRAKASH CHAND 9/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295946 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJ KUMARI AMAR SINGH 12/13/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANOJ 
CHAUDHARY 

PAVINDER 
CHAUDHARY 

11/12/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292722 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS KUMAR CHANDU LAL 4/7/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293496 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PAVINDER KUMAR CHANDER MANI 6/28/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291843 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

HANS RAJ MOHAN LAL 8/6/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294094 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VI RENDER SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 11/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292135 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PARDEEP KANWAR SURINDER SINGH 
KANWAR 

4/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295905 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BIMLA DEVI NIRMAL 1/4/1993 OBC IRDP 291356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VISHAL SAINI JAGDISH CHAND 5/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293548 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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SUSHILA KUMARI LAL CHAND 12/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296000 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANJEEV 
CHAUDHARY 

JASWANT RAI 12/24/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293210 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

GEETA DEVI MANOHAR LAL 3/8/1991 SC UNRESERVED 294085 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANURAG 
CHOUDHARY 

PARBHAT CHAND 9/7/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292360 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR NATER LAL 12/18/1984 GENERAL IRDP 294444 DIET Mandi 

VANDANA 
SHARMA 

LACHHAMAN DASS 8/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294602 DIET Mandi 

ANJANA KUMARI SURAM SINGH 1/9/1985 GENERAL IRDP 293965 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PREM DUTT DEV RAJ 8/20/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

TRIPTA DEVI BHAGAT RAM 4/13/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293852 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

UPENDER KUMAR SARWAN KUMAR 11/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294597 DIET Mandi 

KUMARI MAMTA DOLA RAM 3/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294188 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NARENDER KUMAR DHARAM DASS 5/29/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294274 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR AMAR DASS 10/1/1984 SC UNRESERVED 294490 DIET Mandi 

RAVINA KUMARI PREM LAL 11/13/1993 SC IRDP 294448 DIET Mandi 

AMAN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

GURDAS RAM 
SHARMA 

12/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295770 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAHUL SHARMA DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

10/18/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MEERA BAI NAND LAL 9/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291121 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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RAKESH KUMAR PREM SINGH 1/21/1995 ST UNRESERVED 294416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAVINDER KUMAR PREM CHAND 11/28/1969 OBC UNRESERVED 293100 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL BHARDWAJ KHUSHI RAM 2/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292975 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUSHMA KUMARI GHUNGAR RAM 6/9/1980 SC UNRESERVED 292119 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJEEV DADWAL KESAR SINGH 7/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291897 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RATTAN LAL HEM SINGH 9/8/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294441 DIET Mandi 

BABLI DEVI KUNJ LAL 10/5/1983 ST UNRESERVED 293662 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KAJAL HANS MADAN KUMAR 
HANS 

11/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294145 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MANOJ KUMAR MADAN KUMAR 11/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294232 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANISH KUMAR VIDYA SINGH 9/3/1990 ST SPORTSPERSON 293583 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

NARENDER KUMAR HIRA SINGH 3/11/1992 GENERAL IRDP 295075 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SAURABH 
CHAUDHARY 

R K CHAUDHARY 3/31/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293258 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAMIR MEHRA SURESH KUMAR 
MEHRA 

12/8/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293171 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY JAMWAL MAHENDER SINGH 4/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293927 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIKRANT SHARMA RAM KRISHAN 6/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295429 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

JIWAN SINGH SARAN DASS 8/6/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 292583 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GAURAV KUMAR GHAN SHYAM 2/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295544 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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MEHAR CHAND LAL CHAND 12/30/1983 SC UNRESERVED 293745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NEELAM KUMARI RASILA RAM 7/7/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292815 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA SAINI JAI SINGH SAINI 1/1/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294253 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RACHNA RANA PARTAP CHAND 
RANA 

1/6/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 294390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANJEET KUMAR DIKA CHAND 6/8/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294497 DIET Mandi 

PARVATI BAKRAM DASS 7/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291839 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GUJAN BODH GANGA SINGH 8/7/1988 ST UNRESERVED 293699 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

YASHWANT SINGH JANGBIR SINGH 6/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295739 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MEENA KUMARI HEM RAJ 11/23/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 291762 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MOHAN LAL LAYAK RAM 9/14/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295607 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RAJESH VERMA RATTAN CHAND 
VERMA 

4/13/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291915 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ASHISH KUMAR MADAN MOHAN 11/23/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295514 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUMMY AJIT SINGH 3/11/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292082 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAROJ KUMARI BRIJ LAL THAKUR 2/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291232 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

HEMANT KUMARI JEET AM 3/28/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294108 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KEWAL SINGH SOHAN SINGH 5/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291087 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

TILAK RAJ ANANT RAM 11/29/1981 GENERAL IRDP 295392 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 
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JYOTI DEVI NEK RAJ 7/9/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294144 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANKUR SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR 5/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291029 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

TEK SINGH JASSI RAM 8/8/1981 GENERAL IRDP 295391 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR GARJA RAM 6/10/1977 SC UNRESERVED 291020 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

UMESH KUMAR BHIM SINGH 7/4/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291280 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJEEV KUMAR OM DUTT 6/18/1976 GENERAL WFF 291177 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VINOD KUMAR ROOP SINGH 12/3/1987 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291296 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PANKAJ KUMARI RATAN LAL 4/4/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RISHI KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 4/28/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293129 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUKHVINDER 
SINGH 

SURAM CHAND 8/19/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA RAM PARKASH 12/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 296148 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIKASH KUMAR RAVI DASS 9/14/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293501 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ABHISHEK SHARMA RAVINDER SHARMA 3/23/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296042 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AMIT BHAWAL KRISHAN DITT 3/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 296052 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MUKESH KUMAR DEVI CHAND 6/12/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295065 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANDHIR SINGH LABH SINGH 
THAKUR 

7/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293902 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Keylong 

HOSHIAR SINGH LEKH RAM 4/10/1984 ST UNRESERVED 294911 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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RAVI KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 4/28/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291204 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

GAURAV KUMAR JEET RAM 1/30/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295825 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SAPNA 
CHAUDHARY 

JAI CHAND 1/8/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293233 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NAGENDIRA DEVI JAGAT RAM 5/6/1987 ST UNRESERVED 295069 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

YOGEETA THAKUR RAMESH THAKUR 3/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295457 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

HARI KRISHAN NOKH RAM PAL 2/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294882 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR SUKH DEV SHARMA 12/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291267 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BABY DEVI SUBHASH CHAND 3/4/1990 OBC SPORTSPERSON 292429 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AMIT KUMAR PRITHI SINGH 10/19/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

NAVAL KISHORE HIRDA RAM 5/3/1980 SC IRDP 294283 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NEERAJ 
CHOUDHARY 

SATINDER PAL 
CHOUDHARY 

1/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292817 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PROMILA KUMARI 
SANDIL 

PARAS RAM SANDIL 9/3/1980 SC UNRESERVED 292962 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT JYOTI PARKASH 11/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296231 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANU KUMARI PIAR SINGH 6/19/1986 ST UNRESERVED 292344 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SUSHMA KUMARI KARTAR CHAND 12/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DINESH KUMAR PIAR CHAND 5/30/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292512 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUMITRA JALAM SINGH 6/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295989 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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VIKAS GOUDA CHUNI LAL 9/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293493 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKRANT KAMAL NIRDOSH KUMAR 7/25/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293506 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KRISHAN CHAND HET RAM 8/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294179 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SONI GIAN CHAND 8/30/1986 SC UNRESERVED 292070 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUMAN KUMAR RAI SINGH 5/24/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

AMIT NARENDER KUMAR 2/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292274 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR NAROTTAM DASS 10/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295362 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MANJU SHANDIL KAMLESH KUMAR 
SHANDIL 

2/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295028 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MEENA KUMARI SUNDER LAL 1/12/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 291119 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

TARA CHAND SAJNU RAM 7/10/1987 OBC IRDP 295386 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAHUL RANA HARJINDER SINGH 
RANA 

11/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296190 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KAMLESH KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR 8/27/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RICHA BIRINDER SINGH 12/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293122 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DEVENDER KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 9/8/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296098 Govt.Degree College, Una 

POONAM PATYAL BISHAMBER LAL 1/9/1989 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291864 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GAGAN KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

8/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294078 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KUSUM KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 7/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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NIRMLA DEVI KASHMIR SINGH 8/12/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 294303 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 1/31/1991 OBC IRDP 295713 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANJEET KUMAR KULDEEP KUMAR 11/5/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292713 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AMAR JEET SINGH JEEVAN SINGH 10/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295492 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VICKY SHARMA BRIJ BHUSHAN 
SHARMA 

11/2/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295726 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GAURAV SHARMA DEVI CHAND 3/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294870 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJVEER SINGH MOTI SINGH 1/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291924 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUMAN MAYA RAM 10/19/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295704 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANJEEV KUMAR AMIN CHAND 5/10/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292005 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJNEESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 3/27/1989 OBC IRDP 296203 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RETA BHATIA DURGA RAM 1/26/1976 SC UNRESERVED 295957 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

YAMINI SHARMA HAMENDER PRAKASH 4/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296023 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MANISH KUMAR BRIJ LAL GUPTA 1/17/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291104 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SATVINDER SINGH ASHOK KUMAR 4/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293257 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NAVEEN KUMAR KULDEEP KUMAR 11/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292801 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRATIBHA KUMARI PRABHAT KUMAR 3/18/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296186 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ASHWANI KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 8/22/1988 OBC IRDP 292410 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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RAVI SHARMA NAND LAL SHARMA 10/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293095 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KALPNA RATTI RAM 7/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294944 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KUMARI VINAY PURUSHOTAM DASS 6/12/1982 SC UNRESERVED 292662 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAMAL KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

KARAM CHAND 9/22/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292601 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJENDER SINGH SUKH DEV 9/22/1981 GENERAL WFF 291182 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KASHMIR LAL ROOP LAL 7/18/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291084 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAMAN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 1/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293060 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RASHIM KUMARI BRAJ BHUSHAN 5/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291944 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJNI DEVI PRABHA RAM 11/9/1977 SC UNRESERVED 291921 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PRIYANKA 
BAROTRA 

VED PARKASH 
BAROTRA 

10/7/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KAMLESH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 9/5/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292606 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANJEEV THAKUR BHUPENDER THAKUR 4/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295292 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

AVINASH CHANDER SHAKTI CHAND 3/31/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291627 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

OMPRAKASH 
THAKUR 

GOKAL CHAND 10/30/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295902 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PANKAJ KUMAR HARI RAM 1/23/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292871 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIDYA GIANI PRASHOTAM DASS 5/16/1977 ST UNRESERVED 293614 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

MOHAN LAL VIDYA RAM 12/28/1974 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291766 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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RAJ KUMAR AJIT CHAND 12/14/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291890 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANJANA GARG DILE RAM GARG 3/6/1983 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291570 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KAMLA DEVI KRISHAN LAL 9/27/1981 SC UNRESERVED 293713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MUKESH KUMARI PYAR SINGH 8/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292762 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANKUSH KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 5/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291586 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAMNA DEVI NEK RAM SHARMA 4/15/1982 GENERAL IRDP 291939 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DIGVIJAY SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 5/6/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291659 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMIT KUMAR KISHORI LAL 1/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292282 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

BARINDER RANA PAWAN JEET RANA 4/5/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292441 DIET, Dharmshala. 

USHA TOMAR MOHA SINGH 1/21/1993 GENERAL IRDP 295399 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ASHWANI KUMAR MANSHA RAM 1/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294774 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VISHWA NATH PURAN CHAND 12/7/1985 SC UNRESERVED 293863 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ARJUN SINGH RANJEET SINGH 12/19/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292363 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KUSUM KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 6/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292669 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JYOTI BALA DESRAJ 1/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292590 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AMIT KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 7/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291543 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PAWAN KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 3/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291848 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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HIRA LAL HUKAM RAM 3/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294112 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NEERAJ KUMAR KARAM SINGH 2/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294295 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SACHIN BHARMER AMAR NATH 
BHARMER 

12/1/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293160 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RANI BRAHMA DEV 4/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295219 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

HEMA CHANOTRA PRITHI CHAND 8/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291685 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANJANA KUMARI PARKASH CHAND 8/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291023 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MEENA KUMARI RAM GOPAL 9/14/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 296143 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KANTA BHAGAT RAM 8/14/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291080 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHISH KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 6/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294767 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BALKRISHAN FAUJI RAM 7/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292437 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANKUSH RANA MADAN LAL RANA 3/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292338 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR KALYAN SINGH 7/12/1992 OBC IRDP 294702 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR DEV RAJ 6/4/1992 GENERAL IRDP 292090 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANJANA DEVI PREM CHAND 12/27/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294732 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PROMILA KUMARI JAURI RAM 12/7/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295175 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIPAN KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 6/18/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291494 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KAVITA RANI SUBHASH CHAND 8/6/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292635 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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SANJEEV PRASHAR CHUNI LAL PRASHAR 7/3/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293222 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KAJAL KATOCHA SANGAR CHAND 9/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292593 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PARSHANT RAI JAAT KUMAR RAI 3/13/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292894 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR BALAK RAM 3/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295276 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/16/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293934 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEEPIKA PREM LAL 9/22/1994 ST IRDP 293679 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SATISH CHAND DHARAM SINGH 6/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295300 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

CHANCHLA DEVI RANJIT SINGH 4/26/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294022 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANKUR RAMESH CHAND 10/25/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292329 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PRADEEP KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 1/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295155 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LALIT KUMAR DESH RAJ 11/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294998 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUDDAM HUSSAIN ALI MOHAMMAD 9/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293347 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

JYOTI BUDHI SINGH 8/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292585 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANUJ CHAUDHARY BHUBNESH 
CHAUDHARY 

5/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292346 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANURAG SUBHASH CHAND 5/7/1983 SC SPORTSPERSON 292359 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR DEV KRIDHAN 8/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295197 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PARVEEN KUMAR 
SHAW 

KAMAL KRISHAN 
SHAW 

2/25/1980 SC UNRESERVED 295128 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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NISHA KUMARI UTTAM CHAND 6/26/1992 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292842 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MEENAKSHI DEVENDER SINGH 5/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295043 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIRENDER ATMA RAM 8/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295734 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HITESH KUMAR RAM KUMAR 12/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295559 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNITA KOUR CHAIN SINGH 4/27/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR BIHARI LAL 9/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293044 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AMAN KUMAR SHISH PAL 8/14/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293940 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BALBIR SINGH YOG RAJ 4/13/1986 ST UNRESERVED 291350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

JUJHAR SINGH PRAKASH CHAND 8/24/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292584 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DIMPLE KUMAR VIPIN KUMAR 12/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292506 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANITA KUMARI PRAKASH CHAND 12/25/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292319 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJINDER KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293024 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANTOSH KUMARI RAM KRISHAN 9/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293231 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR AMAR SINGH 4/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291447 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJAY KUMAR TRILOCHAN CHAND 11/17/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292235 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJAN DHIMAN SUBHASH CHAND 10/12/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292993 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 9/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292308 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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SURENDER KUMAR BISHAN DASS 12/17/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291479 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VINOD KUMAR VIKRAM SINGH 12/12/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296285 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RANJEETA KUMARI TILAK RAJ 10/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291444 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ANIL KUMAR NEGI RAM 11/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294719 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR SATPRAKASH 12/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ASHWANI KUMAR BIR SINGH 2/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292415 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHUNI LAL VISHNU RAM 2/19/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJAY KUMAR SEWA DASS 12/20/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292223 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

DESH RAJ ISHWAR DASS 5/24/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292496 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NIDHI SHARMA OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

9/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292829 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

MAN SINGH 
CHAUDHARY 

5/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292312 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MAYA DEVI KANSHI RAM 6/10/1981 SC IRDP 292735 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NEERAJ PRASHAR SUBHASH CHAND 3/7/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291801 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ATUL KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

ASHOK CHOUDHARY 4/14/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292418 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHARMILA 
JAMWAL 

SURINDER SINGH 1/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293291 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANKAJ KUMAR HARI RAM 4/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292326 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NISHA VINOD SHARMA 7/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292838 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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RUCHI RAVI KUMAR 4/16/1991 SC UNRESERVED 293155 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

HITESH KUMAR 
RANGRA 

SURESH KUMAR 
RANGRA 

2/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291687 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PUSHPINDER 
CHOUDHARY 

NAND LAL 5/18/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292969 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PARERNA PARBHAT KUMAR 10/16/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 296171 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANJEEVAN 
KUMAR 

PRATAP CHAND 12/19/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293223 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANSAR CHAND ROVAN RAM 3/26/1981 ST UNRESERVED 293225 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR JAGAT RAM 4/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295289 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR AMAR SINGH 12/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292006 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

INDU BALA RAMESH CHAND 11/16/1988 OBC IRDP 292555 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HEM SINGH GORKH RAM 2/16/1986 SC UNRESERVED 293705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAVI KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 8/14/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 293091 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

INDU PATYAL BISHAMBER LAL 9/10/1991 ST WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291690 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VIJAY KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/10/1987 SC UNRESERVED 292144 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR KANSHI RAM 1/1/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 293193 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SEEMA DEVI ROOMI RAM 8/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293270 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

YASH PAL RAVI KUMAR 6/16/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296291 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAVI KUMAR SHAM MURARI 1/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293092 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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NARESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 12/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291408 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BALWANT BHAGAT RAM 1/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295520 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANISHA DEVI KEWAL RAM 11/5/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295599 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

MEDH RAM 9/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295797 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUMAN LATA GURDIAL SINGH 7/23/1976 SC UNRESERVED 296261 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NIRAJ SHARMA SHARWAN KUMAR 6/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294301 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ROSHAN LAL DURGA DASS 4/26/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 294472 DIET Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR HAKAM SINGH 12/31/1980 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 296263 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANURAG VERMA KRISHAN DEV 
VERMA 

2/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293973 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NAIN PRAKASH NAND LAL 1/29/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANITA KUMARI PRAKASH CHAND 3/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291566 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAKESH KUMAR AJAY KUMAR 11/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

BHARTI SURESH KUMAR 5/23/1995 OBC IRDP 291640 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PRADEEP PATIAL HUKAM SINGH 1/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292936 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR PANJU RAM 12/5/1992 ST IRDP 292306 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NIDHI VERMA BALWANT 11/23/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295097 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LAKSHMI DEVI PRITHVI SINGH 6/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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ANURADHA 
SHARMA 

SUKH CHAIN 
AWASTHI 

9/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292358 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KEWAL KRISHAN MANGAL SINGH 1/30/1986 SC IRDP 294161 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SHASHI KUMAR GURDISH 7/24/1991 GENERAL IRDP 293294 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RUCHI NAIK PURAN CHAND NAIK 1/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293156 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

JAI PARKASH YOG RAJ 11/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294926 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

POOJA RANI AMAR CHAND 2/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292930 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

GAURAV GULERIA MANOHAR LAL 
GULERIA 

5/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294868 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHUBHAM KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 2/10/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293326 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJINDER KUMAR SARWAN KUMAR 1/21/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291916 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUNEJA KUMARI SUBHASH CHAND 4/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DINESH KUMAR KAHAN SINGH 10/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294070 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BIJAY SHARMA JEET KUMAR 
SHARMA 

6/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291056 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DEVINDER MUNNA LAL 1/31/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295810 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KEHAR SINGH 
THAKUR 

KRISHAN CHAND 3/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SONI CHOUDHARY AVTAR SINGH 4/17/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ANIL KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 11/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295499 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANDEEP KUMAR JAGPAL BHARDWAJ 6/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295267 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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GAURAV 
SANKHYAN 

RAJ KUMAR 6/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291671 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ARUN DEEWAN GATTA RAM 6/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291600 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

URVASHI THAKUR SURENDER SINGH 
THAKUR 

7/19/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291281 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KULDEEP SINGH PRATAP SINGH 6/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294184 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHWANI KUMAR DALIP SINGH 3/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291624 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

NISHA DEVI FAQIR CHAND 12/18/1990 ST SPORTSPERSON 292839 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

BABITA GAUTAM DEVRAJ GAUTAM 12/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294780 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HANS RAJ RAM CHAND 9/26/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292538 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIJENDER SINGH HIRA SINGH 4/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295417 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MADAN LAL PRITAM CHAND 4/19/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 291100 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH KUMAR PRITTAM LAL 3/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293041 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANJANA VED PARKASH 10/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295504 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

TAPAN THAKUR BALAM RAM 10/10/1984 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294582 DIET Mandi 

PARVEEN KUMAR MANDHAR LAL 11/27/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295127 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SHYAM LAL HARDASS 12/16/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SANTOSH KUMAR DESH RAJ 6/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292016 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL KUMAR SANTOKH SINGH 11/14/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 296059 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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VIKAS GULERIA KARNAIL SINGH 4/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293494 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA KUMARI PARAS RAM 5/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291769 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIRENDER KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 10/26/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293536 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KOUNDAL KRISHAN CHAND 12/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293083 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHASHIKANT JOGIDASS 4/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 292049 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KAPIL DHARAM SINGH 6/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294954 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

OM PARKASH MANI RAM 5/15/1977 SC VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 294317 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 8/28/1988 ST UNRESERVED 295120 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NITISH AMAR SINGH 2/18/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294315 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SHIVA THAKUR MAGHAR SINGH 2/26/1988 ST UNRESERVED 295334 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHIV RAJ AMAR SINGH 8/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295332 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

POOJA BUDHI RAM 3/7/1989 GENERAL IRDP 295139 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PANKAJ SUBHASH CHAND 2/9/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292868 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUMIT PURAN CHAND 1/24/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DALIP KUMAR RAM DASS 1/6/1994 OBC IRDP 292482 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AKSHAY KUMAR NARINDER KUMAR 3/13/1988 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291537 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAHUL VERMA P.S.VERMA 7/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295926 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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SUNNY KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 3/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292101 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MANISH KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 5/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296136 Govt.Degree College, Una 

DIMPLE KUMARI BALBIR SINGH 9/19/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292507 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHIVANI KOUNDAL KULDEEP CHAND 1/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY SINGH GIAN CHAND 4/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296011 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMAN KUMAR DEV RAJ 7/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292262 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MOHINDER SINGH DAULAT RAM 1/4/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292748 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

TAMESH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 5/15/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293441 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

JITENDER SHARMA SANT RAM 9/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294934 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KULDEEP SINGH DAULAT RAM 2/25/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295861 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MOHIT KUMAR PAAS RAM 7/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295053 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR CHANDU LAL 10/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292219 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PRAGATI SHARMA TELU RAM 9/9/1989 GENERAL IRDP 291165 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BRIJESHWARI BAL KRISHAN 7/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292464 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PINCE KUMAR KISHORI LAL 6/7/1989 GENERAL IRDP 296177 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ARUN KUMAR RAM VINOD 7/21/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292375 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AKSHAY 
CHOUDHARY 

RAMESH KUMAR 1/25/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292249 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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AKSHAY KUMAR MOHINDER SINGH 11/14/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292251 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

NARENDER KUMAR KHEM CHAND 7/27/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291784 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 7/16/1990 SC IRDP 294333 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NEETU KUMARI RAI SINGH 10/15/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292826 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 5/7/1991 OBC IRDP 294266 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

OM PRAKASH PARMA NAND 6/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296167 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SURYAKANT KRISHAN CHAND 5/25/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295721 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ARUN KUMAR DAMODAR SINGH 7/19/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293976 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SHUBHAM MADAN LAL 7/26/1994 OBC IRDP 291247 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

TILAK RAJ MARCHU RAM 10/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294589 DIET Mandi 

RAJESH KUMAR MISU RAM 12/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAVI KUMAR CHHOTE LAL 9/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293085 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SEEMA THAPA JANG BAHADUR 3/11/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293274 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MINAKSHI KAMAL CHAND 1/11/1994 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 295046 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAVINDER SINGH PRITAM SINGH 3/8/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 296222 Govt.Degree College, Una 

TENZIN DORJE CHEERING RAM 2/5/1981 ST UNRESERVED 293850 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

CHITTAR KALA JAI KRISHAN 10/12/1992 GENERAL IRDP 294819 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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RISHI DEV DEEP RAM 8/31/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295249 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANOJ KUMAR KISHAN 2/20/1994 ST UNRESERVED 291400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AKANKSHA 
TEMPTA 

RAJENDER TEMPTA 2/23/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294689 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MANISHA TEMPTA RAJENDER TEMPTA 2/16/1995 SC UNRESERVED 295025 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANOJ KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 1/4/1993 OBC IRDP 292725 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHIVAM SONI SAT PARKASH 8/20/1995 OBC IRDP 293315 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RANI THAKUR DHIAN SINGH 9/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293066 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MAMTA SHARMA DEVRAJ SHARMA 5/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295867 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANDEEP KUMAR PRAHLAD CHAND 7/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295268 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

DEEPAK KUMAR RIKHI RAM 11/21/1992 SC IRDP 291654 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANUPAM MEHRA PREM CHAND 7/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292353 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VIPIN KUMAR DHAM SINGH 11/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294642 DIET Mandi 

VANDANA SHARMA DESH RAJ 12/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291282 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KEWAL KRISHAN SARWAN KUMAR 8/15/1987 OBC IRDP 292638 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUDHIR KUMAR RIKHI RAM 6/21/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KAMLESH KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 8/18/1990 OBC IRDP 291078 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KUSUM THAKUR GAUTAM CHAND 4/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292670 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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SHALU RANI RAMESH MEHRA 12/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293282 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KULVEEN KUMAR BHAGWAN SINGH 4/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292657 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHATRU RAM MEENKU RAM 10/19/1969 SC IRDP 292479 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NISHA DEVI SARWAN SINGH 3/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295101 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANDEEP JAMWAL RAVINDER JAMWAL 5/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292693 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RIMKA DEVI KULDEEP SINGH 1/6/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 291455 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SANDEEP SHARMA OM PRAKASH 5/24/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295965 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VIVEK KUMAR BABU RAM 10/22/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293559 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAM KRISHAN DAULAT RAM 10/13/1977 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 294427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

DILIP KUMAR GOVIND RAM 6/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293685 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KULDEEP SINGH AMAR SINGH 12/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SURJEET KAUR ANAND SINGH 7/25/1983 SC UNRESERVED 291277 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUMAN KISHOR SUNDER SINGH 3/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293837 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANITA KUMARI AMIR CHAND 1/12/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292320 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

REETA KUMARI OM PARKASH 3/22/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293116 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ASHISH KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 2/28/1992 OBC IRDP 292395 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AKHIL KUMAR MAST RAM 5/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292244 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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JAGTAR SINGH PARSHOTAM LAL 9/4/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292567 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SACHIN SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 3/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291980 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PUSHAP RAJ RAMESH CHAND 10/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VISHWA DEV MAST RAM 12/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291301 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BHAGESH SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA 5/20/1992 GENERAL IRDP 294787 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJENDER SINGH SHER SINGH 1/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291180 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

TANUJA SHARMA PRAMOD KUMAR 12/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294581 DIET Mandi 

SHEETAL BODH KUSHAL SINGH 11/12/1989 ST UNRESERVED 293821 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

GAGAN CHAND GURDITU RAM 12/26/1984 SC SPORTSPERSON 294866 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SAHANTA DEVI BUDHI SINGH 3/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294477 DIET Mandi 

ASHISH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292394 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 2/20/1986 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293046 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR MAST RAM 10/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 294407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PAWN KUMAR AYODHYA LAL 5/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ SHARMA SOHAN LAL 5/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RANJIT SINGH PIAR CHAND 2/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293071 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 4/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294264 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

BANSI LAL 3/18/1982 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294004 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MANISHA DEVI KISHORI LAL 6/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PUSHPENDER 
KUMAR 

MANSA RAM 6/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295180 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

GULASHAN BHATIA SURESH KUMAR 4/27/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292528 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAMESH CHAND AMA NATH 10/4/1984 ST UNRESERVED 295217 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NITIN SHARMA HEM CHAND 6/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295108 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR HAMIR CHAND 2/17/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293476 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJIV KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 3/22/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293025 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DEEPAK KUMAR MANGAT RAM 8/3/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296093 Govt.Degree College, Una 

JYOTI PATHANIA JAGDEV SINGH 10/1/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296121 Govt.Degree College, Una 

LALITA DEVI HARCHARAN SINGH 12/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295003 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAVITA KUMAI PANCHAM CHAND 10/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292633 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DALIP SINGH NOOP RAM 10/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294821 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MAMTA RANI PRITHVI CHAND 3/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

HONEY KUMAR MADAN LAL 2/26/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294910 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUDHIR KUMAR SURINDER MOHAN 5/31/1990 OBC IRDP 296260 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PUSHPA DEVI ALAM DASS 1/29/1978 SC UNRESERVED 295179 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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MONIKA REHALTA BISHAMBER SINGH 7/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292756 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

BHEEMA DEVI NIKKU RAM 4/29/1982 ST UNRESERVED 292448 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHISH KATOCH AMRIT KATOCH 5/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292393 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHAMMI KAPOOR KASHMIR SINGH 3/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291239 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJEEV KUMAR SAIN RAM 10/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295189 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR DALIP SINGH 8/2/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293013 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ASHISH KUMAR GIAN SINGH 6/23/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296075 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANJU SHARMA LALIT MOHAN 3/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294738 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHIKHA KISHOR LAL 12/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292051 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VINOD PRAKASH OM PRAKASH 6/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295442 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAVI KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 7/30/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295224 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAMAL DEV BRAHM DASS 2/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291075 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DISHANT KUMAR SHADI LAL 6/16/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296103 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIVEK KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 5/27/1991 SC UNRESERVED 296289 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ASHISH BANSAL ASHWANI KUMAR 8/1/1991 OBC IRDP 291042 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BENU KUMARI ONKAR CHAND 8/20/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292443 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ROSHAN LAL VED PARKASH 5/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295674 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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MANOHAR LAL GIAN CHAND 7/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295870 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

REEMA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 2/18/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293105 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DEEPIKA BABU RAM 5/2/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291657 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAHUL KUMAR MILKHI RAM 7/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292977 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JYOTI SEN SURENDER SEN 3/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295845 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

YASHPAL RAJU DEVI DUTT 8/7/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293868 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KAPIL DEV GOPAL SINGH 5/3/1985 ST UNRESERVED 295848 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

TARUNA BHATIA DEVINDER PAL 12/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293445 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 5/15/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 293384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MADHURIKA VIJ MANOJ VIJ 2/9/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VIVEK KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 6/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293557 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

AMBIKA DEVI SATISH KUMAR 10/23/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292273 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KAVITA SHARMA RAM PARKASH 1/30/1980 GENERAL IRDP 295853 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JAGDISH CHAND GAHULA RAM 7/15/1977 SC IRDP 294126 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PARDEEP KUMAR DES RAJ 5/29/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292891 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

DHANVANTI DEVI SHER SINGH 7/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294846 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ROHIT KUMAR GIAN CHAND 11/5/1984 SC UNRESERVED 293146 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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ANIL KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 3/23/1983 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 293952 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GAYATRI DEVI GURDEV RAM 12/2/1973 OBC SPORTSPERSON 294871 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEEPAK SHARMA DHARAM PAL 10/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294830 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHAAT ARORA RAM PRAKASH 12/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293997 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR RAJU RAM 9/10/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295266 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

TEJINDER SINGH RAM RATTAN 4/7/1985 SC UNRESERVED 296002 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANTOSH SHARMA DEVI CHAND 6/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295294 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ASHISH SOOD TILAK RAJ 6/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293658 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ALKA SHARMA LAIQ RAM 1/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294698 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHINT LAL PREM SINGH 1/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292480 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY SHARMA RATTAN CHAND 5/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295766 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHASHI PAUL HEM RAJ 12/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292048 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

JEEVAN KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 6/10/1994 OBC SPORTSPERSON 291695 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUNITA KUMARI NARESH KUMAR 6/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291271 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MAMTA DEVI DESH RAJ 10/18/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 296132 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RUBI MAHENDER SINGH 2/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294473 DIET Mandi 

DESH RAJ CHANDER SINGH 6/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294045 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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ANIT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292318 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KULDEEP SINGH SALIGRAM 4/23/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292648 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KASHMA BHARTI RAVI KUMAR 7/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296123 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAKESH KUMAR DILBAG SINGH 6/20/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293047 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR AMAR SINGH 6/16/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293012 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANAJY KATOCH NAND LAL 3/9/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294480 DIET Mandi 

NARENDER KUMAR JAGAM NATH 2/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296152 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANJEEV KUMAR PRATAP SINGH 2/24/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PIAR CHAND HARI RAM 8/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291851 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SANJEEV KUMAR ISHWAR DUTT 1/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294499 DIET Mandi 

VIKAS CHANDLA RAM NATH 7/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292146 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANDEEP KUMAR MAAN CHAND 5/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293179 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RANDHIR SINGH GOVIND SINGH 9/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293065 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NEELA DEVI KANWAL SINGH 1/1/1970 OBC UNRESERVED 292810 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PIAR SINGH PRITTAM CHAND 11/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292916 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

CHANDAN KULA NAND SHARMA 2/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294812 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHOK KUMAR KEDAR SINGH 12/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294771 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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AMIT KUMAR SHESH KUMAR 11/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294706 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AMIT KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 11/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294708 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MAHENDER PREM SINGH 7/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295014 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANKUSH 
BHARDWAJ 

SURESH BHARDWAJ 12/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294743 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JAGDISH CHAND KIRPA RAM 2/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294919 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VRINDER KUMAR AMAR SINGH 3/24/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292180 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NEELAM AZEEM KHALEEL MOHMMAD 9/15/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295888 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ROSHAN LAL SHAKTI PRASAD 6/29/1987 ST UNRESERVED 291457 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PARDEEP SHARMA BANKA RAM 
SHARMA 

3/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296170 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ASHWANI KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 12/14/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291045 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJINDER KUMAR SOM DUTT 10/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293023 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

CHANDER MOHAN OM PARKASH 7/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292471 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHANDRASH 
KUMARI 

PURSHOTAM CHAND 2/26/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295804 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AJAY KUMAR AMAR SINGH 12/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293929 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VINOD KUMAR DALIP SINGH 1/8/1993 SC IRDP 294633 DIET Mandi 

RAJNEESH KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 3/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 293028 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RADHA DEVI SURENDER KUMAR 8/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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SUNIL KUMAR GULAB SINGH 11/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294548 DIET Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR LAL CHAND 5/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293178 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NIDHI SHARMA KAILASH CHAND 
SHARMA 

6/12/1994 GENERAL IRDP 295096 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MADHU KUMARI GAURI DUTT 
SHARMA 

11/12/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295012 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KIRAN KAMASHWER 12/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294977 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANCHAL SOOD DINESHB KUMARV 
SOOD 

8/19/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294713 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHEESH KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 8/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292390 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

HIMMAT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291686 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMIT THAKUR RAGHUBIR SINGH 
THAKUR 

4/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292291 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJEEV RANA MEHAR SINGH 9/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293008 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHAHSI KUMARI SHYAM LAL 3/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295314 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

KRISHAN SHARMA 11/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295413 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MANOJ KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 11/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294230 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

DIPIKA UTTAM CHAND 12/29/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292515 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJEEV KUMAR DARSHAN LAL 3/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292999 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAVEEN KUMAR RAM SINGH 1/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293597 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

DUNI CHAND HET RAM 5/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294077 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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RAMA LILA DUTT KASHYAP 8/12/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295215 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAMLESH KUMARI PARKASH CHAND 5/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292608 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANDEEP KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 6/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294482 DIET Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 12/27/1993 ST UNRESERVED 292877 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRAGYA THAKUR KULWANT THAKUR 2/16/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295158 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NIRMA DEVI BUDHI SINGH 7/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294302 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANJULA KUMARI RAJMAL PRASHER 10/31/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293968 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MUNISH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 7/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294265 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR JAI RAM 8/20/1986 OBC IRDP 294481 DIET Mandi 

NIRIKSHA DEVI SUBHASH CHAND 7/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296161 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJENDER SINGH LAL CHAND 11/7/1985 ST UNRESERVED 293789 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

REKHA DEVI UTTAM CHAND 4/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293801 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

BRIJ LAL AMAR CHAND 4/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293670 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DHARMENDER 
SINGH 

PALAS RAM 7/6/1978 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294850 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DALEEP SINGH VIDYA PRAKASH 11/25/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293675 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NIKHIL PARIHAR MUNI LAL PARIHAR 5/17/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295098 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

GAURAV SHARMA VIRENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

7/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294869 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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CHANDAN KUMAR PREM SINGH 11/30/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296089 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BIRENDER SINGH SURESH KUMAR 10/28/1981 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292459 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ARTI VERMA KISHAN CHAND 1/31/1991 OBC IRDP 296071 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJNI VINOD KUMAR 10/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296204 Govt.Degree College, Una 

PRIYANKA DEVI HUKAM CHAND 10/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295915 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DHARMENDER 
SINGH 

BALAK RAM 8/3/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294851 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHAMAN LAL BHAGAT RAM 1/12/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294016 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAUSAR ALI 
TUMAR 

ALISHER TUMAR 10/3/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295580 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANUJ KUMAR SUKH DEV 9/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295877 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BHUPENDER SINGH BIJENDER SINGH 6/14/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295527 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KEHAR SINGH MIRCHU LAL 12/28/1977 SC UNRESERVED 295854 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VIJAY KUMAR SUKH DEV SINGH 1/1/1987 SC UNRESERVED 291290 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MANJU BEACHITAR SINGH 10/25/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 291751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DEEPAK KUMAR 
KAUNDAL 

RAKESH KUMAR 9/6/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291655 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMAR CHAND GARDITU RAM 2/11/1992 SC IRDP 294699 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KRISHNA LAL CHAND 12/10/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291093 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAJNI KUMARI GOVARDHAN SINGH 3/9/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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NITIKA KONDAL BRAHM DAS KONDAL 4/17/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292852 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

POOJA SAINI JAGAT RAM SAINI 3/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296180 Govt.Degree College, Una 

HITESH GIAN SINGH 4/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294907 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHILPA DEVI HOSHIAR SINGH 7/17/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293306 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 11/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291950 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAMESH KUMAR LAL SINGH 3/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

GAGAN SHARMA JAGDISH SHARMA 10/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294079 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VINOD KUMAR CHINT RAM 6/1/1979 SC UNRESERVED 294638 DIET Mandi 

AMAN BHATIA GURBACHAN SINGH 
BHATIA 

3/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293939 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PAWAN KUMAR 
KAUNDAL 

MUNSHI RAM 
KAUNADAL 

8/13/1991 SC UNRESERVED 294346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RUCHIKA SHARMA T.D. SHARMA 5/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295261 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEK SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 9/3/1992 GENERAL IRDP 295095 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

CHARAN SINGH BALWANT SINGH 4/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292478 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HANS RAJ HARI SINGH 6/16/1980 GENERAL IRDP 294095 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANJUBALA KASMIR SINGH 1/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295778 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

USHA DEVI PREM SINGH 2/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296005 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMIT KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 9/3/1989 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292280 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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PARAS GUPTA BANSI LAL GUPTA 7/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAHUL MEHAR SINGH 2/23/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292973 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ARUN KUMAR 
SYAL 

JAI LAL SYAL 12/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292377 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PRINCE KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 2/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292952 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JITENDER SINGH BHUMI SINGH 9/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292582 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AKASH DEEP KULDIP RAI 11/27/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 296046 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SONIKA PURSHOTTAM DASS 9/15/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NAVNEET KUMAR DES RAJ 3/12/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292806 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

BALWANT SINGH TULA RAM 6/5/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295790 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VIKRANT NARYAL GIAN CHAND 
NARYAL 

12/31/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295427 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAHUL BHANDARI MEHAR CHAND 
BHANDARI 

9/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SANJEEV KUMAR AMARNATH SHARMA 9/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294498 DIET Mandi 

PURAN CHAND BALAK RAM 1/17/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

JAYA MEHTA BABU RAM MEHTA 3/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294930 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJ KUMAR DEVTU RAM 3/20/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 294398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAJ KUMAR JAI KISHAN 12/5/1991 SC UNRESERVED 291885 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

LEENU RAM SINGH 2/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294201 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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NIRMAL SINGH RAGHU RAM 10/5/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292835 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ASHA KUMARI CHUNI LAL 11/27/1989 ST UNRESERVED 292386 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAM SINGH DEVI CHAND 12/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

CHANDRIKA TRILOK NATH 10/25/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292477 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJESHWARI NEGI AMAR CHAND NEGI 10/3/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293791 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NEEL KAMAL DUNI CHAND 10/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292809 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHVEN KOUNDAL JAGDISH CHAND 9/19/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURENDERA DEVI HARI DASS 2/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294568 DIET Mandi 

NEELAM KUMARI DURGA RAM 4/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295889 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

CHANDER MANI MANGRUA 7/28/1983 ST UNRESERVED 295801 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PANKAJ RANA BALDEV SINGH RANA 3/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR TULSI RAM 9/26/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293930 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SONIA THAKUR BHIM SINGH 9/15/1991 ST IRDP 294529 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR ATMA RAM 6/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293811 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUNEET KUMAR LEKH RAM 7/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294542 DIET Mandi 

MAST RAM DAYA NAND 1/31/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294237 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AKSHAY ASHOK SHARMA 1/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292248 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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VINEET KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 
JAMWAL 

6/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292157 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PUSHP LATA SUDARSHAN SINGH 8/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292967 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRITHI CHAND SIMBRU RAM 4/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293783 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PUSHPENDERA DINA NATH 5/11/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292968 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

HANS RAJ TULSI RAM 11/4/1990 SC IRDP 294881 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JITENDER SINGH MOHAN SINGH 10/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294138 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KUMARI RENU RAJMAL 4/29/1986 GENERAL IRDP 294189 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 2/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293184 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUNITA KUMARI SAWARN SINGH 1/4/1981 OBC IRDP 293403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DIMPLE KUMARI DURGA RAM 11/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295816 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DEV RAJ PARSHOTAM LAL 7/10/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292498 DIET, Dharmshala. 

LEKH RAJ DHANI RAM 3/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294204 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANIL PARSHOTAM LAL 1/9/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292297 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR BANSI LAL 10/31/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292283 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VIKESH KUMAR HANS RAJ 3/27/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291490 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

CHAMPA DEVI SHER SINGH 7/28/1973 SC SPORTSPERSON 291646 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SANDEEP KUMAR OM PARKASH 12/26/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293183 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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HEERA LAL RIN CHAND 2/27/1979 ST UNRESERVED 293704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIPAN KUMAR NARINDER KUMAR 11/17/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293524 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIVEK KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 8/29/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293561 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NARNDER KUMAR KARAM CHAND 10/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292794 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR 
TOMAR 

RAJENDER SINGH 
TOMAR 

1/26/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295773 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NAVNEET SINGH HARSHINDER SINGH 8/20/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292807 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUSHMA RANI SHAKTI SINGH 12/1/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUJATA AMAR SINGH 4/26/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295985 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BINDU BALA DEV RAJ 12/10/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292455 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GOMMA DEVI KISHAN BAHADUR 6/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHAM LAL CHARU RAM 5/14/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291467 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VARUNKUMAR HANS RAJ 3/5/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293462 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MITESH KUMAR HARI SINGH 9/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294245 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAM PAL BODH RAJ 7/16/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 295944 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BALDEV RAJ DHANI RAM 5/15/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 296084 Govt.Degree College, Una 

JASWINDER SINGH JAGIR SINGH 11/17/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295839 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VEER SINGH DEVI SINGH 5/13/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 296008 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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GAURAV KUMAR KEWAL KUMAR 1/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292523 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIKRAM SINGH PRAKASH CHAND 12/8/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291295 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHILPA SOOD MADAN LAL 1/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295979 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUSHMA KUMARI DEV RAJ SHARMA 9/8/1979 GENERAL IRDP 296001 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VIRENDER KUMAR BRIJ LAL 8/15/1989 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292169 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAHUL ASHOK KUMAR 4/20/1986 OBC SPORTSPERSON 291879 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

AKSHAY THAKUR RAKESH KUMAR 3/6/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291540 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BABLI THAKUR SHER SINGH 9/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293663 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANU DESH RAJ 12/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291589 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

REENA KUMARI OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

1/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291451 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

HITESH RATTAN SHARMA 5/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294906 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SURINDER KUMAR RAM PRASHAD 5/9/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SAKSHI RANA KARNAIL SINGH 
RANA 

10/15/1991 GENERAL IRDP 293169 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BABITA KUMARI NARESH KUMAR 11/16/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292427 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MAMTA RANI DEV RAJ 2/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KULBHUSHAN BHAGI RATH 3/27/1980 GENERAL IRDP 291723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAJAT SURINDER KUMAR 11/13/1994 SC UNRESERVED 292995 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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AKSHAY SHARMA KISHORI LAL 
SHARMA 

8/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291539 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SARLA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 7/3/1983 SC UNRESERVED 293249 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

POOJA SHARMA RAMESH KUMAR 1/31/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295143 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA 

T.R. SHARMA 12/1/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 295187 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KRISHNA DEVI PRABH DYAL 9/15/1982 SC UNRESERVED 294984 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KULDEEP KESRU 5/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294985 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

GAURAV GUPTA HEMENDER GUPTA 2/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295824 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MOHIT KUMAR SHER SINGH 3/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296147 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEETIKA RANI NISHIKANT SHARMA 9/28/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292823 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH KUMAR HARIVINDER SINGH 11/6/1980 ST UNRESERVED 292702 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUKESH KIMTA PRATAP KIMTA 3/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295062 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

CHARAN JEET 
SINGH 

JANKI DASS 10/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294816 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJNEESH ATTRI CHAMAN LAL 7/12/1985 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293027 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAMA DEVI BIRBAL RAM 4/19/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291932 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SOM PRAKASH HIRAMANI CHAUHAN 7/6/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295344 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

KULDEEP SHARMA GET RAM SHARMA 7/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294988 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NILAKSHI RAJJA DEVINDER RAJJA 9/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295100 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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ANIKA JASROTIA ARVIND JASROTIA 5/4/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294714 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

GIRISH JAGTAR SINGH 10/11/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294876 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHAVANA KAMAL KISHORE 6/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294791 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JITENDER THAKUR ASHOK KUMAR 
THAKUR 

10/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294936 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KIRAN SEHGAL KEDAR NATH 12/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUDHIR KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 7/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAKEH KUMAR CHANDU LAL 6/7/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293035 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAMESH CHAND DHANI RAM 6/22/1980 SC UNRESERVED 291937 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANKUSH SHARMA BASU DEV 6/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294745 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MANJULA YADAV SINGH 5/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294229 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANISH KUMAR SWAMI 2/9/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292703 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANOOP KUMAR VYAS 2/20/1995 ST UNRESERVED 291343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAJEEV KUMAR THAKUR DASS 2/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295190 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAJAL SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR 12/22/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294941 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJIV SINGH CHAMAN SINGH 2/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ANJALI SHARMA PARVINDER KUMAR 10/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292323 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR AJIT KUMAR 7/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293194 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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NEETU GAUTAM LEKH RAJ 4/14/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 295093 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ITI KUMARI BISHAN DASS 1/18/1994 OBC SPORTSPERSON 292562 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PARM JEEB RAVI CHAND 5/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296172 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SANJEEV KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/21/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292007 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 

RAM CHANDER 4/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294057 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANJEEV KUMAR MAKHAN DASS 6/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293218 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KUNDANESH 
KUMAR 

ONKAR CHAND 4/19/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292663 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIDYA DEVI KHEKH RAM 10/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293856 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRADEEP KUMAR JAGPAL SINGH 12/1/1980 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292935 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANKUSH THAKUR PREM CHAND 9/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294746 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

REETA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 10/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293113 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RADHA RANI FAQIR CHAND 12/25/1994 OBC IRDP 296188 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BHUPINDER SINGH SURJEET SINGH 10/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295798 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VEENA KUMARI GOVIND RAM 10/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294607 DIET Mandi 

ANJALI BHANDARI OM PRAKASH 10/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294729 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MADHU BALA MANGAL SINGH 1/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291101 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

REETA DEVI MAST RAM 6/19/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291964 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 



3637

3638

3639

3640

3641

3642

3643

3644

3645

3646

3647

3648

3649

3650

3651

3652

3653

215 

KETAN KUMAR CHAIN LAL 4/14/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292637 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEEPAK KUMAR OM PARKASH 8/12/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 295808 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RANVIR SINGH PARKASH SINGH 7/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291445 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

KAMAL CHAND BRIJ LAL 11/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294946 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHANDER BHANU PARKASH CHAND 3/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294813 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR DUMNU RAM 9/12/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 294423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH KAUR CHARAN SINGH 11/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292605 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHUPINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 2/26/1991 GENERAL IRDP 292450 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HIMANI ROOP LAL 12/12/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292552 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY KUMAR KARAM CHAND 9/25/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293642 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MAMTA DEVI GIAN CHAND 8/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295021 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUMAN SHIV CHAND 9/19/1980 ST UNRESERVED 293836 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANKUR SANKHYAN PREM LAL 8/17/1985 GENERAL IRDP 291028 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ANURAG REHALIA BHAJAN REHALIA 6/20/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292361 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAVINDER SINGH TEJA SINGH 1/7/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293102 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

JYOTI RANI BALI RAM 12/10/1987 SC UNRESERVED 291072 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARVIND KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 12/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292380 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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ROHIT KUMAR VINAY KUMAR 11/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293144 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

BHUPESH KUMAR NEK RAM 2/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294010 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAMAL KISHOR DAULAT RAM 5/12/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291076 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ARVIND KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/30/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294761 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BALBIR KAUR SOHAN LAL 11/28/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 296083 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VISHAL SWARN KRISHAN 1/31/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293539 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURESH CHAND PREM SINGH 7/6/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294570 DIET Mandi 

NITIN VERMA KASHMIR SINGH 1/24/1984 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292858 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KOMAL THAKUR KHUSHI RAM 1/9/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294178 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LAKHWINDER 
SINGH 

BALDEV SINGH 3/28/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292671 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DIKSHA PATHANIA SUBHASH SINGH 9/20/1980 GENERAL IRDP 292503 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANOJ KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 10/29/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292726 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RITESH KUMAR VISHAN DASS 5/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291216 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SEEMA DEVI CHAMAN LAL 6/11/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293268 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KAMAL 
CHOUDHARY 

ASHOK CHOUDHARY 10/26/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292598 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIJAYTA PARTAP CHAND 1/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293484 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT DIL BAHADUR 8/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293140 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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VIJAY KUMAR HANSO 3/8/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291487 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PANNI DEVI MOHAR SINGH 5/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292886 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUDESH KUMARI BUDHI SINGH 9/15/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 291255 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AMAN ARYA SATYENDER SINGH 1/20/1986 SC UNRESERVED 293938 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SOMIL KAPIL ASHWANI KAPIL 8/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294527 DIET Mandi 

SHEKHAR CHARAN DASS 6/21/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292050 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ROHIT SAINI TARA SINGH 5/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295670 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 4/5/1989 OBC IRDP 291529 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VINOD KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 4/28/1987 OBC IRDP 292158 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KULDEP SINGH ROSHAN LAL 2/7/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUDERSHAN 
KUMAR 

MALKEET SINGH 8/14/1988 SC IRDP 296259 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AJAY KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 8/16/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292228 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JOGINDRA HIRA SINGH 8/10/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294937 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PANNA LAL GHANTHU RAM 1/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293774 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AISHWARYA 
THAKUR 

JAGDISH CHAND 12/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292215 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VINEET KUMAR OM PRAKASH 12/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294630 DIET Mandi 

RASHI KULDEEP CHAND 3/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293075 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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SUNITA KAPOOR TEJ SINGH 9/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291477 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

NISHANT ACHARYA RAJ GOPAL 12/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293769 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

HARPREET SINGH RAJNISH SINGH 2/16/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292544 DIET, Dharmshala. 

EKTA RANA BAL DEV 4/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294865 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AJAY KUMAR GHAN SHYAM 12/30/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292224 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SARIKA PREM NATH 12/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293243 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS RANA KUSHAL SINGH 10/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293498 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

BOBBY MURKI LAL 9/15/1984 SC SPORTSPERSON 294805 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

PRIYANKA SULTAN SINGH 3/17/1992 OBC IRDP 291424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SANTOSH KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 1/13/1995 SC IRDP 291229 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

JIWAN LAL HANS RAJ 2/10/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 294141 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR THAHRU RAM 12/9/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295363 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VINAY KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 5/5/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293510 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VABHISHAN 
KUMAR 

SUBHASH CHAND 5/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 296276 Govt.Degree College, Una 

GURMEET SINGH SWRUP LAL 11/7/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292534 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHIWATI SUBHASH CHAND 3/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR KESA LAL 5/28/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 291912 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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SAVITA KUMARI JIWA NAND 12/31/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292034 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

CHANDER BHAN ISHWAR DASS 1/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292467 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NEELAM KUMARI GIAN CHAND 7/15/1980 OBC SPORTSPERSON 292812 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KAULE RAM SUKH RAM 12/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KAMNA DEVI ATTAR SINGH 6/30/1988 OBC IRDP 292609 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NITESH KUMAR NARENDER KUMAR 1/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294311 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SHISHIR SHAMSHER 
SINGH 

GANGA SINGH 1/17/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291471 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJAY CHAUHAN DHANVIR SINGH 10/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295483 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BHARAT KUMAR LASER KUMAR 10/5/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293999 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VENU BRAHAM DASS 5/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294608 DIET Mandi 

RAMESH KUMAR HARI CHAND 5/6/1981 ST UNRESERVED 293795 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRIYANK KUMARI JOGI DASS 8/28/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291871 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

JASBIR SINGH HANS RAJ 6/18/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292569 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANTOSH KUMAR KISHORI LAL 6/24/1988 SC IRDP 293227 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 10/27/1990 OBC IRDP 293474 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA KUMARI ONKAR SINGH 7/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292755 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SANDEEP KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 6/17/1988 SC UNRESERVED 296239 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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MOHAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 11/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295049 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 11/17/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 291186 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RICHA SHAKTI CHAND 4/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291968 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ALISHA NEGI TRILOK SINGH 11/14/1995 ST UNRESERVED 291012 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NAGMA NAAZ SHABIR AHMED 5/5/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295615 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

JAGJEET SINGH GOVIND RAM 8/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294128 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PALMISHA DEVI HANS RAJ 4/28/1990 ST UNRESERVED 292866 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

DEVENDER SINGH VIRENDER SINGH 11/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294839 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SEEMA DEVI RAGHUBIR SINGH 10/7/1994 SC IRDP 293267 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SURINDER KUMAR GIAN SINGH 1/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 296270 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SHUBHAM 
SAMBYAL 

SURJEET SAMBYAL 7/14/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293327 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

PRITI DEVI KRISHAN NAND 2/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

BHAWNA GOPAL SINGH 5/25/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294794 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHAGUN SHARMA YADVENDER 
SHARMA 

1/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295313 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR SHER SINGH 9/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292912 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR AMAR NATH 11/22/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AMIT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/26/1994 SC UNRESERVED 292285 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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MUNISH KUMAR CHUNI RAM 3/24/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291777 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANITA KUMARI DHARAM CHAND 8/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAHUL MEHRA KAMAL KISHORE 7/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292981 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

USHA DEVI SATPAL 10/19/1989 SC UNRESERVED 293452 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KARAN RAO PRITAM RAO 3/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294959 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANJU THAKUR NARAIN DUTT 8/31/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294740 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NARESH KUMAR DAYA RAM 6/9/1979 GENERAL IRDP 294278 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VIJAY PAL SARWAN SINGH 2/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295414 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SEEMA DEVI ROOP LAL 10/2/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292036 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

REETA DEVI RAMESHWAR CHAND 7/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295663 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NEHA BANSAL NAND KISHORE 6/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 295624 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SHALU UTTAM CHAND 7/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293281 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR FAQUIR CHAND 2/1/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295223 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ALKA CHAUHAN GIAN SINGH 1/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294696 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAM LAL PRABHU DYAL 3/10/1993 SC IRDP 295212 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MANOJ KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 6/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ RANA SURESH KUMAR 6/17/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292883 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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DINESH KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH 4/11/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292513 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIKAS KUMAR GOPAL DASS 9/4/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292147 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KEHSAV RAM KUNDAN LAL 1/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294970 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SANJAY SARSWATI DHARAM PAL 11/9/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295281 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MUNISH KUMAR PADMA RAM 4/12/1992 SC IRDP 295068 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR GIAN CHAND 9/20/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292001 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SHUBHASH RAJ KUMAR 4/21/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295696 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAMLESH OM PRAKASH 7/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295575 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY PATYAL HUKAM SINGH 10/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291534 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

KULDEEP CHAND MAHENDER SINGH 9/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294987 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NISHA DEVI ANOKHI RAM 3/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295102 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SANDEEP KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 7/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293186 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KHUSHAL CHAND MAYA RAM 9/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MAMTA KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 1/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292692 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JYOTI DEVI CHAMAN SINGH 12/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BUSHI PRAKASH NODHA RAM 1/26/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MEENAKSHI PUNNU RAM 1/18/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295041 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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NARESH KUMAR RATTANU 5/15/1977 SC IRDP 294280 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VIVEK SINGH VIJAY SINGH 4/22/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292178 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

AKSHAY RANA KARNAIL RANA 7/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292255 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ROHIT CHUNI LAL 12/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293138 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KHEMA DEVI HARI DASS 2/9/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295858 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SURINDER KUMAR RAM PARKASH 6/26/1987 OBC IRDP 293418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA DEVI BBALWANT SINGH 4/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293235 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHALINI NEGI MAHI PAL 3/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295319 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHILPA BHATIA DES RAJ 11/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292054 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAKESH KUMAR MAHI DASS 4/12/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 293040 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANJU KUMARI NARAYAN SINGH 5/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295027 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEHA VIKRAM PRAKASH CHAND 5/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293765 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SANDEEP JAMWAL RAVINDER KUMAR 2/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293176 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VIJENDER SINGH BHUPI SINGH 7/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293485 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUKHVINDER UTTAM CHAND 10/19/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MEETU PRAKASH CHAND 3/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292744 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRIYANKA SHAR 
MA 

RAVINDER KUMAR 4/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291875 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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MUNISH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 10/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292769 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR ROBEL CHAND 9/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292770 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 1/2/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292315 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR SUBHASH CHANDRA 4/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293001 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANITA SHARMA ARUN KUMAR 2/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293962 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BIMLA DEVI KANSHI RAM 9/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293586 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

SHAILJA 
BHARDWAJ 

PRITAM SINGH 12/19/1990 SC UNRESERVED 292039 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KUSUM LATA SANAM JEET 2/1/1982 ST UNRESERVED 294993 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LATA DEVI HET RAM 3/30/1984 GENERAL IRDP 295005 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

DEEPAK KUMAR HANS RAJ 4/21/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VIKAS RANA PRITTAM SINGH 5/13/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295422 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NARESH KUMAR RUP CHAND 10/6/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293758 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PANKAJ KUMAR PRAVEEN KUMAR 12/23/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292876 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ADITI BADHAN NARESH KUMAR 5/30/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295761 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PURTI VERMA RAVINDER VERMA 12/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292966 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUKH RAM MANGAT RAM 2/28/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VEENA DEVI PREM NATH 4/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 293855 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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DIMPLE SINGRA RAM 7/4/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295815 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MAHESH KUMAR HET RAM 5/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294216 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ROHIT GUPTA PRAKASH CHAND 2/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293805 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SAPNA DEVI JAMEET SINGH 8/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291465 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VENU GOPAL BRAHM DASS 2/6/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294609 DIET Mandi 

VIPUL CHUNI LAL 8/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293530 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHILPA KUMARI SUBHASH CHAND 10/28/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 296255 Govt.Degree College, Una 

POOJA DEVI SITA RAM 11/25/1994 SC UNRESERVED 294355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NAVEEN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

YADVINDER SHARMA 1/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294289 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANTOSH THAKUR JAI SINGH THAKUR 7/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295295 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

DEEPIKA RANA BHUPINDER SINGH 
RANA 

11/1/1991 ST UNRESERVED 292495 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JEET RAJ SARAN DASS 2/3/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292575 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KRISHAN GOPAL SALIG RAM 12/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294982 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JYOTI DEVI LEELA DHAR 4/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291699 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

NEELAM KUMARI SUKH LAL 9/15/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295088 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SATPAL SINGH PANCH RAM 10/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295303 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJEEV MEHRA HARBANS LAL 
MEHRA 

1/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293221 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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AMIT KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 6/7/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292287 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JITENDER KUMAR 
VERMA 

RAJINDER VERMA 5/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294933 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RATTAN CHAND HARI NAND 7/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAJEEV KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 3/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291431 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ROHITASH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 9/29/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291976 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL KUMAR MAN SINGH 5/26/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292311 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MANJEET JASWAL BYAS DEV 5/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294224 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MUKESH KUMAR LEKH RAJ 12/10/1987 SC UNRESERVED 296149 Govt.Degree College, Una 

REKHA DURGA RAM 6/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295952 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ARUNA THAKUR SOHAN SINGH 2/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295783 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PALLAVI LAL SINGH 1/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294327 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PARVEEEN SINGH 
GULERIA 

DHANATTAR SINGH 
GULERIA 

7/18/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296173 Govt.Degree College, Una 

JASVINDER JHOTIA SHANKAR DASS 4/26/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292571 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SANDEEP KUMAR PURAN CHAND 9/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295269 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KALA KUMARI PARAS RAM 2/3/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294942 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ARCHANA TULSI RAM SANGAL 1/5/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 294758 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUDHIR BHARTI SANT RAM 1/17/1992 SC IRDP 295352 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 
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ANKIT KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 1/4/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296064 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NARESH CHAND RAN SINGH 1/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295078 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

YASHVINDER 
SINGH 

KRISHAN LAL 3/10/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 296294 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIPAN KUMAR KISHOR CHAND 8/1/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 293522 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJNI BALA ROSHAN LAL 1/2/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296205 Govt.Degree College, Una 

DHARMA DEVI LUDAR SINGH 8/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294056 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NITESH KUMAR OMDUTT 7/10/1992 SC IRDP 294312 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NARBADA DEVI DINANATH 6/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294272 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SHUBHAM PURI RAJENDER KUMAR 
PURI 

7/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294520 DIET Mandi 

SACHIN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 2/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291218 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PAWAN KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 8/10/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291847 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIKAS CHAGOTRA PRAKASH CHAND 11/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292145 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

INDU BALA MOHINDER SINGH 12/17/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292556 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MUKESH KUMAR LEKH RAJ BHATT 12/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294262 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NARESH KUMAR LAL CHAND 7/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291788 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GURDEV SINGH JAGDISH CHAND 12/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291680 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUNEEL KUMAR PREM CHAND 4/30/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292087 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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ROHIT VERMA KUNDAN LAL VERMA 3/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294470 DIET Mandi 

NEERAJ KUMAR PURSHOTAM DASS 2/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291799 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAKESH KUMAR LEKH RAJ BHATT 12/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SONALI KULDEEP CHAND 7/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292069 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

AJAY BHARDWAJ TULSI RAM 
BHARDWAJ 

5/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 291525 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

MANOJ KUMAR RIKHI RAM 3/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291757 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GURDEV HARI DASS 11/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291679 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SATISH KUMAR SHANKAR LAL 5/9/1972 GENERAL IRDP 291234 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAKESH KUMAER ZULFI RAM 10/20/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291925 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

GAYATRI DEVI AMAR SINGH 9/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291672 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANAMIKA SHARMA PREETAM CHAND 
SHARMA 

12/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291552 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUSHANT KARAM SINGH 
RANOTE 

12/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292114 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NIOSHA KUMARI AMIN CHAND 4/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291807 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIPIN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 2/17/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292166 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KIRAN KUMARI SARAN DASS 12/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294978 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MADHU BALA BIHARI LAL 12/10/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SAPANA RANI BALAK RAM 8/8/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294506 DIET Mandi 
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HARISH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 5/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NARENDER KUMAR RAM NATH 6/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

POOJA SHANKAR DASS 9/19/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291161 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHAM LAL BHIM SINGH 10/3/1982 SC UNRESERVED 293819 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MONIKA JOLLY TIRATH RAM 4/2/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MANJU DEVI BANSI RAM 4/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291109 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHUBHAM KUMARI VIJAY SHARMA 10/5/1989 GENERAL IRDP 291249 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

HEM LATA KALI RAM 5/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 294892 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NAVNEET KUMAR OM PARKASH 6/5/1982 SC UNRESERVED 295885 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

HARI SINGH 
CHANDEL 

DURGA SINGH 
CHANDEL 

10/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294883 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIKRANT 
BHARDWAJ 

RAJENDER 
BHARDWAJ 

10/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293860 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUNITA DEVI ROOP SINGH THAKUR 11/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295365 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

POOJA KUMARI LAXMAN KUMAR 5/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 293776 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

YODH RAJ NANDE RAM 1/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293871 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

JASBIR SINGH DALIP SINGH 5/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294131 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

INDU BALA ARJUN SINGH 4/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SANJAY KUMAR PHAGNU RAM 5/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293812 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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RAJESH KUMAR JAI BAHADUR 5/9/1983 SC UNRESERVED 295935 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANJEEV KUMAR GIAN PARKASH 7/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291224 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ANJALI VERMA PRADEEP VERMA 7/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295775 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SATISH CHAND ROSHAN LAL 
SHARMA 

12/17/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292029 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ROHIT RANA JAGDISH 5/28/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291217 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ANU KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 4/10/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292341 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JAGDISH CHAND SURENDER KUMAR 3/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294125 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NEHA RANA BHUPINDER SINGH 
RANA 

7/3/1993 ST UNRESERVED 292828 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRAVEEN KUMAR DESH RAJ 1/22/1992 GENERAL IRDP 292943 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

YAMAN KUMAR RAM NATH 10/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293865 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIPIN KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 3/23/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291298 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SWATI SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA 

4/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MUNEESH MEHRA DHARAM PAL 7/10/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 291776 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ASHWANI KUMAR BANTA RAM 1/26/1982 OBC WFF 296076 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AASHISH KUMAR SANSAR CHAND 3/21/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293641 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ROHIN KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 12/9/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291456 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SAPNA KUMARI SANT RAM 10/8/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293237 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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DIXA AMAR NATH 11/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294863 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MANVEER SINGH 
THAKUR 

JIYA LAL 3/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291115 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PARVINDER SINGH BHAG SINGH 7/4/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291842 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

HEENA GAUTAM JYOTI KIRAN 2/23/1994 GENERAL IRDP 294103 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJESH KAUNDAL JAGDISH RAM 
KAUNDAL 

12/11/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 296195 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NAVNEET SHARMA HANS RAJ SHARMA 5/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SONIKA JOGINDER PAL 
SHARMA 

10/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294530 DIET Mandi 

PRATAP SINGH PURAN CHAND 7/23/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANSA DEVI RAM SINGH 6/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294234 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 7/26/1988 GENERAL IRDP 296061 Govt.Degree College, Una 

GAURAV GORLA ASHOK KUMAR 11/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292522 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIMAL KUMAR OM PARKASH 11/3/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296282 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIKAS KUMAR DEEPAK KUMAR 12/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294622 DIET Mandi 

MURARI LAL KHEM SINGH 11/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294267 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SAROJ DEVI KISHAN CHAND 10/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 296248 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NISHA KUMARI GANDHI RAM 10/27/1987 ST UNRESERVED 291813 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 2/11/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 291911 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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MUKESH KUMAR DEVI SINGH 11/21/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294260 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SUNITA DEVI MAHANT KUMAR 6/8/1978 SC UNRESERVED 294561 DIET Mandi 

DEEPAK KUMAR MADAN LAL 7/11/1986 OBC IRDP 292486 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAHUL PYAR CHAND 12/8/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292974 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITISH KUMAR BANWARI LAL 3/24/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291150 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHUBHAM 
BHARDWAJ 

BANWARI LAL 11/16/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291248 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PAWAN SHARMA RAM CHAND 
SHARMA 

11/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291849 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHARDA KUMARI KARAM SINGH 11/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292043 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAKESH KUMAR BHANDARY RAM 12/9/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291927 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SURINDER KUMAR AMIN CHAND 11/6/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292112 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

CHANCHAL 
SHARMA 

JOGINDER SHARMA 12/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291647 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMAR JEET SINGH JAG JEET SINGH 1/23/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292268 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

OM PRAKASH PURAN CHAND 6/20/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAVINDER KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 6/7/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291206 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJEEV KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 3/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295287 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PALVINDER 
KUMARI 

HANS RAJ NEGI 8/7/1986 ST UNRESERVED 295117 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUNITA KUMARI 
MEHRA 

OM PRAKASH MEHRA 1/2/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292100 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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LALIT MIYAN RAM 6/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294997 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

AKSHAY PANKAJ RAJ 4/30/1997 SC IRDP 292247 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANKAJ KAUNDAL PRITAM CHAND 12/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291578 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BHUVNESHWAR 
RANA 

RAJINDER RANA 8/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MARUT BAKSHI ANIL BAKSHI 12/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MANJEET SINGH MEHAR SINGH 11/15/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VINOD KUMAR DESH RAJ 12/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293518 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RANJEET SINGH MANI RAM 10/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293069 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MENA KUMARI SHER SINGH 1/2/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294244 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SAMMI KUMAR SITA RAM 9/21/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294479 DIET Mandi 

RAJ KUMAR SHIAM LAL 8/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291176 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BHAWNA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 11/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291055 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SAPNA DEVI JASWANT SINGH 3/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292022 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MUKESH KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 5/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291774 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUMAN LATA OM PRAKASH 10/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294539 DIET Mandi 

TRIPTA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 12/22/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292124 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUSHIL KUMAR AMAR NATH 1/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294578 DIET Mandi 
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ARCHANA JAGDISH ANGIRSH 7/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291035 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MAMTA DEVI PADAM SINGH 8/14/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293594 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

AJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292234 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

JAGRITI PANWAR KULDEEP SINGH 
PANWAR 

3/8/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294920 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KHEM RAJ PADAM SINGH 10/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294972 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MAMTA DEVI ISHWAR DASS 11/8/1985 SC IRDP 295598 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANDHYA 
CHAUHAN 

HARI KRISHAN 
CHAUHAN 

12/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295271 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJINDER KUMAR MAST RAM 7/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295199 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NAMRTA PURAN CHAND 7/11/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291782 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ PARTAP SINGH 9/18/1980 SC UNRESERVED 291825 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PARDEEP KUMAR GHANSHYAM 12/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293775 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SOMESH KUMAR PARJEET SINGH 1/15/1994 GENERAL WFF 292068 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KAMLESH BAINS MILKHI RAJ BAINS 8/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUMMY KUMAR PREM CHAND 2/10/1993 SC UNRESERVED 292083 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

REKHA RANI TILAK RAJ 10/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 296226 Govt.Degree College, Una 

JEET RAM TEK CHAND 1/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294134 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AMITA DADWAL BALWINDER SINGH 
DADWAL 

10/31/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292292 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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MUNISH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/21/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292772 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANJU THAKUR MADAN LAL 11/24/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295029 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POOJA RANI CHAMAN LAL 12/17/1987 OBC VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 292931 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHANTA DEVI DAYAL SINGH 9/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294514 DIET Mandi 

KESHAV SINGH RAM SINGH 7/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291086 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHAILJA SHARMA AJIT KUMAR 10/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292040 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ASHWANI KUMAR AVTAR SINGH 4/4/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292409 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJESH KUMAR PARMA RAM 1/2/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293017 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ANJNA DEVI RANJEET SINGH 9/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291025 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SARWAN KUMAR KHEM CHAND 10/19/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294508 DIET Mandi 

DEVINDER SINGH BISHAN SINGH 11/6/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294842 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAILSH KAUL DHARAM SINGH 
KAUL 

3/20/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294940 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SHRAWAN KUMAR MOHAN LAL 3/21/1991 SC IRDP 295340 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VINAY SINGH GIRDHARI LAL 3/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295434 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SEEMA SHARMA RAM SWAROOP 
SHARMA 

11/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295309 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

BALKISHAN SUHRU RAM 4/10/1983 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 291633 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SANJEEV KUMAR GHETHU RAM 8/12/1976 SC UNRESERVED 291225 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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NARESH KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 8/4/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292787 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NAVEENJOT 
KOUNDAL 

RAM SARUP 
KOUNDAL 

7/12/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 295883 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VINOD KUMAR PREM CHAND 12/18/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293520 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SARVINDER SUKHVINDER SINGH 10/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293253 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MANJU RANJEET SINGH 3/7/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 291108 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BHUVNESH KUMAR MAST RAM 4/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292453 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUMIT KUMAR 
GOEL 

VIRENDER GOEL 3/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295988 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ANSHUL KAUSHAL SUBHASH CHAND 10/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291588 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SURAJ KUMAR OM PARKASH 10/8/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295370 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 10/22/1989 OBC IRDP 292004 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

GAURAV SHARMA RAKESH SHARMA 11/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292524 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SAPNA DEVI KARAM SINGH 6/26/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291231 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KUMARI VANDNA SUBHASH CHAND 10/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292661 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIKAS CHAUSHARY OM PRAKASH 
CHAUDHARY 

8/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295419 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

AKASH SAINI MEGH SINGH SAINI 9/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293936 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR GIAN CHAND 1/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292142 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

MONIKA KALI RAM 1/25/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295055 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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RAVI KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 10/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296219 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NEERAJ KUMMARI H.S. KATOCH 6/18/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292821 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VINAY KUMAR BHAGEWAN DASS 5/17/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293511 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

POONAM MAN SINGH 12/31/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAVINDER LAYAK RAM 7/27/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295659 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MAST RAM DEVI CHAND 2/20/1980 OBC IRDP 294236 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

YASHWANT HIRA LAL 12/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293870 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

LATA DEVI HARI SINGH 8/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294197 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MOHAR LAL MEDE RAM 11/13/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 294249 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

JATINDER KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292573 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MRIDULA NAND KUMAR 
SHARMA 

4/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294257 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SUNIL CHATTANI HARI CHAND 1/19/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS BIR SINGH 12/14/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293488 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NISHA KUMARI MEHAR SINGH 11/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291817 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJ PAL CHUNI LAL 8/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRASHANT DUTT RESHAM SINGH DUTT 4/27/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295159 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POOJA DEVI HARI SINGH 8/17/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292925 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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SUSHIL KUMAR AGYA RAM 12/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293431 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJESH KUMAR SANSAR CHAND 9/20/1986 ST UNRESERVED 293021 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

MUNESH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 2/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292767 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA DEVI FINDU RAM 1/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295298 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SHIVANI HARI SINGH 1/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293317 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ASHWANI KUMAR KISHORI LAL 11/3/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292408 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DAYAL SINGH DHANI RAM 3/13/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 294039 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PRAVEEN KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 9/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292942 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR PURAN CHAND 5/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292991 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ABHISHEK KUMAR KIKAR SINGH 11/6/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292211 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PRADEEP KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 3/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 292934 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAVINDER GANGA RAM 11/11/1990 OBC IRDP 295227 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JAGDEEP SINGH MADHO RAM 4/22/1989 OBC IRDP 292564 DIET, Dharmshala. 

INDU BALA HARJIT SINGH 5/21/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292557 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SEETA DEVI KRISHAN DUTT 4/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295312 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

REENA THAKUR ONKAR SINGH 10/3/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296224 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNNY KUMAR 
DORGA 

SUBHASH CHAND3 4/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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GUNJAN ARTI DEV RAJ 3/10/1981 SC UNRESERVED 292531 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KALPNA KUMARI RATTAN LAL 12/5/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 291700 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

YADAV KISHORE DEEP RAM 2/15/1993 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296022 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MONIKA 
CHANUDHARY 

HARNAM SINGH 2/4/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292752 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293004 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KULDEEP SINGH JAISIY RAM 12/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BALJEERA RAM NEK RAM 2/12/1991 OBC IRDP 293992 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAM KRISHAN PREM SINGH 8/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

BIRI SINGH TARLOK CHAND 7/27/1984 SC UNRESERVED 294014 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PREM SINGH MOHAN SINGH 8/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

GEETA RAM SURAT RAM 12/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294874 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MEENA MAHINDER SINGH 8/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291759 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RATTAN SINGH DALIP SUNGH 3/10/1988 GENERAL IRDP 294442 DIET Mandi 

GAGAN RAJ BELI RAM 1/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293689 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUNIL KUMAR HEM SINGH 3/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294554 DIET Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR BHAG MAL 11/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294613 DIET Mandi 

AMIT KUMAR SUDARSHAN KUMAR 12/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292281 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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SURENDER RAM LAL 10/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291272 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AMIT SHARMA KRISHAN CHAND 
SHARMA 

12/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293949 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SAPNA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 10/25/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292020 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

GOVIND RAM BODH RAJ 2/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294091 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PARVEEN SINGH SURINDER SINGH 5/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292903 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JITENDER KUMAR MANSA RAM 12/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295841 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KRISHAN KUMAR AMIN CHAND 9/25/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 292646 DIET, Dharmshala. 

NISHI CHAND PURAN CHAND 11/4/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292846 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJNI DEVI MAN SINGH 6/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

GANESH KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 12/17/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292520 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MAHESH NARENDER SINGH 10/13/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294214 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

POOJA KUMARI RAJINDER KUMAR 1/13/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJAY SHARMA GEETA RAM SHARMA 10/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295487 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KUMAR ASHITOSH BHAG MAL KAUSHAL 1/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAVINDER KUMAR TRILOK NATH 9/2/1973 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 293101 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

POONAM JAGDISH KUMAR 9/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295146 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PIRNIMA MAST RAM 12/28/1992 SC IRDP 292918 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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AMBESH SHARMA ANUP SHARMA 2/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292272 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PIYUSH 
CHOUDHARY 

UYOM PARKASH 8/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292920 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

DEEPANSHU 
CHOUDHARY 

KARTAR SINGH 12/5/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292492 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SUNEEL KUMAR AMAR SINGH 8/27/1979 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292085 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

LALIT KUMAR DARA SINGH 12/15/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291097 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NITESH KUMAR RAM PAL GAUTAM 5/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291149 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PANKAJ KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 4/22/1992 SC UNRESERVED 291832 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MEENA KUMARI NEK RAM SHARMA 1/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294243 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NEERAJ KUMAR KIRAN CHAND 3/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295622 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KULDEEP NIRANJAN SINGH 10/18/1988 GENERAL IRDP 295860 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

POOJA RANI SUKH DEV 11/4/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291855 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MAMTA DEVI KARTAR CHAND 3/31/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SHANKAR GHINDER SINGH 
THAKUR 

7/30/1994 GENERAL IRDP 291468 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AMITA DEVI LEKH RAM 6/20/1990 SC UNRESERVED 291016 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUSHANT SINGH ANIL SHARMA 4/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MANOJ KUMAR PYARE LAL 10/29/1988 SC UNRESERVED 291113 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AJAY KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 7/11/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292232 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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ARTI DEVI PARSI RAM 1/28/1991 OBC IRDP 292367 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

KRISHNA DEVI JETHU RAM 3/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294180 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SONAM ANSARI MUZAMMIL ALI 
ANSARI 

6/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295701 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NEELAM KUMARI OM PRAKASH 12/6/1991 ST UNRESERVED 291411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

INDU DEVI KIKAR SINGH 3/26/1991 SC IRDP 292558 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANOJ KUMAR RAMA NAND 2/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295872 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

GANGA RAM BODHU RAM 5/11/1990 SC IRDP 293691 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIJAY KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 8/23/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293469 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ATTI ROOP CHAND 4/14/1992 SC IRDP 293987 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

REENA CHANDEL SURAT SINGH 2/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295232 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MAHENDER SINGH KISHAN CHAND 12/24/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHYAMA DEVI MADAN SINGH 7/19/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295698 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SEEMA SHARMA PURAN CHAND 
SHARMA 

2/15/1988 GENERAL IRDP 295310 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

ASHWANI KUMAR 
SHARMA 

VIJAY KUMAR 12/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296079 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ASHWANI KUMAR SUKH RAM 2/26/1985 SC IRDP 291047 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RITU SURJAN 5/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294465 DIET Mandi 

SANDEEP THAKUR GIAN SINGH 6/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295679 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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RAKESH KUMAR AMAR SINGH 8/16/1991 ST UNRESERVED 291437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SONIA KUMARI SHOBHA RAM 11/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294528 DIET Mandi 

RABINA JAGAT SINGH 5/9/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295644 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SEM KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 1/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 295688 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANJEEV KUMAR PUNJAB SINGH 7/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293219 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAMAN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 2/2/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296213 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BODH RAJ KARAM SINGH 6/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294806 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NARESH KUMAR PREM SAGAR 6/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291135 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MADAN LAL KRISHAN DASS 2/16/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291099 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

KIRAN KUMARI BRAHM DASS 5/15/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291088 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ANUP CHAUDHARY BALDEV RAJ 12/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292352 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

BALWANT SINGH BRIJ LAL 4/29/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291051 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SAJAL KUMAR 
VERMA 

HARNAM SINGH 
VERMA 

1/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291982 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

BANITA SHARMA KRISHAN CHAND 
SHARMA 

5/11/1980 GENERAL IRDP 291637 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SUBHADRA 
KUMARI 

AMARNATH 
CHAUHAN 

9/30/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292075 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 9/13/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291994 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RADHA KRISHAN MAST RAM SHARMA 11/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295924 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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UPKAR KUMAR GOPAL DASS 12/17/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292127 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJEEV SINGH HOSHIAR SINGH 3/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291905 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAHUL KUMAR KISHORI LAL 10/18/1984 SC UNRESERVED 292976 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ALKA DEVI MAURANG 6/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAJESH KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 4/20/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 291908 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SAGAR SHARMA BADRI DURR 
SHARMA 

9/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293165 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR HARI RAM 9/13/1995 SC UNRESERVED 293948 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DIKSHA RANI MADAN LAL 3/21/1994 OBC IRDP 291661 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VIJAY KUMAR CHUNI LAL 4/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294615 DIET Mandi 

RASHMA PRITAM CHAND 11/2/1986 SC UNRESERVED 293077 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUJATA KUMARI SUBHASH CHAND 6/2/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ANKIT KASHMIR SINGH 11/20/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 291579 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ARJUN SINGH BALKRISHAN 5/8/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291594 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VIJESH KUMAR DEV RAJ 8/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293487 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR ROOP CHAND 11/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VINAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 12/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292154 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR TARLOK CHAND 8/8/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293205 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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PANKAJ SHARMA VIJAY SHARMA 3/18/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296169 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MEERA DEVI AMAR KUMAR 4/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295878 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NARESH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 2/9/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296153 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KULDEEP SINGH MOHAN LAL 1/23/1976 OBC IRDP 291726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANJALI BALBIR 8/11/1995 OBC SPORTSPERSON 293964 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KIRAN DEVI PRITAM SINGH 5/9/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295585 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAMRITI KAUNDAL JAMEET SINGH 10/30/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293174 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

TRIPTA SHARMA TARA DUTT 8/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296004 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KAILASH KANT AMAR SINGH 3/14/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295847 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VIKAS KUMAR GAUTTAM RAM 1/31/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293495 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DINESH BHARDWAJ PREM SINGH 7/18/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291061 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PAWAN KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 6/7/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292908 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAJ KUMAR AMAR SINGH 8/8/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291894 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

DEVIN SHARMA DINESH CHAND 3/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294841 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NIRMAL THAKUR PREM SINGH 6/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291810 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PRADEEP KUMAR KHISHI RAM 5/5/1984 ST UNRESERVED 293602 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

DEEPA PATHANIA MEHAR CHAND 
PATHANIA 

7/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291650 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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USHA RANI KISHAN CHAND 3/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292130 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

HASN RAJ BUDHI SINGH 3/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294102 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEV RAJ ACHHAR SINGH 12/20/1976 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294048 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MANJEET SINGH SHAMSHER SINGH 8/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292715 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR KISHORI LAL 5/6/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292236 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SONIKA KUMARI DES RAJ 8/13/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 6/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292107 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

DIVYA SHAKTI MAHENDER KUMAR 6/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294073 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MUKESH KUMAR LATE JAI SINGH 2/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294259 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANJU DEVI SURAM SINGH 12/5/1988 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 291026 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DHARAM SINGH BARGI RAM 1/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294055 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VINOD KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BRAHMA NAND 
SHARMA 

9/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291297 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

LEKH RAJ SHER SINGH 11/18/1994 OBC IRDP 294202 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHAMAN LAL DILIP SINGH 3/30/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294017 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GULAB SINGH BHIKHAM SUNGH 4/14/1977 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294092 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BIR SINGH TEJ RAM 10/1/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294013 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR GHANSHYAM DASS 10/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292875 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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VANDNA KUMARI JAGANNATH 9/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 296277 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SOHAN SINGH CHHAPE RAM 1/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293829 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

GOVERDHAN CHHAPU RAM 1/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293695 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRAVEEN KUMAR GULJARI LAL 8/2/1993 ST UNRESERVED 294371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAKESH KUMAR SITA RAM 2/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NITIN KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 8/18/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295898 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MADHU DEVI BIHARI LAL 3/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294212 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KILBHUSHAN 
SHARMA 

GOPAL KRISHAN 
SHARMA 

12/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292640 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHWANI KUMAR RAJ MAL 9/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293986 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

NINDU SHAKTI CHAND RANA 8/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292834 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR ATTAMA RAM 3/10/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294551 DIET Mandi 

HOSHIAR SINGH DOGRA RAM 7/5/1988 GENERAL IRDP 291372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAJEEV KUMAR KEWAL SINGH 12/6/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293000 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

ANOOP KUMAR NARENDER 9/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291030 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

URMILA DULLA RAM 1/14/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295397 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAJEEV KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 8/30/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294408 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

JAVANA DEVI NARAYAN SINGH 1/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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NISHANT KUMAR GOPAL KUMAR 9/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294307 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SEEMA DEVI PURAN CHAND 7/25/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293265 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ARUN KUMAR PREM CHAND 11/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291603 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

RAVINDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BIRBAL SHARMA 8/27/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291958 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

TAPESH GAUTAM ROOP LAL GAUTAM 4/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291279 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRASHANT KUMAR NITYA NAND 4/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291166 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SHASHI KANT JAI SINGH 8/24/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295976 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRIYANKA 
SHARMA 

HEM CHAND SHARMA 1/31/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295917 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

DINESH KUMAR DULLA RAM 8/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295819 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRAVEEN KUMAR DHANI RAM 11/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MANJU BALA DESH RAJ 4/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292720 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RISHU DHIMAN DES RAJ DHIMAN 8/19/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293131 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

THAKAR DASS MAST RAM 10/24/1973 GENERAL IRDP 294587 DIET Mandi 

DEEPAK KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 11/2/1992 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 296095 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MEENU KUMARI HARI NATH 3/1/1995 ST IRDP 291402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VISHAL PARMAR DEVKI NANDAN 3/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294646 DIET Mandi 

HARISH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 10/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294096 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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PUSHPA DEVI GANGA RAM 8/6/1992 SC IRDP 294387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SIKANDER KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 5/12/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296257 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANOJ KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292728 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA THAKUR KISHORI LAL 8/1/1995 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294254 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NISHA KUMARI BIDHI CHAND 7/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292840 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NARINDER SINGH SHAM LAL 4/16/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296156 Govt.Degree College, Una 

DEEPAK SHARMA SURENDER SHARMA 2/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294831 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHUNI LAL RIOSHAN LAL 6/22/1995 SC IRDP 294820 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIPAN SHARMA KISHAN CHAND 6/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294640 DIET Mandi 

NARAIN DASS AJEET SINGH 1/14/1993 OBC IRDP 294271 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

JAGDEEP SINGH JODHA RAM 11/29/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294122 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR SURAT RAM 10/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294484 DIET Mandi 

MALA KUMARI NARPAT RAM 3/10/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294218 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BIHARI LAL KHEM SINGH 3/22/1994 OBC IRDP 294012 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SAROJ DEVI CHARAN 6/15/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293250 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJKUMBER 
KATOCH 

SHAMSHER CHAND 6/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293026 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NISHA MEHTA SURINDER KUMAR 3/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293768 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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YUGAL KISHORE SUBHASH CHAND 9/12/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295463 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

MAHESHWAR 
SINGH 

ROOP CHAND 2/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294217 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR ROOP CHAND 12/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293956 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DALEEP SINGH GOVIND RAM 1/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 294034 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PREM LATA AMAR SINGH 3/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

JITENDER KUMAR RAGHUBIR SINGH 12/3/1989 GENERAL WFF 296120 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MOHAN LAL SHADI RAM 1/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295048 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MADAN LAL SHER SINGH 2/8/1988 GENERAL IRDP 295011 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

TEK CHAND PARAS RAM 2/18/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296003 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MAYA DEVI RAM PAL 12/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295039 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ASHA DEVI KHOOB RAM 8/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293657 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRIYAMDA 
BHARDWAJ 

AMAR SINGH 7/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295170 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJNI DEVI RATTI RAM 12/13/1985 SC IRDP 295203 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

BIMLA DEVI SITA RAM 1/22/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294802 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MEENA KUMARI DINE RAM 1/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MANJULA KANWAR GOBIND SINGH 3/18/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295030 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAMINI VERMA KRISHAN CHAND 12/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294950 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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ROHIT BHARWAL DHARAM CHAND 12/8/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296232 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SITA DEVI THAKUR DASS 9/17/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295343 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIRENDER SINGH MOHAR SINGH 10/1/1985 OBC IRDP 295735 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PRAMOD KUMAR BILLU RAM 5/29/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291868 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJ KUMAR PREM SINGH 3/2/1980 SC UNRESERVED 294399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MANOJ KUMAR SHIV RAM 2/7/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 296139 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANOJ KUMAR PARKSH CHAND 6/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295037 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KEWAL KRISHAN MANSHA RAM 12/17/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 296125 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ROHIT KUMAR GURMESH SINGH 3/8/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296234 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MEENA KUMARI MADAN LAL 1/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294242 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

GURBAX KAUR PRITAM SINGH 7/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 296107 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KAILASH CHANDER AMAR SINGH 3/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295846 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

POONAM SHARMA MOHAN LAL 7/1/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295151 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJESH 
CHAUDHARY 

GIAN CHAND 12/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295934 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PAWAN PUNDIR DALIP SINGH 3/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295635 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GEETANJALI MADAN LAL 10/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295828 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RUCHI SHARMA RAGHU NATH 1/27/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291977 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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PANKAJ JOSHI ASHWANI KUMAR 9/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295903 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

MOHINDER KUMAR PURAN CHAND 9/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295880 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RINA CHAUHAN GITA RAM 5/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295958 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NITIN RAJINDER KUMAR 12/2/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292853 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL VIJAY KUMAR 12/8/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291880 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHALU GYAN CHAND 3/12/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 294511 DIET Mandi 

PANKAJ CHANDEL ISHWAR DASS 6/22/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291154 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NAVNEET SUDARSHAN SINGH 6/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291792 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM LATA RAM SHARMA 1/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291863 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANIL KUMAR RAM RATTAN 6/14/1977 SC UNRESERVED 292307 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

PARVEEN KUMAR UDHO RAM 12/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292900 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHAMSHER SINGH GOVIND SINGH 4/3/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293289 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SOURABH SHARMA HEERA SINGH 10/2/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295983 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNITA DEVI RAVI DUTT 6/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292096 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SACHIN KUMAR DALIP SINGH 6/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291979 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJEEV KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 1/9/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293213 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PRATIBHA 
KALYANA 

JAG RAM 11/16/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295160 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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SEEMA DEVI KAHAN CHAND 6/12/1984 SC UNRESERVED 295308 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SURYA KANT KAMER SINGH 7/25/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296272 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANOJ KUMAR PRITTAM SINGH 5/13/1991 SC UNRESERVED 291114 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRADEEP KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 8/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291866 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PARAS SAINI HARBANS LAL 10/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292889 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KAMAL KISHORE KAHAN CHAND 10/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294149 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIPIN KUMAR AMIN CHAND 1/23/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292167 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KARAN VEER BALBIR SINGH 7/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GUREESH PAL VIDYA SAGAR 12/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292532 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIAJY KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 2/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292136 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

BODH RAJ SHIV SINGH 5/29/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294015 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAJESH KUMAR KARM SINGH 10/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295198 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR AMIN CHAND 11/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291561 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SOHAN LAL BRAHAM DASS 11/4/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 294523 DIET Mandi 

RENU BALA CHUNI LAL 2/8/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294461 DIET Mandi 

ANKUSH ANIL KUMAR 4/24/1987 SC UNRESERVED 293652 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MANJEET SINGH CHANDAN SINGH 8/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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BALINDER KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 11/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295518 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ABHISHEK ASHOK KUMAR 12/8/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292209 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR RAM DASS 7/19/1978 ST UNRESERVED 293903 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Keylong 

AKSHAY KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 12/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

GOVIND THAKUR UTTAM CHAND 1/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293698 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ASHWANI KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 7/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291622 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SONU HANS RAJ 11/24/1989 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 293342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DEEP KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 11/25/1992 OBC IRDP 296092 Govt.Degree College, Una 

OM PRAKASH PURAN CHAND 6/8/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295901 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

BIR SINGH MEHAR SINGH 7/27/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292457 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SURJEET KUMAR PURAN CHAND 8/17/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

JATINDER KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 7/6/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296119 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MANOJ KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 10/23/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295032 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MAHENDER 
KUMAR 

NAND LAL 5/15/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295015 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ARUN KUMAR SHIV KUMAR 6/30/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293656 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUBHASH SHARMA ANANT RAM 8/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295349 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SATISH THAKUR MOHAN SINGH 3/18/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295302 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 
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HIMESH SHARMA SARDARI LAL 5/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294905 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ADITYA THAKUR HARI CHAND 3/4/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294682 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ABHAY SANDAL JASWANT SINGH 11/18/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296041 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KAMLESH 
CHANDEL 

SHYAM SINGH 6/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294951 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RITANSHU SHARMA TILAK SHARMA 9/12/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 293132 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

POOJA KUMARI JAGDISH LAL 12/28/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292929 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VISHAL THAKUR MEHTAB SINGH 5/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293553 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 7/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293480 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR KUNDAN SINGH 8/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295718 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ARUN KUMAR VISHWA NATH 5/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292369 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VISHAL 
CHAUDHARY 

JAGROOP SINGH 9/20/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293542 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR AMAR SINGH 7/20/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 293477 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURJEET KUMAR PRAMODH SINGH 6/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

TARUN SHARMA PYARE LAL 5/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295388 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAJEEV KUMAR SHARI RAM 5/6/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293002 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ASHWANI KUMAR BHAWANI SINGH 2/18/1974 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292412 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANU SINGH BALRAJ SINGH 12/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 296140 Govt.Degree College, Una 
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RAVINDER KUMAR MADHO RAM 1/13/1984 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291956 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SUMIT KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 12/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294541 DIET Mandi 

BRIJ BALA BHAGMAL 3/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294807 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIKRANT GAUTAM JAI DUTTA 8/24/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296015 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHAMSHER RAM BAHADUR 10/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293820 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJAT BHARDWAJ KHUSHI RAM 12/19/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292996 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS DEV RAJ 8/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293489 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKRAM SINGH MADAN LAL 3/21/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293503 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA KUNDLAS YADRAM 9/23/1995 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 295611 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PRAVEEN KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 10/13/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292946 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SHILPA KOUNDAL MADAN LAL 12/14/1995 OBC IRDP 293307 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DEEPAK KUMAR SUDERSHAN KUMAR 3/29/1988 SC IRDP 292488 DIET, Dharmshala. 

REENA DEVI SOM DUTT 7/24/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 295661 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PAYAL KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 9/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295636 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANJEEV KUMAR HIRA NAND 1/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295284 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

NAVITA KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 3/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292803 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR DAYA RAM 7/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294705 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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DILBAG SINGH RAM SINGH 3/4/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 291663 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

POONAM DEVI PARVEEN DHIMAN 8/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292933 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SAHIL RAKESH KUMAR 6/13/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291981 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KUMARI SHEILI 
BALJEET 

RAMESH KUMAR 9/24/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294190 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

LOKESH NAND LAL 22011983 1/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295009 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAMNA DEVI KAHAN CHAND 11/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294155 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MANISH VAIDYA GHANSHYAM 
VAIDYA 

7/24/1990 GENERAL WFF 294223 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

GHANSHYAM RAM BHARDWAJ 1/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294875 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NITESH MEHRA SHAKTI CHAND 2/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292849 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

LEKH RAJ THAKRU 7/2/1986 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294203 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MANISHA GULERIA KISHOR CHAND 12/6/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292708 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PUSHAP LATA DESH RAJ 2/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291426 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MINAKSHI 
CHAUHAN 

BISHAN SINGH 9/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295047 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RITIKA CHAUHAN BISHAN SINGH 4/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295250 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SUBHASH CHAND SANTU RAM 4/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 294535 DIET Mandi 

RAVI KUMAR DHANI RAM 2/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294446 DIET Mandi 

VYOM PRAKASH GHELAR RAM 6/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293562 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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SUNIL KUMAR DEV RAJ 1/6/1987 SC UNRESERVED 291266 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

DINESH 
CHAUDHARY 

SUBHASH CHAND 11/26/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292509 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HANS RAJ RESHAR SINGH 2/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJEEV KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 10/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293003 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVINDER SINGH MEGH SINGH 4/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294453 DIET Mandi 

OM PARKASH HARI SINGH 6/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294318 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PINKAL PANYARI SHANTI SWAROOP 7/26/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292917 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

CHANDERKANT RAGHUBIR SINGH 1/23/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292474 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANISH SOOD KULDEEP SOOD 7/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292316 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ABHILASH KUMAR KEHAR SINGH 10/20/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292205 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

TRISHLA DEVI JWAHAR LAL 3/18/1987 SC UNRESERVED 293853 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NEELAM KUMARI DALIP CHAND 8/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291796 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJEEV KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 3/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293006 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DAYAWANTI MOHAN SINGH 3/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294825 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

NISHANT THAKUR KALI DASS 10/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294308 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

VIJAY KUMAR HARI SINGH 1/25/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293466 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ALKA CHAUDHARY SUBHASH CHND 12/30/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292256 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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JEET SINGH BHOOP SINGH 5/18/1992 SC IRDP 294135 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

VIJAY PAL DEV RAJ 11/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295727 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MAHESH KUMAR TARA CHAND 7/31/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294215 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHU KUMARI BHADER SINGH 1/29/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293983 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MEENAKSHI 
KUMARI 

KULDEEP CHAND 12/4/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292739 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

REVEK KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 10/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293121 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

HARJEET SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 8/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292543 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PUNAM SHARMA MADAN LAL 11/16/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292964 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NIDHI SHARMA SURINDER KUMAR 4/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296160 Govt.Degree College, Una 

HOSHIAR SINGH RAM LAL 3/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291688 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

PREM LATA CHUNI LAL 1/23/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295166 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

HEM LATA CHUNI LAL 7/25/1995 SC UNRESERVED 294894 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

MAST RAM HARI RAM 8/24/1979 ST UNRESERVED 291116 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PRADEEP KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 10/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295157 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR AMAR SINGH 6/15/1982 GENERAL IRDP 294617 DIET Mandi 

REENA DAULAT RAM 3/17/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294454 DIET Mandi 

SHIWANI GROL JAI CHAND 7/26/1994 SC UNRESERVED 293824 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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KHAZANA RAM MUNSHI RAM 9/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294163 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEPENDER 
SHARMA 

BHUPENDER SINGH 4/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294836 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANOOP PARIHAR NAND LAL 12/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294748 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHUPENDER 
KUMAR 

HOSHIAR SINGH 4/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294006 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

PIYUSH KUMAR BUDHI RAM 8/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295138 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POOJA SHARMA RAJENDER KUMAR 2/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295142 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ASHA KUMARI GANGA RAM 12/19/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293979 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

YAMAN KUMAR SANT RAM 1/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295450 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAM KRISHAN DEEP RAM 1/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295210 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ROHIT KUMAR INDER SINGH 2/4/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295669 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

PAWAN KUMAR TARA CHAND 11/12/1993 SC UNRESERVED 294344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

SANDEEP 
KAUNDAL 

RATTAN CHAND 2/1/1981 OBC IRDP 293177 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT ROOMI PARKASH 9/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293139 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

REENU KUMARI MADAN LAL 1/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293112 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVINDER KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 6/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293098 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAVI KUMAR GORKHU RAM 6/20/1979 OBC IRDP 293086 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RANJANA KUMARI KARAM CHAND 4/30/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293067 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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VIJAY KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 9/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291292 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VASU DEV SHANKAR LAL 4/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291288 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJEEV KUMAR JAGAT RAM 8/13/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291227 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAVI KANT ANAND CHAND 6/16/1986 SC UNRESERVED 291202 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

PANKAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA 

RANJEET SINGH 1/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291156 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NISHA KUMARI KRISHAN LAL 10/13/1992 SC UNRESERVED 291145 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

NAVNEET KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 9/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291139 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MUNCHU DEVI MAHANT RAM 1/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291132 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AKSHAY SHARMA MAST RAM 11/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291011 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

YOGESH CHAUHAN SATYA PRAKASH 
CHAUHAN 

11/25/1985 ST UNRESERVED 291497 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUSHEEL KUMAR JAI SINGH 4/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291483 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SUSHANT GURUNG SURAJ DEV GURUNG 12/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291482 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SONIA PATHANIA LAL SINGH 2/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291475 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHIVANI SURINDER KUMAR 2/27/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291473 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SHIV KUMAR GANDHO RAM 2/29/1984 GENERAL IRDP 293309 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SAYRA BANO ZAKIR MOHAMMAD 7/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293262 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

KHELO KUMARI MAN SINGH 8/20/1994 GENERAL IRDP 291383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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KAUSHAL 
MAHAJAN 

SAKINDER KUMAR 3/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

ANIL KUMAR DES RAJ 6/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VICKY SARWAN SINGH 8/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 292138 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VICKAL KAUSHAL VIJAY KUMAR 
KAUSHAL 

7/23/1987 SC UNRESERVED 295405 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

TANUJA KUMARI PRATAP CHAND 1/22/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292122 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURJEET KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 11/20/1987 OBC SPORTSPERSON 292113 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANDEEP TEJ RAM 10/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291986 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJEEV KUMAR ROOP LAL 10/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291898 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM KUMARI RAJ KUMAR 11/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291859 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PARDEEP SINGH KARAM SINGH 3/22/1970 GENERAL IRDP 291838 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ KUMAR 
BANYAL 

BALBIR SINGH 
BANYAL 

1/23/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291833 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

NEERAJ PARMAR SHARAD SINGH 6/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291800 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANOJ KUMAR AJIT SINGH 12/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

ANKIT GUPTA SURINDER GUPTA 10/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291580 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANIL KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 1/28/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 291559 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANCHAL PATYAL KAMAL DEV 7/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291553 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ABHAY KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 5/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 291521 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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VIPIN KUMAR GUR PRASHAD 10/31/1982 OBC IRDP 293528 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIKAS 
CHOUDHARY 

DHRUV SINGH 12/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293491 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY THAKUR BHIMOO RAM 7/20/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293483 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY SINGH ANGROOP SINGH 10/17/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293482 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VARUN SHARMA VINOD SHARMA 7/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293460 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

TILAK RAJ BIHARI LAL 4/17/1980 OBC IRDP 293446 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUSHMA DEVI RATTAN SINGH 1/2/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296273 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SURINDER PAUL ISHAWAR DASS 7/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURINDER KUMAR RAJO 9/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 11/1/1983 ST UNRESERVED 293415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNNY KUMAR 
SAINI 

RAJINDER SINGH 4/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR VEAS DEV 8/21/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHOBHNA B S THAPA 9/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHISHUPAL SWAROOP SINGH 8/19/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293308 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHABNAM 
CHOUDHARY 

GORAKH RAM 4/15/1994 OBC IRDP 293275 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SEEMA KUMARI KARAM CHAND 5/14/1978 SC UNRESERVED 293271 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA DEVI RAJ KUMAR 1/23/1993 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 293236 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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SANJAY KUMAR MAN CHAND 1/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293199 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR PRABHU RAM 2/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293203 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANGEETA DHIMAN SUMAN DHIMAN 10/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293191 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 4/10/1972 OBC IRDP 293049 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJAN 
CHOUDHARY 

SAR CHAND 12/20/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 291895 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAHUL KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 6/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292979 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRIYANKA 
CHOUDHARY 

SARWAN KUMAR 4/13/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292958 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRAJAY SINGH 
BHANDARI 

MAST RAM 
BHANDARI 

1/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292937 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

POOJA SATISH KUMAR 12/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292921 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PARVINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 4/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292906 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PARVEEN KUMAR CHHOTU RAM 4/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292897 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITIN KUMAR KULDEEP CHAND 9/14/1986 SC UNRESERVED 292855 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NISHANT GUPTA RAKESH GUPTA 3/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292843 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NIKHIL SHARMA RAM SWAROOP 12/4/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292832 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NIKAS KAUNDAL ONKAR SINGH 2/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292830 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NARINDER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 12/18/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292793 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUKESH RANI DHARAM SINGH 4/7/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292764 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 
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MUKESH CHAUHAN RAMESH CHAND 
CHAUHAN 

7/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291773 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANSA RAM DIGITI RAM 1/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292734 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KRANTI KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 5/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292644 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KASHIV KHATTA PRAKASH CHAND 
KHATTA 

3/30/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292628 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KANCHAN DEVI RAMESH CHAND 9/12/1989 SC UNRESERVED 292613 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ISHAN 
CHOUDHARY 

SURESH KUMAR 3/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 291692 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

HEM RAJ SARDAR 4/9/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292549 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HARSH MONGA HOSIYAR SINGH 7/13/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292547 DIET, Dharmshala. 

HARI SINGH SUKH RAM 2/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292541 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEVI JAWALA GIAN SINGH 7/31/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292499 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DESH RAJ RASALU RAM 7/12/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294047 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHANDNI DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 3/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292475 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHANDER 
SHEKHAR 

HARNAM SINGH 7/23/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292473 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHUSHAN KUMAR AMIN CHAND 5/12/1987 OBC IRDP 292452 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BEENA DEVI MEHAR SINGH 8/14/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292442 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BALBIR SINGH HEM RAJ 4/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292436 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ATUL MAKKAR A R RATTAN 6/26/1986 ST UNRESERVED 292419 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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ASHISH KUMAR 
WALIA 

PARDEEP WALIA 12/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292399 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ASHISH KUMAR JAIDEV 3/23/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292396 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ASHISH KUMAR GOVERDHAN DASS 1/14/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292397 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ASHISH KUMAR MAHAR SINGH 10/16/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292398 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ASHIMA KASHYAP SAT PAUL 11/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292391 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ARUN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 3/15/1974 OBC IRDP 292374 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 9/28/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292265 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN KUMAR VJIAY KUMAR 5/16/1992 OBC IRDP 292263 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AKHIL MEHRA JEET KUMAR MEHRA 9/5/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292245 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR DESH RAJ 4/25/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292238 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR SHYAMA NAND 10/1/1990 ST UNRESERVED 293616 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

VIJAY KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 3/31/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293858 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SURINDER KUMAR SITA RAM 9/13/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293845 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PARVEEN KUMAR RAM SINGH 11/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295126 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

GOVINDER SINGH BALA RAM 10/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295831 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

GOPAL KRISHAN ROOP CHAND 7/26/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293693 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

DUNI CHAND SANGAT RAM 9/24/1991 GENERAL IRDP 293688 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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DEV DUTT MOTI RAM 4/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293681 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

AMIT KUMAR 
ACHARYA 

MURLI PRAKASH 
ACHARYA 

11/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293648 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

VIRENDER KHEM CHAND 12/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294644 DIET Mandi 

VINOD KUMAR BRIJ RAJ 8/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294637 DIET Mandi 

VIJAY KUMARI KATKU RAM 12/10/1975 SC WFF 294618 DIET Mandi 

USHA JYOTI AMAR SINGH 4/18/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 294599 DIET Mandi 

TARUNA SHARMA KUNJ LAL SHARMA 3/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294584 DIET Mandi 

TARA DEVI KANSHI RAM 8/6/1973 SC UNRESERVED 294583 DIET Mandi 

SUSHMITA 
KASHYAP 

MAHESH KASHYAP 9/4/1994 SC UNRESERVED 295380 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUSHANT SHARMA VIJAY RAJ SAHRMA 9/7/1987 GENERAL WFF 294575 DIET Mandi 

SURJEET KUMAR SHER SINGH 7/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294573 DIET Mandi 

SUMANA DEVI DEVI SINGH 4/6/1987 SC UNRESERVED 294540 DIET Mandi 

SHER SINGH MANOHAR LAL 9/15/1992 OBC IRDP 294517 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR PURA CHAND 6/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294488 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY KUMAR MAAN SINGH 5/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294489 DIET Mandi 

SANDEEP SINGH RAM SINGH 1/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294486 DIET Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 8/24/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294483 DIET Mandi 
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RANJULA DEVI RAJMAL 6/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RANJEET SINGH SHYAM LAL 1/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAMESH CHAND ROOP SINGH 10/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PURNIMA RAJ 
KAUSHAL 

RAJ PAL KAUSHAL 10/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294385 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PARSHA 
CHAUDHARY 

SUBHASH 
CHAUDHARY 

8/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

OM PRAKASH NANT RAM 3/23/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NITIN SAINI DEVI SINGH SAINI 8/6/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 294314 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

NARESH KUMAR KESHAV RAM 9/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294277 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MONIKA THAKUR MOHAN SINGH 
THAKUR 

3/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294255 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KHUB RAM KALI JANG 7/19/1978 SC UNRESERVED 294171 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHEM RAJ MALHI SOM LAL 7/5/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294170 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KHEM RAJ SHER SINGH 12/20/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294168 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KARAN BARWAL UMESH BARWAL 2/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294158 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 12/28/1984 SC UNRESERVED 294153 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAMLESH KUMAR SHER SINGH 1/24/1988 GENERAL IRDP 294154 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HUKAM CHAND HARI RAM 9/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294913 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

GAURAV RAM SINGH 2/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 294082 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 
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DINESH KUMAR GHANSHYAM DASS 4/3/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294065 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR VYAS DEV 12/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294067 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR DAULAT RAM 12/16/1989 SC UNRESERVED 294063 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DIMPLE SONI NANAK CHAND 8/4/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294061 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEVINDER KUMAR CHUHAR SINGH 7/12/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 294052 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DEEPAK THAKUR RAMESH CHAND 7/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294042 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

CHAMAN LAL LAL CHAND 9/13/1984 GENERAL IRDP 294810 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHUPENDER SINGH HARI SINGH 1/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294009 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BABITA BIRBAL SINGH 3/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293989 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ASHA KUMARI JAGDISH SINGH 12/14/1989 SC IRDP 293980 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR BHOOP SINGH 3/17/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 294716 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIKRANT SEHGAL HET RAM SEHGAL 1/27/1985 SC UNRESERVED 295428 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

TARA CHAND SURAT RAM 4/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295385 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

TANVI GANGOTRA RAMESH GANGOTRA 11/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295383 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUPRAV KUMAR SAWROOP KUMAR 3/11/1992 SC UNRESERVED 295369 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUNIL KAITH VIR SINGH 1/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295359 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJAY MUNNA LAL 5/6/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295273 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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REETA DEVI JALLU RAM 7/27/1983 SC IRDP 295241 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAVI KANT PARMA NAND 12/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295222 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR SANSAR CHAND 2/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295206 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJNISH KHUND VISHAN DASS 7/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295204 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POOJA DEVI PARAS RAM 8/10/1982 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 295141 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MONIKA VERMA KAMRAJ 5/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295061 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MAMTA PRAKASH CHAND 2/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295018 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KAVITA SHARMA SURAT RAM 12/3/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294967 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KAMLESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 4/15/1990 SC IRDP 294952 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HIMBALA SHARMA RAM LAL 12/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294904 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEVENDER KUMAR PURAN CHAND 10/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294838 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

CHIRAG DOGRA LAIQ RAM 10/1/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294818 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BABITA SATYA PRAKASH 3/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294779 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANJANA KUMARI PRATAP VERMA 10/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294734 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AMIT SHARMA R D SHARMA 5/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294710 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ABHISHEK 
BHARDWAJ 

PRAKASH CHAND 
BHARDWAJ 

6/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 294681 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SUSHILA DEVI NETTAR SINGH 6/27/1994 GENERAL IRDP 292118 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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SURESH PAL MADAN LAL 2/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295720 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUMAN SAINI LAL CHAND 4/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295709 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUMAN KUMARI OM PRAKASH 2/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295707 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAPNA TOMAR SHAKTI SINGH 12/3/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295686 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SANGEETA DEVI JAI CHAND 2/18/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295682 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SAMVEDNA 
KUMARI 

KEWAL RAM 3/20/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295678 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

RUCHI BHARDWAJ RAJENDER KUMAR 7/11/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295676 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MANOJ KUMAR DEEP RAM 3/21/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 295602 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GURDEEP SINGH MANJEET SINGH 11/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295549 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

GOVIND SINGH MOGI RAM 12/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294879 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

GEETA PRITAM SINGH 12/9/1983 SC UNRESERVED 294872 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AMIT CHOUDHARY RAGHUBIR SINGH 11/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295493 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AKSHEYA 
AGGARWAL 

MANOJ AGGARWAL 7/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295490 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY SHARMA RAJU RAM SHARMA 1/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 295488 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

VIPINA THAKUR HELI RAM CHAUNAN 1/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296020 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUMAN VERMA HARDEV SINGH 7/30/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295987 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PUNEET CHANDEL CHIRANJI LAL 
CHANDEL 

8/2/1982 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 295921 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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MANJU DHANI RAM 3/18/1991 SC IRDP 295869 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

HITESH KUMAR 
GUPTA 

PREM CHAND 2/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295837 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

CHANDERSHEKHAR 
THAKUR 

BABU RAM THAKUR 7/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295803 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AKSHAY VERMA MOHAN SINGH 
VERMA 

10/18/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295768 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHELLU CHOUHAN DES RAJ 6/8/1993 OBC IRDP 296254 Govt.Degree College, Una 

NARESH KUMAR SOM SINGH 1/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296154 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BINEET KUMAR KEWAL KRISHAN 4/10/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 296088 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ROHIT KUMAR YASH PAL 7/15/1986 GENERAL IRDP 293147 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RINKLE PANYARI HARI SINGH 1/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293126 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RIMPLE SHARMA DULO RAM 7/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293124 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHEETAL DABRA BHRAT BHUSHAN 
DABRA 

1/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291244 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

REETA DEVI HARI RAM 4/10/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 291210 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

RAVINDER SINGH BUDHI 8/29/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291959 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PAWAN KUMAR BHAGI RATH 10/10/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291159 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ALKA SURESH KUMAR 5/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294695 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

GAFOOR 
MOHAMMAD 

GULSHAD 
MOHAMMAD 

4/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292519 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ARJIT KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 3/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 
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SUBHA DEVI DEEP KUMAR 1/7/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292074 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KAMLESH 
KAUNDAL 

BALDEV CHAND 2/7/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 291704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAKHA JAISI RAM 9/24/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293538 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHAMMI KUMAR JAI CHAND 4/25/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293287 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJEEV KUMAR BATLU RAM 4/20/1992 ST UNRESERVED 293216 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 7/31/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293043 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 12/20/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 293042 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJEEV KUMAR BAZIR CHAND 1/12/1991 OBC IRDP 294406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PAWAN KUMAR KISHORI LAL 8/20/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292911 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PARHODH SINGH SUBHASH CHAND 5/26/1988 OBC IRDP 292892 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NIRMALA DEVI AMAR SINGH 2/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292836 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUKESH KUMAR BARJEET SINGH 4/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292760 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MONU KUMARI PRITIM CHAND 8/25/1984 SC UNRESERVED 292757 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MONIKA UDHAM SINGH 11/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292751 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MEENA KUMARI BIDHI CHAND 3/4/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292736 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MADHU KUMARI PARKASH 8/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292682 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KULDEEP MAHENDER SINGH 12/25/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 
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CHANCHLA 
KUMARI 

SAWAROOPAM 5/21/1971 SC UNRESERVED 294023 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BHAWNA PARTAP CHAND 12/16/1991 SC IRDP 292446 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AVTAR SINGH ADHI RAJ 6/4/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292423 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANKAJ KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 11/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 292325 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMIT KUMAR 
SHARMA 

MADAN LAL 8/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291550 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMIT KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 5/2/1994 SC IRDP 292289 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AMAN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/29/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292261 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AKSHAY PARMAR DEVINDER SINGH 11/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292254 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VIDYA PAL YASHWANT SINGH 5/21/1983 ST IRDP 293615 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

SHYAM KUMAR RAM CHANDER 8/3/1978 ST IRDP 293609 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

RAVINDER SINGH MAST RAM 1/3/1987 ST UNRESERVED 293607 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

DIVESH DEEPAK HANS RAJ 9/5/1989 ST UNRESERVED 293589 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

DHEERAJ KUMAR DAYA NAND 9/13/1994 ST UNRESERVED 293588 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

CHANADRESH 
KUMARI 

JAI CHAND 12/26/1982 ST UNRESERVED 293587 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

BALVINDER SINGH VIDYA SUKH 10/5/1986 ST UNRESERVED 293585 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

SANDEEP SHARMA SUNDER SHARMA 7/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293810 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PURAN CHAND ANANT RAM 4/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293786 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 
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NARESH KUMAR MANGAL CHAND 11/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295080 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SHEELA DEVI BASANTA 4/4/1978 ST UNRESERVED 294515 DIET Mandi 

RANI BIBI NUR DEEN 2/19/1983 ST SPORTSPERSON 294436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

YASH PAUL SINGH PREM SUKH 3/13/1970 OBC UNRESERVED 295453 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SUNITA DEVI DIWAN CHAND 3/24/1995 SC UNRESERVED 295364 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SEEMA VERMA BANSI LAL VERMA 12/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295311 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

REETA DEVI BALKRISHAN 
SHARMA 

9/25/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 295240 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

REEMA DEVI RAJINDER SINGH 12/30/1990 GENERAL IRDP 295231 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAJEEV KUMAR DESH RAJ 11/17/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295191 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RADHIKA DEVI GULAB SINGH 11/11/1992 GENERAL IRDP 295184 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PRIYANKA LAXMI SINGH 9/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295172 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POONAM SHARMA BANSI LAL SHARMA 12/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295910 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

POONAM SHARMA PARMESHWER 
SHARMA 

7/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295152 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POOJA CHAUHAN RAVINDER CHAUHAN 12/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295140 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NUTAN KUMARI RAJINDER SINGH 1/3/1989 GENERAL IRDP 295111 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

NEENA THAKUR HARI NAND 1/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295090 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MEENAKSHI JAGMOHAN 8/3/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295042 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 



4674

4675

4676

4677

4678

4679

4680

4681

4682

4683

4684

4685

4686

4687

4688

4689

4690

276 

MANOJ KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 6/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295034 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

KISHOR KUMAR RAJPAL CHAUHAN 8/4/1986 GENERAL IRDP 294980 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

KHUB CHAND KHINDU RAM 9/16/1983 SC IRDP 294975 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JASMEET KAUR NARAIN SINGH 1/30/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294928 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HARISH SHARAIK PREM SHARAIK 9/28/1986 SC UNRESERVED 294888 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHWANI SHARMA KAMLESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

11/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294775 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANUJ LODHI VEDPARASH LODHI 7/3/1992 ST IRDP 294755 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SONIA SITA RAM 3/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295702 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ROHIT KUMAR HEM CHAND 11/29/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295961 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAJENDER SINGH LAL SINGH 1/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295194 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POOJA SHARMA SHYAM LAL 2/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295637 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

NISHA DEVI MAYA RAM 1/2/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295626 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MAYANK GOEL HITENDER GOEL 4/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295603 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAPIL DEV SUNDER SINGH 3/5/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295579 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DHARAM VEER ROOP CHAND 2/7/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 295540 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ARVIND KUMAR BANKE LAL 5/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295512 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ARUN KUMAR VIRENDER KUMAR 3/7/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295510 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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ANIL KUMAR PRATAP SINGH 9/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295501 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ACHAL SHARMA HEM CHAND 3/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295481 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HIMMAT SINGH GURPAL SINGH 1/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296113 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUPRIYA SHARMA MAHESH SHARMA 2/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296269 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RANJEET KAUR GURCHARN SINGH 4/23/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296216 Govt.Degree College, Una 

JASVEER KAUR GURCHARAN SINGH 6/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 296115 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AMANDEEP SINGH GURCHARAN SINGH 1/17/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296050 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RANJEET SINGH KALYAN SINGH 11/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293070 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR MAST RAM 7/11/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291268 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNEEL SUTT RAMESH CHAND 1/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291262 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUNEEL KUMAR PIARAY KUMAR 4/10/1983 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291261 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJAY KUMAR RAMA NAND 6/4/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291223 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

MEENA KUMARI RAMESH KUMAR 9/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291118 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

CHANDER 
PARKASH 

BHAGWAN DASS 6/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291058 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

BEETA DEVI ANANT RAM 4/6/1986 ST UNRESERVED 291053 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHOK KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 3/19/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 291043 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHISH ATTARI DHARAM PAL 3/11/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291041 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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ANOOP SHARMA VIDYA SAGAR 11/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291031 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VIKRAM SINGH HANS RAJ 4/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291492 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

SANJAY BARYAL PARAS RAM 12/30/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291461 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAVINDER KUMAR HET RAM 3/23/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 291449 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RAHUL BHATT TEK CHAND BHATT 9/23/1991 OBC IRDP 291429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PANKAJ KUMAR BAKHTAWAR SINGH 2/24/1984 SC UNRESERVED 291415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BABITA KUMARI DINA KUMARI 3/1/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

VIVEK THAKUR PARVEEN THAKR 2/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292179 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR JEET SINGH 4/20/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291996 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAKSHI VERMA BALDEV CHAND 10/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291984 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAVINDER KUMAR PURAN CHAND 11/4/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291957 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJ KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 10/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 291889 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PRATIMA SHARMA VINOD SHARMA 6/20/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291870 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

POONAM KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 4/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291860 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

PANKAJ KUMAR PIAR CHAND 4/28/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291828 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANOJ KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 2/20/1993 SC UNRESERVED 291753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANISH KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 9/12/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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MAMTA RATWAN ANIL KUMAR SEHGAL 11/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KIRAN RANI SUBHANSH CHAND 1/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

BALJEET SINGH MARU RAM 12/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291632 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHISH SHAMA OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

2/24/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291617 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHISH KUMAR LATURIA RAM 12/7/1989 SC WFF 291613 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ARUN KUMAR MANSHA RAM 8/19/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 291605 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMITA KUMARI RAJ KUMAR 1/10/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291551 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ABHISHEK DATYAL KULWANT SINGH 11/6/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291523 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

VISHAL THAKUR ASHOK KUMAR 4/1/1994 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 293552 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VISHAL 
CHOUDHARY 

ASHOK KUMAR 9/29/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293544 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VINAY KUMAR KISHORI LAL 10/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293514 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJENDER SINGH BHAWANI SINGH 5/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293486 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 5/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293473 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VANDANA MAST RAM 11/9/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293453 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

UPNESH KUMAR AVTAR SINGH 7/8/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293449 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

TILAK RAJ MANOHAR LAL 4/9/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293447 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SWETA 
CHAOUDHARY 

RAJESH KUMAR 11/18/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 293440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 
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SUSHIL KUMAR DEVENDER SINGH 2/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUSHIL KUMAR BHAREBTU RAM 2/5/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 293432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURINDER SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 9/26/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL DUTT HEM RAJ 4/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292089 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUNIL DUTT ROOP CHAND 12/1/1985 GENERAL IRDP 293376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUMIT KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 6/25/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUDHIR KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 10/16/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SUDHIR KUMAR CHINT BHAN 3/17/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SOM DUTT CHAMAN LAL 10/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHUBHAM RAVINDER KUMAR 12/20/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 293324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHOBHNA THAKUR KARTAR SINGH 6/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295981 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SHIVANI MADAN LAL 2/25/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293320 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHASHI KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 11/4/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293293 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHAFALI DHIMAN ARVIND KUMAR 6/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292038 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAURABH RAM MANGO RAM 5/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293259 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SARITA DEVI RAJMAL 5/2/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293245 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SAPNA KUMARI JAGAT RAM 7/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 293238 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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SANTOSH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 4/27/1982 ST UNRESERVED 293228 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SANJAY KUMAR TEJ SINGH 12/28/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293207 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAJPAL SINGH 
GULERIA 

RACHHPAL SINGH 
GULERIA 

9/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296207 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RAJESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 4/14/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293016 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

PRIYANKA PRITAM SINGH 6/25/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292955 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRIYANKA ONKAR SINGH 4/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292954 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PAPPU RAM VAIVAD RAM 5/3/1995 SC IRDP 292887 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PANLAJ KUMAR KULDIP SINGH 3/20/1979 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 292885 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PANKAJ KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/16/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 292873 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NITISH JEEEVAN KUMAR 4/5/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292859 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NISHA KUMARI DHANI RAM 1/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292841 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

NEEL KAMAL PURUSHTTAM DASS 2/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292808 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MUNISH KUMAR PARMODH SINGH 12/26/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 292771 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MOHAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 3/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292747 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

MANISH KALIA RAM GOPAL KALIA 8/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292698 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MADHU BALA JAMEET SINGH 12/22/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292680 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MADHU BALA GIRDHARI LAL 9/23/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292681 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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KAVITA DEVI KASHMIR CHAND 1/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 292630 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KARAN SINGH BALRAJ SINGH 4/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292626 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAMLESH KUMAR JOG RAJ 8/6/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 292607 DIET, Dharmshala. 

JASBIR SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 8/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292570 DIET, Dharmshala. 

GAURAV DEVI PARSHAD 4/16/1992 OBC IRDP 292521 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DIMPLE KUMAR CHANDU LAL 10/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 292505 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEEPAK PRASHAR ROOP LAL 7/23/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292490 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEEPAK KUMAR JANAK KUMAR 6/19/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 292487 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHAMPA DEVI BUDHI RAM VERMA 11/16/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292465 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BALBINDER SINGH RAJMAL 7/2/1989 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292434 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AVTAR SINGH PARKASH CHAND 2/14/1984 OBC IRDP 296080 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ASHOK KUMAR SHEELO RAM 3/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 292401 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHISH KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 4/10/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 291614 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ASHA DEVI BHARAT BHUSHAN 10/15/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292383 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANURADHA GIAN CHAND 12/24/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 292357 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANUJ KUMAR JIGRI RAM 1/30/1994 ST SPORTSPERSON 292347 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ANMOL BHATIA OM PRAKASH 2/22/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292339 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 
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AMIT KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 9/20/1978 OBC IRDP 291545 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AMIT KUMAR PIAR CHAND 9/24/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291544 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

AKSHAY KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 7/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292253 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR BANSI LAL 3/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292230 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

ABHISHEK MAST RAM 2/3/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292208 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

AARTI BALA DAVINDER PAUL 7/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 292201 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

VASUNDRA PRIYA 
DARSHNI 

JAGDISH CHAND 8/11/1990 ST UNRESERVED 293613 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

YUVRAJ JALSI RAM 1/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 293875 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUNITA KR KOUNDAL 2/9/1979 SC UNRESERVED 293840 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRABHA DEVI GANGA RAM 7/1/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 293778 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

GULSHAN KUMARI 
SHARMA 

DEV RAJ SHARMA 12/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293700 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

YASHWANT 
KUMAR 

YAD SINGH 3/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294652 DIET Mandi 

VINAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/3/1988 GENERAL IRDP 294629 DIET Mandi 

URMILA DEVI BUDHI SINGH 1/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294598 DIET Mandi 

SUSHEEL KUMAR ROM SINGH 8/19/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294577 DIET Mandi 

SURAJ SAINNI KARAM CHAND SAINI 10/31/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 294564 DIET Mandi 

SUNIL KUMAR TEJ RAM 4/6/1986 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294543 DIET Mandi 
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SAROJ BALA RAMESH CHAND 12/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294507 DIET Mandi 

SANKET THAKUR LAL SINGH 10/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294503 DIET Mandi 

SANJEEV KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 4/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292003 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR MAST RAM 6/21/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294494 DIET Mandi 

SANDEEP RATHORE HANSH RAJ RATHORE 9/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294485 DIET Mandi 

SACHIN TYAGI MAHENDER SINGH 12/2/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 294476 DIET Mandi 

SACHIN THAPA PRAKASH SINGH 2/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 291459 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RINKU CHET RAM 5/29/1987 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 294462 DIET Mandi 

RENU BHUP SINGH 1/10/1977 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294460 DIET Mandi 

REENA MAHENDER SINGH 7/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291960 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAMESH KUMAR TEER SINGH 3/16/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAKESH KUMAR RUP LAL 8/14/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 294422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAJRANI SHER SINGH 3/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293792 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PRIYANKA PARMAR MANGAN SINGH 3/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292961 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

PRADEEP SINGH JAI SINGH 12/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

POOJA BHALLA ANIL KUMAR 7/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

POOJA HEMRAJ 1/27/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 294352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 
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OM PARKASH 
WALTA 

GAWYANU RAM 6/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294319 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MEENA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 3/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294240 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

KULDEEP CHAND PREM SINGH 7/1/1992 GENERAL IRDP 294183 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAJU RAM MICHHU RAM 9/2/1981 SC UNRESERVED 294146 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

HUMA DEVI MOHAN LAL 1/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294114 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

GAIN CHAND LAYAK RAM 6/1/1994 GENERAL IRDP 293690 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

CHANDER KANT 
VERMA 

DUNI CHAND VERMA 4/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 294025 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ARJUN SINGH SUNDER SINGH 12/8/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 293974 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANJNA KUMARI UTTAM CHAND 6/19/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 293967 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANITA KUMARI BASANT RAM 6/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293961 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

ANITA DEVI JAI SINGH 1/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

AJAY KUMAR SOM RAJ 5/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293931 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AJAY GHANSHYAM 
VAIDYA 

11/17/1987 GENERAL WFF 293925 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SHEETAL JAGT RAM 10/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295322 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR BELIRAM BHATIA 8/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295290 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

REENA DEVI MOHAN LAL 3/31/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295236 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PUSHPENDER 
KUMAR 

GOPAL SINGH 2/25/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295182 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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PURAN SINGH SHYAM LAL 5/7/1989 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 295177 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PRIYANKA BAHADUR SINGH 6/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295173 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PREM SINGH 
MACHAL 

MANPHOOL SINGH 4/15/1977 SC UNRESERVED 295167 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PRADEEP KUMAR SITA RAM 3/25/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295156 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

POONAM KUMARI JASWANT SINGH 7/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295149 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MUKESH KUMAR MEGH RAM 5/6/1991 SC IRDP 295064 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MONIKA JAGYAN DIWAN CHAND 9/18/1991 GENERAL IRDP 295059 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MADHU SHARMA GAIN CHAND 3/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 295013 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JITENDER SHARMA MOHAN LAL SHARMA 11/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294935 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

JAGRITT NANDA HARENDER SINGH 8/28/1985 SC UNRESERVED 294921 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HUKAM CHAND CHARAN DASS 4/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 294912 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEVINDER THAKUR SHAMSHER SINGH 3/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294843 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BABLI DEVI DHRAM SINGH 2/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294781 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANKIT RANGTA PARTAP SINGH 
RANGTA 

3/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 294741 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ANITA DEVI SITA RAM 6/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 294724 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

REKHA DEVI TEK BAHADUR 8/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295665 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

REKHA DEVI RAMSWROOP 7/28/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295664 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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PRIYANKA 
SHARMA 

JAGDISH CHAND 9/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295916 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRADHUMAN RAJ KUMAR 10/15/1993 SC UNRESERVED 295639 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MUKESH KUMAR SATYA RAM 8/5/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295613 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KUMARI NAINA RAJESHH KUMAR 9/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295590 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KESSARI DEVI NAND LAL 8/8/1991 OBC IRDP 295581 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAMAL KANT TOTA RAM 11/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295572 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

HARI CHAND BALI RAM 3/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295551 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BULLA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 2/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 295528 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BHAGA DEVI SATYA NAND 11/22/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294786 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BARU RAM HEERA SINGH 1/5/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295522 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

BALBIR SINGH KAIDIYA RAM 9/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295516 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ANIL KUMAR KRISHAN DUTT 6/6/1979 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 295500 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

AJAY KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 1/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295485 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

SUNITA DEVI SHYAM 12/31/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295993 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANTOSH KUMAR MED RAM 4/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295970 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SANJAY SHARMA NIKKA RAM SHARMA 11/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295283 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SAMEER SETHI JK SETHI 3/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 295964 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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RAJESH KUMAR JAGAT RAM 2/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295936 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NITESH GUPTA PREM KUMAR GUPTA 7/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295895 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

LALIT KUMAR SANT RAM 7/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291096 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

VINAY PRASHAR NARESH KUMAR 
PRASHAR 

2/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296283 Govt.Degree College, Una 

REETU RANI YASH PAL 12/11/1992 SC UNRESERVED 296225 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MUNISH KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 3/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 296151 Govt.Degree College, Una 

DEEPAK KUMAR JOOGINDER SINGH 8/23/1995 GENERAL IRDP 296094 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KIRAN BALA BACHAN SINGH 7/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292641 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SURINDER KUMAR GURBACHAN SINGH 3/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 296271 Govt.Degree College, Una 

KUSUM LATA SATYA DEV 2/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294992 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANITA MATHURA DASS 5/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294723 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

HITESH KUMARI RAJESH KUMAR 5/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 294908 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

AMAN KOTI CHANDER PARKASH 11/28/1993 OBC IRDP 292260 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

MAMTA KUMARI PREM DASS 5/12/1982 GENERAL IRDP 296134 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNIL KUMAR CHAMEL SINGH 9/5/1992 SC UNRESERVED 296264 Govt.Degree College, Una 

AMAN VIJAY KUMAR 5/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296048 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BHARTI 
SHANDILYA 

NARINDER 
SHANDILYA 

1/20/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295794 Govt.Degree College, Solan 
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SANDEEP KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 6/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293187 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VIJAY KUMAR CHAMAIL SINGH 2/25/1995 SC UNRESERVED 296279 Govt.Degree College, Una 

BAKSHISH SINGH GIAN CHAND 2/7/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 292433 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ARVIND KUMAR OM PRAKASH 5/5/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292381 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR CHAITRU RAM 6/23/1988 SC IRDP 294546 DIET Mandi 

KETAN KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295855 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PRIYA SHARMA KRISHAN DEV 2/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295169 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

LALIT KUMAR MOTHU RAM 5/27/1995 SC UNRESERVED 295001 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

YOGESHWAR ABHI RAM 8/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295461 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

DEEP CHAND BALWANT SINGH 2/13/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 295536 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MAHISH SHROTRY RAVI DUTT 3/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAVINDER KUMAR SHESH RAM 1/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294450 DIET Mandi 

OM PARKASH LEKH RAM 4/23/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 291823 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

AVINASH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 10/6/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 291628 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

NARESH KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 3/30/1988 SC UNRESERVED 291787 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

VIJAY KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 2/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291488 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BHANU PARKASH KRISHAN SINGH 8/4/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 292444 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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ASHOK KUMAR PANCH RAM 12/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294772 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DILBAG SINGH NIKKA RAM 6/16/1984 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292504 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RENKU SURESH KUMAR 1/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296228 Govt.Degree College, Una 

VIVEK SUBHASH CHAND 6/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 293556 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

ROHIT KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 3/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 296233 Govt.Degree College, Una 

TARUN BABU RAM 11/30/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296275 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RACHHPAL SINGH SANT RAM 7/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

RAVI SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR 4/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295949 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

VINAYAK TARSEM SINGH 1/23/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293618 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Reckong Peo 

RAJ KUMAR AJIT SINGH 1/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291883 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KANCHAN LATA RAM RATTAN 3/14/1975 SC UNRESERVED 294953 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/19/1986 SC IRDP 293014 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

RAHUL OM PRAKASH 11/9/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295925 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNIL KUMAR JAGDISH SINGH 11/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 296262 Govt.Degree College, Una 

ANJANA THAKUR DHIAN CHAND 3/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293651 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

KARAN BIR MOHINDER SINGH 8/8/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 291713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

SHARWANKUMAR CHET RAM 7/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291240 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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DINESH CHAND SHER SINGH 11/17/1984 GENERAL IRDP 294855 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ARVIND KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291610 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

NISHANT KUMAR RAJU LAKKAR 11/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295104 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

MOHIT THAKUR VEER SINGH 11/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295054 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR KARAM SINGH 6/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291197 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

AMBI CHAND RAMDASS 6/18/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294701 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR MOHINDER SINGH 4/9/1986 SC UNRESERVED 295285 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

PARVINDER SINGH BUDHI SINGH 1/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295129 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

ANKUR KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 5/11/1995 SC UNRESERVED 292331 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

YUG RAJ BHIM SEN 4/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293873 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SAT PRAKASH KARAM CHAND 7/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293815 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

GEETA DEVI ZALAM SINGH 2/23/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294873 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

DEEPAK PARKASH PREM PARKASH 8/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 292489 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PRITAM CHAND SARAN DASS 10/2/1986 SC SPORTSPERSON 295913 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

GOPAL KRISHAN HANS RAJ 4/27/1992 SC IRDP 295830 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NEELAM RAM RATTAN 6/17/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 295887 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PREETI GOPAL 6/7/1995 GENERAL IRDP 295163 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 



4946

4947

4948

4949

4950

4951

4952

4953

4954

4955

4956

4957

4958

4959

4960

4961

4962

292 

GAURAV KUMAR VISHWA NATH 10/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291670 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

ANAND MURTI PARAS RAM 8/6/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293951 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

MINAKSHI MEHRA SUKH DEV 11/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292746 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

GURBACHAN SINGH BRIJ LAL 4/20/1976 SC UNRESERVED 291678 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

GAGNISH KAUR MOHAR SINGH 4/11/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 295822 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

AMAR SINGH DEVI CHAND 5/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293942 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

KAMLA KUMARI SHIV RAM 10/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292604 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAVINDER SAINI SURINDER SAINI 4/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 296221 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RUSTAM SINGH BISHAN DASS 10/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 293159 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VISHAL THAKIYAL YASHPAL 3/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293551 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

DHEERAJ KUMAR VIJAY AMAR 
KAUSHIK 

4/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295813 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PAWAN KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 9/29/1981 SC UNRESERVED 295908 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

PANKAJ KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 2/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR HARI RAM 7/26/1994 SC IRDP 294335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

MEENAKSHI 
KAMAL 

BALDEV SINGH 11/3/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 291120 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SUSHIL KUMAR TEK CHAND 4/8/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295722 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

MUKESH KUMAR RONKI LAL 1/19/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 295612 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 
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MOHINDER SINGH KANSHI RAM 12/26/1985 SC SPORTSPERSON 291128 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

ASHA DEVI MOHINDER KUMAR 5/16/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 296074 Govt.Degree College, Una 

MUKESH KUMAR DEVINDER KUMAR 11/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294261 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

REENA KUMARI MAN CHAND 9/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 291962 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PRAKASH CHUNOO 2/22/1976 GENERAL IRDP 291421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

DAVINDER 
SWAROOP 

DHIAN SINGH 1/3/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292483 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHUBNESH KUMAR RAM SINGH 12/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 292449 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY KUMAR GURBACHAN 10/30/1991 SC UNRESERVED 292225 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

GOURAC KOUNDAL PARSHOTAM CHAND 2/12/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292526 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KRISHAN CHARAN RONKI RAM 3/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 295587 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

ASHWANI KUMAR BALVIR SINGH 8/18/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296078 Govt.Degree College, Una 

REKHA RANI RAM SINGH 8/15/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295954 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

ROSHAN LAL JAGAT SINGH 1/17/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 295675 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DHEERAJ 
CHOUHAN 

BRIJ KISHOR 9/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292500 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ROHIT SURESH KUMAR 11/28/1991 SC IRDP 293141 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SHIVANI PARKASH CHAND 6/7/1993 SC IRDP 293318 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

KUMARI SANTOSH KRISHAN LAL 12/4/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294990 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 
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SURAJ PARKASH PURAN CHAND 1/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 293411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NIKHIL RANA KOUSHAL 2/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292831 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

KAMAL KANT BRIJ LAL 8/8/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 294947 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

BHAWNA DEVI BACHAN SINGH 8/12/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 292447 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJNI DEVI VIJAY KUMAR 4/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 296206 Govt.Degree College, Una 

RITU ANAND ANOKHI RAM 3/29/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295960 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JOGINDER SINGH RAM RATTAN 3/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295843 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

KULWINDER PUAL PARMESHWAR DASS 12/10/1983 SC UNRESERVED 292658 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHWANI KUMAR CHURU RAM 7/31/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292413 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHU SUNNY ASHOK KUMAR 8/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292403 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAKESH RAMESH CHAND 3/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 293036 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

AJAY KUMAR OM PRAKASH 4/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

RICHA DHIMAN YOG RAJ 4/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 291454 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

PANKAJ KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 1/7/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292878 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH THAKUR MADAN SWAROOP 8/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295654 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

REKHA KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 7/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295243 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

JITENDER PAL GAGAN SINGH 11/5/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 292581 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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BABITA DEVI GAJAN SINGH 6/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

MAYA DEVI RANJEET SINGH 11/13/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 294238 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

AMIT KUMAR RAJMAL 3/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293945 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

AKHIL MODGIL VINOD KUMAR 4/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293644 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

MULKH RAJ SHAMSHER SINGH 11/25/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 292765 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

JAGDISH CHAND KANSHI RAM 9/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294127 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR MOHAN LAL 9/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 295818 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RESHMA DEVI RAMESHWAR 
CHANDER 

6/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295956 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAVI CHAND FATEH CHAND 3/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 294443 DIET Mandi 

POOJA PYAR CHAND 8/10/1993 ST UNRESERVED 294350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

HARISH CHANDER ROSHAN LAL 3/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ANITA SHARMA KAMAL KUMAR 3/20/1995 GENERAL IRDP 291341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

HITENDER SINGH SHIVDEV SINGH 9/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

BANDNA KUMARI KRISHNU CHAND 10/16/1975 GENERAL IRDP 291634 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

HOMAN CHAND RAM DASS 1/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294113 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SARIKA GULERIA KISHOR CHAND 5/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293244 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DEEPAK RANA SURESH KUMAR 1/30/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 294829 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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ARTI DEVI KAILASH CHAND 5/7/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 292366 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

RAJIT SHARMA YOG NATH 3/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295201 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SANDEEP KUMAR HARI CHAND 4/4/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 293180 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

VIVEK KAUSHAL TEK PRASAD 9/19/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 296288 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUNIL KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 10/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 293390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

VINAY KUMAR CHUNI LAL 2/23/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293507 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SHWETA MEHTA BANWARI LAL 9/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293826 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

RAJINDER SINGH SURAT SINGH 7/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295200 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

SAMRITIKA HARI CHAND 6/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 293808 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

ASHISH VERMA RAMESH CHAND 1/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294768 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR JAMEET SINGH 11/14/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293470 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAKESH KUMAR RAM KISHAN 12/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295651 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

DALIP JEET SINGH 12/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 295533 Govt.Degree College, Nahan Arts 
Block 

KAVITA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 12/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 292634 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DEVESH KUMARI KRISHAN CHAND 1/4/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Chamba 

NARESH KUMAR GURDYAL SINGH 11/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 293759 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SHAILJA SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 12/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295317 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 
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VIKAS SINGH AJIT SINGH 2/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295425 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

VIKAS VERMA INDER SINGH 2/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296013 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

SUNY DHIMAN PARKASH CHAND 2/28/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292104 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KIRNA DEVI GOPAL SINGH 6/1/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294177 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

BALDEV KRISHAN LAL CHAND 12/12/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295789 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

USHA KUMARI PREM CHAND 7/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292129 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SAROOP SINGH PRITTAM CHAND 4/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 293252 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

SUNIL KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/10/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 293383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

SURESH KUMAR RAM PAL 3/14/1993 GENERAL IRDP 291274 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

SANJEEV KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 3/29/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 292010 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAJNEESH SHARMA JAI NAND 4/12/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291191 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 

LALIT KUMAR AMAR NATH 6/2/1984 GENERAL IRDP 291734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

REKHA RAMESH CHAND 10/19/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 291965 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PAWAN KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 5/1/1995 SC UNRESERVED 291846 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SANJAY KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 10/16/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293204 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

NAVNEET KATOCH SURINDER KATOCH 9/12/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 291793 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

MANJEET SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 7/25/1995 SC IRDP 291747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 
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SHUBHAM SHARMA RAJEEV KUMAR 2/6/1995 GENERAL WFF 293328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

NEETU MANOHAR LAL 3/15/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 292824 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

SURBHI MAHAJAN KULBHSHAN 
MAHAJAN 

12/24/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

RAJNANA KUMARI GIAN CHAND 10/10/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 291918 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

RAJ KUMAR BRIJ MOHAN 11/3/1991 SC UNRESERVED 295927 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JYOTI DEVI CHARAN 4/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 292589 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHA KUMARI MILKHI RAM 11/26/1987 GENERAL IRDP 291611 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-I 

DEEP KUMAR PRAKSH CHAND 1/18/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 292484 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VINOD SHARMA HIRA SINGH 7/22/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 296019 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

NARESH KUMAR ROOP SINGH 6/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293757 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

PAWAN KUMAR KARAM CHAND 12/9/1985 OBC IRDP 294345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

PRAVEEN KUMAR KARAM CHAND 1/20/1988 OBC IRDP 294373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), 
Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR SUKHDEV SINGH 10/30/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 292304 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHILPA RAVINDER SINGH 5/14/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 295327 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

SONIA SHARMA DIXIT PRAKASH 3/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295347 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

AMIT KUMAR RAM DASS 10/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294703 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 

ASHOK KUMAR GAUTAM RAM 4/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294770 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, 
Shimla 
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RANJEET SINGH MEGH SINGH 11/3/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 293068 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

DIVYA MOHAN RAVI KUMAR 3/19/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 296104 Govt.Degree College, Una 

SUSHIL KUMAR RAM LAL 2/24/1992 SC UNRESERVED 293846 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

NAVEEN KUMAR MANI RAM 9/20/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295085 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, 
Shimla 

PARVIN KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 8/14/1977 OBC IRDP 292905 Govt. Sr. Sec.Sch.(Boys) 
Dharmshala 

VIVEK SINGH PRAKASH CHAND 12/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 295449 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RANJEET SINGH PRAKASH CHAND 7/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291943 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

KUSH NANDA BHAG SINGH 10/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 292666 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHEETAL RANA SUBHASH CHAND 10/24/1994 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 294516 DIET Mandi 

SOMA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 10/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 292067 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NISHA MATHARA DASS 5/9/1993 SC IRDP 295893 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

RAVI KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 9/17/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 291948 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

AJIT PAUL KAMLESH CHANDER 10/3/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 292242 B.Ed. College, Dharmshala 

SHASHI PAL PURSHOTAM LAL 3/28/1990 OBC IRDP 293295 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 

YASHPAL GIAN CHAND 2/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 293563 Govt. Sr.Sec.School, Dari, 
Dharmshala 

POOJA RAMESH CHAND 5/6/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 291853 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur, C-II 

SHASHI KANT YOG RAJ 10/9/1994 SC UNRESERVED 291241 Govt.Degree College, Bilaspur 
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VIJAY KUMAR DES RAJ 6/14/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 292140 Govt. 
Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

INDU SURENDER SINGH 10/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294117 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

SHALU SHARMA AMAR DUTT 1/31/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 295973 Govt.Degree College, Solan 

JAMNA DEVI RAM SINGH 6/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 294130 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Mandi 

RAVINDER SINGH BELI RAM 4/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 293799 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur Kullu 

SUSHEEL KUMAR BHAG MAL 11/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 294576 DIET Mandi 

SANJAY SHARMA NIKHIL RAM SHARMA 1/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 295282 Govt. I.T.I. Shimla 

RAM PARSHAD BHUTTU RAM 7/8/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 293052 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls) 
Dharmshala 
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